


PROJECT COMMITMENTS 
 

TIP Project No. R-2303 
NC 24 from 2.8 Miles East of I-95 in Fayetteville 

to I-40 at Warsaw. Cumberland, Sampson, and Duplin Counties 
Federal Aid No. STPNHF-F-8-2(17) 

WBS Project No. 34416 
 
 

COMMITMENTS FROM PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND DESIGN 
 
PDEA Unit, Roadway Design Unit, Divisions 3 and 6 Construction 
 
Archaeological Resources (Sites 31SP331, 31DP226). Site 31SP331 is located in Segment D3B south of 
Bonnetsville (Selected), and Site 31DP226 is located in Segment F5 (Selected). Since the Selected 
Alternative will have an adverse effect upon these archaeological sites and preservation in place is not 
possible, NCDOT will develop a Data Recovery Plan (DRP) in consultation with the North Carolina State 
Historic Preservation Office (HPO). The DRP will be implemented in accordance with the Memorandum 
of Agreement signed by FHWA and the HPO on August 27, 2010. 
 
This commitment is related to Sections D and F of the project.  All of the parcels associated with Site 
31SP331 in Section D have been acquired.  The Data Recovery Plan for Site 31SP331 is being prepared 
and will be implemented after approval of the plan by the State Historic Preservation Office.  The data 
recovery field work will be completed prior to the July 2013 Construction Let.    It should also be noted 
that Section F is currently unfunded, and that the Data Recovery Plan for Site 31DP226 will not be 
prepared and implemented until right of way is acquired for the parcels associated with this resource. 

 
PDEA Unit, Roadway Design Unit, Roadside Environmental Unit, Divisions 3 and 6 Construction 
 
Maxwell House. Widening will be away from house (i.e., to south). NCDOT will develop a landscaping 
plan along the new road (to be reviewed by the North Carolina State Historic Preservation Office).  This 
site is located near segment A2 (Selected). 
 
This commitment is related to Section A of the project. The NCDOT Roadside Environmental Unit 
prepared and submitted a Landscaping Plan to the North Carolina State Historic Preservation Office for 
review and comment.  In their August 7, 2012 letter, the Historic Preservation Office stated that either of 
the options for landscaping in front of the historic Maxwell House provides buffering and meets the 
commitment made by NCDOT, and, thereby, avoids an adverse effect upon this historic property. 

 
PDEA Unit, Roadside Environmental Unit, Divisions 3 and 6 Construction 
 
Proposed borrow sites designated by the contractor will be investigated and tested for invasive plant 
species of Japanese knotweed (Reynoutria japonica). EPA should be consulted concerning known 
locations of the Japanese knotweed colonies in the project area. 
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GeoEnvironmental Section, Divisions 3 and 6 Construction 
 
The GeoEnvironmental Section has removed all known underground fuel tanks from the project limits of 
R-2303B.  Residual concentrations of petroleum-contaminated soil and groundwater may be encountered 
during construction.  A project special provision will be included with the let package to instruct the 
Contractor in the event contamination is encountered. The areas of known soil contamination will be 
shown on the plans. 
 

COMMITMENTS FROM PERMITTING 
 
Division 3  Construction 
 
All original conditions in the December 12, 2012 Individual Section 404 permit and September 24, 2012 
Individual Section 401 Water Quality Certification as well as subsequent modifications of either, remain 
valid. 
 
No construction activities that impact any wetlands, streams, or surface waters located in R-2303 Sections 
E and F shall begin until after the permittee applies for, and receives written modifications from the US 
Army Corps of Engineers and the from the NC Division of Water Quality. 
 
Pipes and culverts used exclusively to maintain equilibrium in wetlands, where aquatic life passage is not 
a concern, shall not be buried. These pipes shall be installed at natural ground elevation. 
 
PDEA – Natural Environment Section, Division 3  Construction 
 
The Permittee shall fully implement the compensatory mitigation plan (Section C and D), entitled 
Mitigation Plan, dated February 22, 2013 for the unavoidable impacts to 5.76 acres of wetlands.  
Activities prescribed by this plan shall be initiated prior to, or concurrently with, commencement of any 
construction activities within jurisdictional areas authorized by this permit.  The permittee will re-
establish, enhance, and preserve 4.92 acres of wetlands and 550 linear feet of stream channel in 
accordance with the plan, with the following conditions:   
  
1)  Any changes or modifications to your mitigation plan shall be approved by the Corps. 
 
2)  All mitigation areas shall be monitored for a minimum of 5 years or until deemed successful by the 
Corps in accordance with the monitoring requirements included in the mitigation plan. 
 
REMEDIAL MITIGATION PLAN:  If the compensatory mitigation fails to meet the performance 
standards 5 years after completion of the compensatory mitigation objectives, the compensatory 
mitigation will be deemed unsuccessful.  Within 60 days of notification by the Corps that the 
compensatory mitigation is unsuccessful, the Permittee shall submit to the Corps an alternate 
compensatory mitigation proposal to fully offset the functional loss that occurred as a result of the project.  
The alternate compensatory mitigation proposal may be required to include additional mitigation to 
compensate for the temporal loss of wetland function associated with the unsuccessful compensatory 
mitigation activities.  The Corps reserves the right to fully evaluate, amend, and approve or reject the 
alternate compensatory mitigation proposal.  Within 120 days of Corps approval, the Permittee will 
complete the alternate compensatory mitigation proposal.  
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PDEA – Human Environment Section, Division 3  Construction 
 
NCDOT shall abide by all stipulations identified in the Memorandum of Agreement between the Federal 
Highway Administration and the North Carolina State Historic Preservation Office, concurred by 
NCDOT and executed August 27, 2010 (copy attached). 
 
Division 3  Construction, Roadside Environmental Unit 
 
At locations where ponds will be drained, proper measures will be taken to drain the pond with limited 
impact to upstream and downstream channel stability as well as to native aquatic species. Proper measures 
will be taken to avoid sediment release and/or sediment accumulation downstream as a result of pond 
draining. If typical pond draining techniques will create significant disturbance to native aquatic species, 
additional measures such as collection and relocation may be necessary to prevent a significant fish kill. 
NCDOT shall consult with NC Wildlife Resources staff to determine if there are any sensitive species, 
and the most appropriate measures to limit impacts to these species. The permittee shall observe any 
natural channel reestablishment, or utilize natural channel construction techniques, to ensure that the 
jurisdictional stream channel above and below the drained pond remain stable, and that no additional 
impacts occur within the natural stream channel as a result of draining the pond. 
 
All channel relocations will be constructed in a dry work area and stabilized before stream flows are 
diverted. Channel relocations will be completed and stabilized, and must be approved on site by NCDWQ 
staff, prior to diverting water into the new channel. Whenever possible, channel relocations shall be 
allowed to stabilize for an entire growing season. Vegetation used for bank stabilization shall be limited to 
native woody species, and should include establishment of a 30 foot wide wooded and an adjacent 20 foot 
wide vegetated buffer on both sides of the relocated channel to the maximum extent practical. All stream 
banks shall be matted with coir fiber matting. Also, rip-rap may be allowed if it is necessary to maintain 
the physical integrity of the stream, but the applicant must provide written justification and any 
calculations used to determine the extent of rip-rap coverage requested. Once the stream has been turned 
into the new channel, it may be necessary to relocate stranded fish to the new channel to prevent fish kills. 
 
For streams being impacted due to site dewatering activities, the site shall be graded to its preconstruction 
contours and re-vegetated with appropriate native species. 
 
A turbidity curtain will be installed in the stream if driving or drilling activities occur within the stream 
channel, on the stream bank, or within 5 feet of the top of bank. A turbidity curtain will also be installed 
in ponds that require the installation of rip rap embankment.  This condition can be waived with prior 
approval from DWQ. 
 
The following commitments apply to R-2303 C 
 
Division 3  Construction 
 
Native material shall be placed inside of the reinforced concrete box culverts at Permit Site 2 (Sta. 
1109+25) and Permit Site 12 (Sta. 1224+46) to create a natural streambed within the culvert that matches 
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the upstream and downstream profile and dimensions.  If possible, the material placed inside of the culvert 
should be the same native material that is excavated from the streambed during the construction of these 
structures.   
 
 
PDEA – Natural Environment Section, Division 3  Construction 
  
Due to the possibility that compaction and/or other site alterations might prevent the temporary wetland 
impact area from re-attaining jurisdictional wetland status; the permittee shall provide an update on the 
wetland areas temporarily impacted at Site 18 (Sta. 1301+67 to 1321+13).  This update shall be conducted a 
minimum of two growing seasons after completion of the work at Site 18 and shall consist of photographs 
and a brief report on the progress of the areas in re-attaining wetland jurisdictional status.  Upon submission 
of this update to NCDWQ, the permittee shall schedule an agency field meeting with the NCDWQ to 
determine if the wetland areas temporarily impacted by this project have re-attained jurisdictional wetland 
status.  If the wetland areas temporarily impacted by this project have not re-attained jurisdictional wetland 
status, NCDWQ shall determine if compensatory wetland mitigation is be required. 
 
In order to compensate for impacts associated with this permit, mitigation shall be provided in accordance 
with the provisions outlined on the most recent version of the attached Compensatory Mitigation 
Responsibility Transfer Form. The requirements of this form, including any special conditions listed on this 
form, are hereby incorporated as special conditions of this permit modification authorization. 
 
** Note, breakdown of impacts to required mitigation for Section C: 
 
Section C 

- 3.05 acres of riparian wetland restoration equivalents will come from a combination of left 
over mitigation in section B as well as new riparian restoration, enhancement, and 
preservation in section C. 

- 7.35 acres of riparian impacts (roadway) will be mitigated through EEP at 2:1, resulting in a 
14.70 acre debit. 

- 1.38 acres of riparian impacts (utility) will be mitigated through EEP at 1:1, resulting in 
1.38 acre debit 

- 3.69 acres of non-riparian impacts (roadway) will be mitigated through EEP at 2:1, 
resulting in a 7.38 acre debit. 

- 0.16 acre non riparian impact (utility) will be mitigated through EEP at 1:1, resulting in a 
0.16 acre debit. 

- 0.44 acre non riparian impact (utility) will be mitigated through EEP at 0.5:1, resulting in a 
0.22 acre debit. 

- 550 linear feet of stream restoration will occur on site in section C. 
- 1,261 linear feet of stream impact (roadway) will be mitigated at 2:1 from EEP, resulting in 

a 2,522 linear feet debit. 
 
The following commitments apply to R-2303 D 
 
PDEA – Natural Environment Section/ Division 3  Construction 
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The Department will complete the restoration at Site 22 in Section D which will result in the day lighting 
of 56 linear feet of stream channel. The work should be completed as described on plan sheet 57 and 58 of 
75. Additionally, the work is further described in cross section on plan sheet 2 of 75, detail R. 
 
In order to compensate for impacts associated with this permit, mitigation shall be provided in accordance 
with the provisions outlined on the most recent version of the attached Compensatory Mitigation 
Responsibility Transfer Form. The requirements of this form, including any special conditions listed on 
this form, are hereby incorporated as special conditions of this permit modification authorization. 
 
** Note, breakdown of impacts to required mitigation for Section D: 
 
Section D 
 

- 2.68 acres of riparian wetland restoration equivalents will come from a combination of 
restoration and enhancement in section D. 

- 3.06 acres of riparian impacts (roadway) will be mitigated through EEP at 2:1, resulting in a 
6.12 acre debit. 

- 0.52 acre riparian impact (utility) will be mitigated through EEP at 1:1, resulting in a 0.52 
acre debit. 

- 2.56 acres of non-riparian impacts (roadway) will be mitigated through EEP at 2:1, 
resulting in a 5.12 acre debit. 

- 0.28 acre non riparian impact (utility) will be mitigated through EEP at 0.5:1, resulting in a 
0.14 acre debit. 

- 1,539 linear feet of stream impacts (roadway) will be mitigated at 2:1 from EEP, resulting 
in a 3,078 linear feet debit. 
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Mitigation Plan 

NC Highway 24 Improvements 

Sampson County, North Carolina 

T.I.P. Number R-2303 

WBS No. 34416 

February 22, 2013 

 

 

Transportation Improvement Project (TIP) R-2303 involves improvements to existing NC 

Highway 24 from 2.8 miles eastward of Interstate 95 (I-95) in Cumberland County to Interstate 40 

(I-40) in Duplin County.  The project is located within USGS Hydrologic Cataloging Unit (HUC) 

03030006, and NC Division of Water Quality (NCDWQ) sub-basins 03-06-18 and 03-06-19 

within the Cape Fear River Basin. NCDOT proposes to mitigate for permanent impacts to 

jurisdictional areas requiring mitigation through the following sources: NCDOT Umbrella 

Mitigation Banking Instrument (UMBI), onsite mitigation, and the Ecosystem Enhancement 

Program (EEP). 

 

NCDOT UMBI SITE – PRIVATEER FARM (ONE ID #026-005) 

 
The Privateer Farm stream and wetlands restoration site is located in USGS HUC 03030005 and 

NCDWQ Cape Fear River sub-basins 15 and 16 along Little Alligator Swamp and Harrison Creek.  

It is located in the Southeastern Plains Level III Ecoregion (Southeastern Floodplains and Low 

terraces Level IV Ecoregion) and includes portions of Cumberland and Bladen counties, 

approximately 6 miles from the southern boundary of CU 03030004. The Site has been closed out 

for monitoring and was incorporated into NCDOT’s UMBI. 

The NCDOT debit ledger below (as of July 24, 2012) includes the debit of 7.38 acres of riparian 

wetland restoration to mitigate for 2.46 acres of riparian impact for R-2303A at a 3:1 ratio. 
 

Site 
Name 

River 
Basin HUC  

Mitigation 
Type 

Transfer 
from 
EEP  Available 

TIP 
Debit 

TIP 
Debit TIP Debit 

Privateer 
Site 

Cape 
Fear 3030005       U-2519** 

U-2519 
MOD** R-2303A** 

**Out of 
service 

area 
ratios: 
1.5:1 

ratio for 
stream 
impacts 
3:1 for 

wetland 
impacts 

    

Warm 
Stream 

Restoration 25,676 7,157 18,519     

    

Riverine 
Wetland 

Restoration 185.58 32.22 145.29 0.69 7.38 

                



 

 

 

 

ON-SITE MITIGATION 

1.0 BASELINE INFORMATION 

 

TIP R-2303 involves improvements to existing NC Highway 24 from 2.8 miles eastward of 

Interstate 95 (I-95) in Cumberland County to Interstate 40 (I-40) in Duplin County.  The study 

corridor for this project ranges from 400 feet wide for widening sections to 1000 feet wide for 

bypass areas and is situated within the inner Coastal Plain physiographic province. Topography 

within the study area is described as nearly level to sloping with the majority of the topographic 

breaks found near the larger wetland systems. Land use within the project study area between 

towns is mostly rural in nature and includes a mixture of agricultural, residential, silvicultural, and 

industrial uses.  

The project is located within USGS Hydrologic Cataloging Unit 03030006, and NC Division of 

Water Quality (NCDWQ) sub-basins 03-06-18 and 03-06-19 within the Cape Fear River Basin. 

Sub-basin 03-06-18 includes the South River and its tributaries as well as Big Swamp and its 

tributaries while sub-basin 03-06-19 includes Little Coharie Creek, Bearskin Swamp, Moccasin 

Branch, Great Coharie Creek, Six Runs Creek, and Buckhall Creek along with all their tributaries. 

The R-2303 Natural Resources Technical Report (NRTR) dated January 2004 provides further 

details concerning existing roadway/project study area conditions and jurisdictional resources. 

The mitigation site selection and mitigation work plan sections of this plan will refer to the 

identification labels given the affected jurisdictional resources in that document as well as the 

Final Environmental Impact Statement (FEIS) dated 3-31-2010.  

 

2.0 SITE SELECTION  

 

R-2303B Mitigation Site 1 (ONE ID #082-007) 

 

This site begins on plan sheet 8 south of Station 423+50 Rt. at the existing intersection of Gray 

Street and Old Stage Road and ends south of Station 439 Rt. on plan sheet 9.  It is part of the South 

River watershed and involves a series of ponds (43 and 45) as well as three jurisdictional wetlands 

(42, 44 and 46), and one intermittent stream (SR4) that flows out of pond 43.  Lynn Haven sand, a 

hydric soil in Sampson County, is the soil type found within this area. 

R-2303B Mitigation Site 2 (ONE ID #082-008) 

This site begins on plan sheet 26 at Sta. 680+20 Lt. at the ROW line and ends on plan sheet 27 at 

Sta. 685+50.38 Lt. at Boren Brick Road. The pond (88) will be drained as part of the construction 

of R-2303B. Currently, the pond connects a jurisdictional wetland area upstream to jurisdictional 

wetlands and a UT to Big Swamp downstream through a series of pipes under Boren Brick Road 

and existing NC Hwy 24. The existing wetland system above Boren Brick Road, wetland 88A, will 



 

 

be used as the reference wetland system. 

R-2303C Mitigation Site 1 (ONE ID #082-009) 

This site is located on plan sheet 23 from approximately Sta. 1000 to 1005 Lt. The pond (133) will 

be drained as part of the construction of R-2303B. The pond is surrounded by Wagram loamy sand 

soils. It has a headwater wetland system located adjacent to its northeastern corner and outflows 

into a UT to Little Coharie (LC11) through a 36” pipe under existing NC Hwy 24.  

R-2303D Mitigation Site 1 (ONE ID #082-010) 

This site is located on plan sheet 18 northwest of approximate Sta. 1290 to 1295 Lt. Wetland 161 

located adjacent to NC Hwy 24 is a riparian wetland that is bisected by the existing causeway of 

NC 24. A portion of Wetland 161 has been clear cut. This wetland also includes an excavated pond 

and side cast spoil. Soils within this mitigation area are either Johns fine sandy loam or Kalmia 

sandy loam. Both are non-hydric with hydric inclusions in Sampson County.  

R-2303D Mitigation Site 2 (ONE ID #082-011) 

This site is located on plan sheet 20 from approximately Sta. 1321+50 Lt. to Sta. 1325+50 Lt. on 

plan sheet 21.  It is bordered on the north and west by wetland 165 and on the east by wetland 167. 

The soils in this area are mapped as Paxville fine loamy sand, a hydric soil in Sampson County.  

Wetland 165 is part of a 4600 acre NCEEP high quality wetland mitigation site known as the Great 

Coharie Tract (GCT). An old abandoned causeway extends into the wetland from NC Hwy 24.  

 

3.0 SITE PROTECTION INSTRUMENT 

 

The mitigation areas are presently located within or will be located within the NCDOT 

Right-of-Way for the project. They will be managed to prohibit all use inconsistent with its use as 

mitigation property, including any activity that would materially alter the biological integrity or 

functional and educational value of the site, consistent with the mitigation plan.   

The site is designated on the plan sheets as a mitigation area and will placed on the Natural 

Environment Section’s Mitigation GeoDatabase. This database is provided to all NCDOT 

personnel as a record of mitigation sites and their attributes, including prohibited activities. 

NCDOT is held by virtue of the permit associated with this mitigation site and the associated 

roadway impacts to protect the site in perpetuity. 

 

4.0 OBJECTIVES 

 

The goal of the proposed onsite mitigation is to mitigate for impacts due to R-2303 by restoring 

adjacent wetland and stream systems to their natural conditions through the removal of the 

degrading factors of ponding, fill, and disturbance. This will be achieved on seven individual sites 



 

 

described below for a total of 15.89 acres of wetland and 900 feet of stream.  

 

 

5.0 MITIGATION WORK PLAN 

 

Each mitigation site will be constructed along with the construction of its associated section of the 

roadway project. Following the successful completion of site grading and stabilization, each site 

will be replanted with appropriate native tree species. Wetland restoration areas will be planted 

with a mix of bare-root tree species at a density of 680 stems per acre. The stream restoration areas 

will be stabilized by planting a mix of live stakes on three foot centers and matting with coir fiber 

on the banks as necessary. Reforestation plans for each can be found in Appendix B. 

 

Native wetland seed and mulch will be applied on all disturbed areas within the mitigation sites for 

stabilization purposes according to guidance and standard procedures of NCDOT’s Roadside 

Environmental Unit.  An as-built report will be submitted within 60 days of completion of the 

project.   

The Natural Environment Section shall be contacted to provide construction assistance to ensure 

that each mitigation area is constructed appropriately. 

R-2303B Mitigation Site 1 

NCDOT will drain P43 and P45 in conjunction with the construction of R-2303B. Based on 

topography and soils, the draining of these two features will result in restoration of a total of 1.84 

acres of riparian wetlands. It will also result in the enhancement of 5.41 acres of wetlands 

(wetlands 42 and 44) and the preservation of 0.23 acres at wetland 46.  

R-2303B Mitigation Site 2 

NCDOT will restore 2.19 acres of riparian wetlands at Site 2.  The pond associated with this 

mitigation area, identified as 88 in the NRTR, will be drained as part of the construction of 

R-2303B. The existing 30” pipe under NC Hwy 24 will be replaced and the invert of the new 

structure will be adjusted to assist in the wetland restoration within the drained pond 88. 

Wetland 88a is a riparian wetland located on the east side of Boren Brick Road. It will be used as a 

reference for the reforestation plan of wetland restoration within pond 88.  Soils within this 

wetland as well as adjacent to the pond are mapped as Aycock silt loam, a non-hydric soil in 

Sampson County, as well as Nahunta loam, a non-hydric soil with hydric inclusions. 

R-2303C Mitigation Site 1  

The pond associated with this mitigation area, identified as 133 in the NRTR, will be drained as 

part of the construction of R-2303C.  The existing pipe under NC Hwy 24 will be replaced and the 

invert of the new structure will be adjusted to assist in the wetland and stream restoration within 

the drained pond 133. This new structure will outfall into LC11, a UT to Little Coharie. LC11 has 

a C Sw classification and is a Rosgen E type channel. Based on valley length and topography, 

NCDOT will restore 550 ft. of the stream system within this drained pond area as well as restore 

2.5 acres of riparian wetlands.  



 

 

R-2303D Mitigation Site 1 

This site involves removing a portion of pavement and causeway along existing NC 24 and 

grading to match elevations within the adjacent Wetland 161.  It also involves backfilling the 

existing pond with material side cast to match the existing, adjacent wetland elevation.  The clear 

cut portion of Wetland 161 within the ROW will be revegetated.  This work will result in the 

restoration of 1.55 acres and enhancement of 1.3 acres of riparian wetland.  

R-2303D Mitigation Site 2 

This site involves the removal of an old roadway causeway and grading to match elevations within 

the adjacent Wetlands 165 and 167. NCDOT will restore 0.87 acres of riparian wetland in this area. 

 

6.0 PERFORMANCE STANDARDS  

The hydrologic success criteria requires that the site demonstrate saturation or inundation within 

12 inches of the soil surface for a consecutive 12.5% of the growing season during years of 

normal rainfall. Groundwater monitoring gauge will be installed in existing, adjacent reference 

wetlands where practical and feasible for comparison to groundwater gauges throughout the 

restoration and enhancement (B site 1) areas. 

 

 

Success for vegetation monitoring within the riparian buffer and wetland areas are based on the 

survival of at least 260 stems of five year old trees at year five. Assessment of channel stability will 

be based on the survival of riparian vegetation and lack of significant bank erosion, channel 

widening or down-cutting. 

 

7.0 MONITORING REQUIREMENTS 

 

Groundwater gauges will be installed within the wetland enhancement (on B Site 1) and 

restoration areas as for hydrologic monitoring. Gauges will be placed within the enhancement 

areas pre-construction to collect baseline data for comparison, analysis, and determination of 

enhancement area boundaries. Number and placement of gauges will be site specific and 

determined based on contour intervals. 

The following components of Level 1 stream restoration monitoring will be performed each year 

of the 5-year monitoring period: reference photos, visual inspection of channel stability, and plant 

survival.  Specific problem areas and proposed/required remedial action will be identified.  

Vegetation monitoring will consist of counts of planted stems within 50 x 50 foot plots established 

within the restoration and enhancement (D site 1) areas. Plot locations will be randomly selected. 

These monitoring activities will be conducted for five years and documented in an annual report 

distributed to the regulatory agencies. 



 

 

 

8.0 OTHER INFORMATION 

N/A 

9.0 DETERMINATION OF CREDITS 

 

Based on field and meeting discussions with agency representatives and per the NCDOT plans and 

401/404 permit application for R-2303; NCDOT proposes the following types of mitigation and 

ratios for each site. 

 

Roadway 

Section 

Site 

Number 

Wetland 

Restoration 

Acres   

(1:1) 

Wetland 

Enhancement 

Acres    

(5:1) 

Wetland 

Preservation 

Acres  

(10:1) 

Stream 

Restoration 

Feet    

(1:1) 

Stream 

Preservation 

Feet    

(10:1) 

B Site1 1.84 5.41 0.23   

B Site 2 2.19 - - - - 

C Site 1 2.5 - - 550 - 

D Site 1 1.55 1.3 - - - 

D Site 2 0.87 - - - - 

 

An as-built report will be submitted within 60 days of completion of the each mitigation site to 

verify actual mitigation areas constructed and planted.  The success of the mitigation areas and 

determination of final credits will be based upon successful completion and closeout of the 

monitoring period. 

9.1 CREDIT RELEASE SCHEDULE 

NCDOT proposes immediate, full release of the proposed mitigation as on-site mitigation for 

unavoidable impacts associated with R-2303. 

10.0 GEOGRAPHIC SERVICE AREA 

The proposed Geographic Service Area (GSA) for the mitigation sites is composed of the 8-digit 

Hydrologic Cataloging Unit (HUC) 03030006.   

 

 



 

 

11.0 MAINTENANCE PLAN 

The mitigation site will be held by NCDOT and placed on the NES mitigation geodatabase. Once 

monitoring is completed and the site is closed out, it will be placed in the NCDOT Stewardship 

Program for long term maintenance and protection.  

If an appropriate third party recipient is identified in the future, then the transfer of the property 

will include a conservation easement or other measure to protect the natural features and 

mitigation value of the site in perpetuity.  

12.0 LONG TERM ADAPTIVE MANAGEMENT PLAN 

The sites will be managed by the NCDOT according to the mitigation plan. Beaver management 

will be instituted during the monitoring period if necessary. Encroachments into the mitigation 

areas will be investigated and appropriate measures taken to minimize any negative effects. In the 

event that unforeseen issues arise that affect the management of the site, any remediation will be 

addressed by NCDOT in coordination with the Interagency Review Team. 

13.0 FINANCIAL ASSURANCES 

NCDOT is held by permit conditions associated with R-2303 to preserve the mitigation areas. 

NCDOT has established funds for each project and within each Division to monitor mitigation 

sites and to protect them in perpetuity.  

 

 

ECOSYSTEM ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM 

 
Mitigation Total for Sections A-F* 

 
Cape Fear 

03030006 

SICP 

Stream Wetland Buffer (sq. ft.) 

Cold Cool Warm Riparian Non- 

Riparian 

Coastal  

Marsh 

Zone 1 Zone 2 

Impacts 

(feet/acres) 

0 0 9186** 31.68 15.11 0 0 0 

 

*See Appendix A for individual EEP Mitigation Acceptance Letters 
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Hand Existing Existing
Permanent Temp. Excavation Mechanized Clearing Permanent  Temp.   Channel Channel Natural

Site Station Structure Fill In Fill In in Clearing in SW SW Impacts Impacts Stream
No. (From/To) Size / Type Wetlands Wetlands Wetlands in Wetlands Wetlands impacts impacts Permanent Temp. Design

(ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ft) (ft) (ft)
1 734+14 to 739+72 42" RCP/WETLAND 0.83 0.17 0.11 0.01 74.00
1 734+14 to 739+73 BANK STABILIZATION <0.01 <0.01 10.00 10.00

2 741+85 to 744+50 36" RCP/WETLAND 0.26 0.05 0.01
2 741+85 to 744+50 BANK STABILIZATION <0.01 <0.01

3 755+00 to 760+34 POND 1.26 0.08

4 764+28 to 765+07 30" RCP 0.04

5 769+44 to 777+78 WETLAND/POND 0.86 0.12 0.19 0.45

6 804+86 to 807+86 STREAM 0.10 0.04 0.01 213.00
6 804+86 to 807+86 BANK STABILIZATION <0.01 <0.01 10.00 20.00

7 860+27 to 865+12 WETLAND/STREAM 2.34 0.17 0.08 299.00

8 881+97 to 882+31 WETLAND <0.01 <0.01

9 887+38 to 889+49 WETLAND/STREAM 0.64 0.04 0.04 307.00

SHEET TOTALS 5.04 0.29 0.60 1.90 0.09 913 71

ATN Revised  3/31/05 SHEET 1 of 3 3/26/2013

WETLAND IMPACTS

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                                     WETLAND PERMIT IMPACT SUMMARY
SURFACE WATER IMPACTS

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

GUILFORD COUNTY
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3:
1

3:1
D

( Not to Scale)

COIR MAT B

d

Type of Liner= COIR MAT

NG
NG

3:
1

3:1

CHANNEL/FLOODPLAIN EXCAVATION

Natural Ground 

to Up and Downstream 

Excavate existing road fill

for Cul-de-Sac

Prop Slope

for -L-

Prop Slope

b

b

D

( Not to Scale)

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

7’ to Existing

3:1
3:
1

EXCAVATION

D

( Not to Scale)

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

7’ to Existing

3:1
3:
1

EXCAVATION

CLASS I RIP RAP

Est.= 6 CY Excavation

Est.= 25 SY COIR MAT

D min= 1.5 Ft. COIR MAT

Est.= 7 CY Excavation

Est.=  17 SY FF

Est.= 17 Tons of Class I Rip-Rap

D min= 1.5 Ft.

CULVERT INLET CHANNEL

CULVERT OUTLET CHANNEL

STA. 1109+60 -L- LT

STA. 1108+85 -L- RT

3:
13:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

B

d

FROM STA. 1197+50 TO STA. 1197+90 -L- RT
STA. 1128+95 -L- LT

Filter Fabric

DETAIL G

B= 3 Ft.

Max. d= 2.0 Ft.

Min. D= EXISTING

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

*When B is < 6.0’

Type of Liner= CLASS I Rip-Rap

b= 5 Ft.

B= Var 6 Ft. to Existing

Max. d= 5 Ft.

Min. D= 5 Ft.

D

( Not to Scale)

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

9’ to Existing

3:1
3:
1

EXCAVATION

D

( Not to Scale)

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

9’ to Existing

3:1
3:
1

EXCAVATION

CLASS I RIP RAP

Est.= 10 CY Excavation

Est.= 25 SY COIR MAT

D min= 2.0 Ft. COIR MAT

Est.= 15 CY Excavation

Est.=  80 SY FF

Est.= 60 Tons of Class I Rip-Rap

D min= 3.0 Ft.

CULVERT INLET CHANNEL

CULVERT OUTLET CHANNEL

STA. 1224+30 -L- LT

STA. 1224+60 -L- RT

3:
13:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

B

d

STA. 1249+00 -L- RRT

Filter Fabric

DETAIL N

B= 5 Ft. TO EXIST

Max. d= 5.0 Ft.

Min. D= EXISTING

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

*When B is < 6.0’

Type of Liner= PSRM

3:
13:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STREAM CHANNEL

B

d

EST 55 TONS; EST 70 SY FF; EST 20 CY EXCAV
STA 1200+10 -L- RT

DETAIL K

Std. No. 876.01

When B is > 6.0’
-

Type of Liner= CLASS B RIP RAP

B= VAR

Max. d= 1.5 Ft.

Min. D= EXISTING
FF

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

3:
13:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STREAM CHANNEL

B

d

EST 40 TONS; EST 40 SY FF; EST 30 CY EXCAV
STA 1294+70 -L- RT

EST 70 TONS; EST 80 SY FF; EST 100 CY EXCAV
STA 16+75 -Y44- RT

EST 35 TONS; EST 40 SY FF; EST 60 CY EXCAV 
STA 16+40 -Y44- LT

EST 40 TONS; EST 50 SY FF; EST 10 CY EXCAV
STA 1291+75 -L- RT

EST 35 TONS; EST 40 SY FF; EST 25 CY EXCAV
STA 1281+30 -L- RT

EST 35 TONS; EST 40 SY FF; EST 35 CY EXCAV
STA 1278+55 -L- LT

EST 55 TONS; EST 70 SY FF; EST 20 CY EXCAV
STA 1198+00 -L- RT

DETAIL J

Std. No. 876.01

When B is > 6.0’
-

Type of Liner= CLASS I RIP RAP

B= VAR

Max. d= 3 Ft.

Min. D= 3 Ft.
FF

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

3:
13:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STREAM CHANNEL

B

d

EST 70 SY COIR MAT; EST 30 CY EXCAV
STA 1294+50 -L- LT

EST 75 SY COIR MAT; EST 25 CY EXCAV
STA 1290+05 -L- LT

DETAIL O

Std. No. 876.01

When B is > 6.0’
-

Type of Liner= COIR MAT

B= VAR

Max. d= 2 Ft.

Min. D= EXISTING
COIR MAT

Ground

Natural
Ground

Natural

3:
13:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

B

d

EST 110 TONS; EST 140 SY FF; EST 110 CY EXCAV
STA. 1347+60 -L- LT

EST 80 TONS; EST 100 SY FF; EST 60 CY EXCAV
STA. 1248+79 -L- RT

EST 80 TONS; EST 100 SY FF; EST 60 CY EXCAV
STA. 1248+19 -L- LT

Filter Fabric

DETAIL M

B= 5 Ft.

Max. d= 3.0 Ft.

Min. D= EXISTING

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

*When B is < 6.0’

Type of Liner= CLASS I Rip-Rap

FROM STA. TO STA.

2:1

2
:1

W
o

CULVERT

3:1+

RIP RAP NOT SHOWN

APRON

2:1

CL

2
:1

3:1+

RIP RAP NOT SHOWN

G

DISSIPATOR POOL APRON

2:1

E

2:1

CULVERT

A

Wo

D 

FILL SLO
PE

L

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

RIP RAP BASIN #

#1 ? ?

ALL DIMENSIONS APPROXIMATE

BASIN # LOCATION  (AT OUTLET)

#1

#2

?

(ft)

DIM.

2.0’ 2.0’ ?

2.0’ 2.0’ ?

1.5’ 1.5’ ?

1.5’ 1.5’ ?

5’ 5’ ?

16’ 16’ ?

?15’15’

STA 1205+25 -L- RT

STA 1329+20 -L- LT

?

PLAN

F

C

B

7/08

RIP-RAPPED ENERGY DISSIPATOR BASIN

DETAIL S

CL

GROUND
NATURAL

W/ FF
CLASS I RIP RAP

C SECTION

L

S etc.

GI

10
:1 20:1

( Not to Scale)

FALSE SUMP

2.0’

FROM STA. TO STA.

DETAIL FS1

Traffic Flow
Outside Ditch

1.
0
’ 

M
a
x

0
.5
’ 

M
in
.

S=Ditch Slope C Proposed Ditch

Median Ditch

( Not to Scale)
FALSE SUMP

S

S=Ditch Slope

etc.
GI

L

2’

D

D

Ditch Grade L LDitch Grade

0.0% To 2.0%

Over 2.0% To 4.0%

20’

30’

Over 4.0% To 6.0%

Over 6.0%

40’

50’

9"

20’L (See Chart Below)

FROM STA. TO STA.

DETAIL FSM

C Proposed Ditch

20:
1

10:1

LS=Ditch Slope

S

( Not to Scale)
FALSE SUMP

2’

DETAIL FS2

Traffic Flow
Outside Ditch

1.
0
’ 

M
a
x
.

0
.5
’ 

M
in
.

etc.
GI

FROM STA. TO STA.

C Proposed Ditch

( Not to Scale)

TOE PROTECTION

d

FROM STA. 14+50 TO STA. 16+50 -SR1- LT

FROM STA. 13+55 TO STA. 16+95 -SR1- RT

FROM STA 1328+10 TO STA. 1329+05 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1328+10 TO STA. 1328+50 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1317+82 TO STA. 1325+78 -L- LT & RT

FROM STA. 1304+90 TO STA. 1305+32 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1301+50 TO STA. 1305+32 -L- LT

FROM STA 1296+25 TO STA 1297+40 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1290+60 TO STA. 1300+00 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1266+50 TO STA. 1269+25 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1224+40 TO STA. 1225+15 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1222+15 TO STA. 1224+10 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1224+80 TO STA. 1225+45 -L- RT 

FROM STA. 1221+00 TO STA. 1224+50 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1207+45 TO STA. 1207+80 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1204+75 TO STA 1205+15 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1199+30 TO STA 1201+65 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1197+80 TO STA 1198+40 -L- RT 

FROM STA. 1197+25 TO STA. 1197+70 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1170+70 TO STA. 1176+00 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1170+00 TO STA. 1172+65 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1163+30 TO STA. 1167+40 -L- RT 

FROM STA. 1109+80 TO STA. 1110+20 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1106+95 TO STA. 1109+50 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1109+00 TO STA. 1110+45 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1106+15 TO STA. 1108+65 -L- RT

Fil
l S
lo
pe

3:
1 o
r F
lat
te
r

b= 2 Ft.
d= 2 Ft.

Type of Liner= CLASS B Rip-Rap

b

DETAIL D

Ground

Natural

Fabric

Filter

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

3:1
D

B

b

d
3:
1 1"/Ft.

FROM STA. 1248+87 TO STA. 1250+65 -L- RT.

FROM STA. 1248+23 TO STA. 1251+00 -L- LT.
EST. 1800 SY 

FROM STA. 1129+00 TO STA. 1131+00 -L- LT

DETAIL I

b= 5 Ft.

B= 5 Ft.

Max. d= 1.5 Ft.

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.

Type of Liner= PSRM

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

( Not to Scale)

RIP RAP AT EMBANKMENT

Grade
Ditch

DETAIL Q

1’

2’

0’

STA. 12+77 -Y53- RT   3 TONS; 6 SY FF
STA. 12+57 -Y53- RT   3 TONS; 6 SY FF
STA. 12+54 -Y53- LT   3 TONS; 6 SY FF
STA. 12+34 -Y53- LT   3 TONS; 6 SY FF

Fabric
Filter

            
Type of Liner= CL I Rip-Rap

( Not to Scale)

BERM BASE DITCH

V
A

R

3:
1

D
3:1

B

b

FROM STA. 1128+90 TO STA. 1132+00 -L- RT

DETAIL H

b= 5 Ft.

B= 3 Ft.

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

Ground

Natural
RDWY

DETAIL L

DETAIL KDETAIL F

DETAIL E

DETAIL R

EST COIR MAT = 400 SY

EST EXCAV = 530 CY

FROM STA. 1444+10 TO STA. 1445+40 -L- LT

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
$
$
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$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
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M
E
$
$
$
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HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

2-ER-2303D  

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

4:
1 o
r

Fl
at
te
r Fill 

Slope

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH

Natural 

Ground 4:1
D

DETAIL P

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

FROM STA. 10+00 TO STA. 15+00 -RPA- RT

FROM STA. 5+84 TO STA. 10+00 -RPC- RT

FROM STA. 1131+00 TO STA. 1139+75 -L- LT

( Not to Scale)

LATERAL BASE DITCH

Natural 

Ground
3:1

D

B

b

Fill 

Slope

d
3:
1 1"/Ft.

DETAIL A

Type of Liner= PSRM

b= 2 Ft.

B= 2 Ft.

Max. d= 1.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

FROM STA. 15+94 TO STA. 17+19 -RPA- RT
FROM STA. 17+15 TO STA. 20+50 -SR1- RT.
FROM STA. 9+40 TO STA. 10+85 -RPD- LT.

FROM STA. 1287+10 TO STA. 1289+00 -L- LT.
FROM STA. 1279+00 TO STA. 1285+70 -L- LT.
FROM STA. 1247+00 TO STA. 1248+72 -L- RT.
FROM STA. 1245+80 TO STA. 1248+15 -L- LT.
FROM STA. 1189+00 TO STA. 1197+50 -L- RT.
FROM STA. 16+00 TO STA. 17+88 -Y42- RT.

FROM STA. 1180+50 TO STA. 1186+00 -L- RT. (16+00 -Y42- RT.)
FROM STA. 1176+55 TO STA. 1180+50 -L- RT.
FROM STA. 1171+70 TO STA. 1174+68 -L- LT.
FROM STA. 1158+50 TO STA. 1160+46 -L- LT.
FROM STA. 1100+00 TO STA. 1106+15 -L- RT.

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH

4:
1 o
r

Fl
at
te
r

Natural 

Ground
D

d

Fill 
Slope

4:1

DETAIL C

Type of Liner= PSRM

Max. d= 1.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

FROM STA. 19+05 TO STA. 21+00 -SR1- LT

FROM STA. 46+00 TO STA. 51+50 -Y52- RT.

FROM STA. 12+93 TO STA. 13+93 -Y40- LT.

FROM STA. 16+50 TO STA. 18+00 -Y44- LT.

FROM STA. 11+50 TO STA. 12+50 -Y44- LT.

FROM STA. 11+50 TO STA. 12+70 -Y44- RT.

FROM STA. 12+50 TO STA. 12+80 -Y39- LT

FROM STA. 11+00 TO STA. 14+50 -RPA- LT

FROM STA. 17+25 TO STA 18+00 -Y52- LT

FROM STA. 17+50 TO STA. 18+50 -Y52- RT

FROM STA. 8+90 TO STA. 14+00 -RPC- LT

FROM STA. 1302+00 TO STA. 1302+95 -L- RT.

FROM STA. 1300+40 TO STA. 1301+50 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1297+55 TO STA. 1300+00 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1211+00 TO STA. 1213+80 -L- LT.

FROM STA. 1201+90 TO STA. 1202+50 -L- RT

FROM STA. 1200+05 TO STA. 1200+50 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1197+60 TO STA. 1198+50 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1174+68 TO STA. 1179+50 -L- LT.

FROM STA. 1168+00 TO STA. 1169+20 -L- LT.

FROM STA. 1166+20 TO STA. 1167+00 -L- LT.

FROM STA. 1164+50 TO STA. 1165+81 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1163+10 TO STA. 1164+11 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1160+80 TO STA. 1162+63 -L- LT

FROM STA. 1152+00 TO STA. 1153+60 -L- LT.

FROM STA. 12+93 TO STA. 14+20 -Y40- RT.

FROM STA. 1141+50 TO STA. 1142+41 -L- LT (14+20 -Y40- RT.)

d

4:1

B

D

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL CUT BASE DITCH

Fla
tte
r4:1

 o
r

FROM STA. 18+50 TO STA. 22+00 -Y42- LT.
FROM STA. 1154+50 TO STA. 1157+70 -L- LT
FROM STA. 11+85 TO STA. 12+45 -Y39- RT.

DETAIL B

B= 2 Ft.

Max. d= 1.5 Ft.

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.

Type of Liner= PSRM

Ground

Natural

Slope

Ditch

Front

AA

W 

PLAN VIEW

SECTION A-A

(4’min typ.)

Permanent Soil Reinforcement 
matting (PSRM) 

Seed with native 
grasses at installation.

PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE

STA. 17+10 -SR1- RT
STA. 1220+63 -L- RT
STA. 1201+90 -L- RT
STA. 1199+10 -L- RT
STA. 1176+45 -L- RT
STA. 1169+20 -L- LT
STA. 1167+68 -L- RT
STA. 1106+18 -L- RT
STA. 12+84 -Y39- LT

*NOT TO SCALE

B

FILL SLO
PE

2:12:1

PIPE (d = 15" OR 18")

INFLOW

3/08

W= 4’

D= 1.5’

B= 2’

not shown for clarity)
(Rip Rap in basin

GROUND
NATURAL

Outlet

Pipe or Ditch

Scour Hole (PSH)

Square Preformed

WITH FILTER FABRIC

LINER: CLASS B RIPRAP

D
PSRM

MIN. 1’ TUCK

WITH NATURAL GROUND

INSTALL LEVEL AND FLUSH

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
d
rn

_
d
e
ta
il
sh

e
e
t.
d
g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

gcail
Typewritten Text
2

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 1

SITE 2
SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

4R2303D

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
4
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

0
7
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
5

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

4
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/2
/2

0
13

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

V10=1.5ft/s
Q10=3.3cfs
DA=0.83

V10=1.8ft/s PSH

Q10=5.0cfs
DAg=0.65
DAp=0.40

V10=4.4 ft/s

d10=0.6’
Q10=12 cfs
tc=15min
DAg=10.0
DAp=0.20

D10= 0.6’
V10= 2.1-3.2 FT/S
Q10= 5.0 cfs
L PRO.= ?
SLOPE= 0.012-0.038
DA= 6.6ac (2.8p; 3.8g)

GRASS SWALE DATA

STA. 1129+00 -L- LT

SHEET ___ OF ___
PERMIT DRAWING

STA.  1097+00.00 -L- BEGIN TIP PROJECT R-2303D

GRAU 350

CAT-1

BEG WW FENCE

+14.00 -L-

END WW FENCE

+10.00 -L-

END WW FENCE

BEG. WW FENCE

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

124.6

WE

POOL

POOL

S

1SBKD

CONC

S

S

H
T

R

1SBKD CONC

S

S
O
IL

CONC
2SFD

S

48" CHL

SOI
L

S
O
IL

2SFD
7
2
" W

D

7
2
" W

D
S

S

CONC
1SBKD

CONC

1SBKD

CONC

S
O
IL

1SBKD

CONC

S
O
IL

7
2
" W

D

7
2
" W

D

72" W
D

S

17
’ C

O
N

C

2SFD

W

9
’ C

O
N

C

WD

14
’ C

O
N

C

2SBKD

POOL

S

6
0
" P

V
C

S
O
IL

S

SOIL

S

S

C
A

N
O
P

Y

CONC

4
8
" W

D
 

R
A
IL

DI DI

1SBKD

DK

WD

3
6
" C

O
N

C

CONC

36" 

48" CONC

48" CONC

S

W/LT

W

ANTENNA

RIP RAP

S
R
 
13

0
3
 
 
 

M
IT

C
H

E
L
L
 
L

O
O
P
 
 
 
19
’ B

S
T

W

SOIL

G
R

W
T
 

H
A

R
R
IS
 

L
N
 
 
 

G
R

G
R

CONC

48" WD RAIL

 
G

R

S

POND

18" RCP15" RCP

15" RCP
15" RCP15" RCP

15" RCP15" RCP

15" CMP
15" CMP

15" RCP 15" RCP 15" RCP
15" RCP

15" RCP

15
" C

M
P

2
4
" C

M
P

NC 24   24’ BST

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

g

g

ROBERT BUTLER

CHERYL SIMMONS

RAEFORD HORNE

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

NEWMAN

BESSIE

MILLARD T. OWEN, III

h

g

ROSA DEAVER BEST

TONYA SESSOMS LUCAS

  JEFFERY J. LUCAS

LINDA T. HARRIS

WILLIAM H. HARRIS

RAEFORD HORNE

JEFFREY POPE

BERNICE MILLER

GREGORY LYMAN GRIFFIN

KENNETH R. GAUTIER JERRY G. SESSOMS

JEWELL H. SESSOMS

10
9
5

11
0
0

11
0
5

C
C

C
C

C

F
F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F F F

F F F F F

F
F

F

F
F

C
C

C
F

F

C
C

C C C C C C C C C C
C

C C C
C

C
F

2
4
" C

M
P

2
4

6
7

8C

8

3B

5

33A

8A

UNDER R-2303C

THE R/W WILL BE PURCHASED

TO -L- STA. 1098+58.46 LT

FROM -L- STA. 1095+47.50 LT 

3A

2GI

REMOVE

2GI

REMOVE
REMOVE

2GI15" RCP-III 15" RCP-III 

REMOVE

2GI
18" RCP-III 

EST 75 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL B

SPECIAL CUT BASE DITCH

2
4
" 

R
C
P
-
II
I

FS

GRADE TO DRAIN

GRADE TO DRAIN2GI

DI

REMOVE

15" RCP-III 

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

DI

36" RCP-III
36" RCP-III

15"

15"

2GI-A

SEE DETAIL
PSH

SEE DETAIL
PSH

60 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL C

V DITCH

SPECIAL LATERAL

SEE DETAIL A

2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

15" RCP-III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15" RCP-III 

2GI

2GI

BEGIN SBG 1106+00 -L- RT

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text
3

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text



SITE 1

SITE 2
SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

4R2303D

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
4
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

0
7
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
5

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

4
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/2
/2

0
13

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

V10=1.5ft/s
Q10=3.3cfs
DA=0.83

V10=1.8ft/s PSH

Q10=5.0cfs
DAg=0.65
DAp=0.40

V10=4.4 ft/s

d10=0.6’
Q10=12 cfs
tc=15min
DAg=10.0
DAp=0.20

D10= 0.6’
V10= 2.1-3.2 FT/S
Q10= 5.0 cfs
L PRO.= ?
SLOPE= 0.012-0.038
DA= 6.6ac (2.8p; 3.8g)

GRASS SWALE DATA

STA. 1129+00 -L- LT

SHEET ___ OF ___
PERMIT DRAWING

STA.  1097+00.00 -L- BEGIN TIP PROJECT R-2303D

GRAU 350

CAT-1

BEG WW FENCE

+14.00 -L-

END WW FENCE

+10.00 -L-

END WW FENCE

BEG. WW FENCE

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

12
0

120

12
1

122

123

12
3

123

12
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

124

1
2
4

12
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

12
4

1
2
5

12
5

125

12
5

12
5

125

125

12
5

1
2
5

12
5

125

1
2
5

1
2
5

12
5

125

125

12
5

125

12
6

126

126

126

12
6

126

1
2
6

126

126

12
7

127

127

1
2
7

12
7

12
7

1
2
7

1
2
7

12
8

128

12
8

12
8

12
8

12
8

12
8

1
2
9

12
9

12
9

129

12
9

1
2
9

12
9

130

130

13
0

13
0

13
0

130

13
0

13
0

130

130

13
0

130

1
3
0

13
0

13
0

13
0

1
3
0

13
1

13
1

131

131

131

131

13
1

1
3
2

132

13
2

13
2

132

13
2

13
2

13
2

132

1
3
3

13
3

133

133

1
3
3

133

13
3

13
3

13
3

1
3
3

133

13
4

1
3
4

134

134

13
4

134

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
5

13
5

13
5

13
5

135

135

135

135

13
5

135

135

13
5

13
5

13
5

1
3
5

135

135

1
3
5

13
5

135

1
3
5

1
3
5

1
3
6

1
3
6

136

136

136

136

13
6

13
6

1
3
6

13
6

13
6

1
3
7

137

137

137

137

13
7

13
7

13
7

13
7

1
3
7

13
7

137

1
3
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

138

138

13
8

138

138

13
8

13
8

13
8

13
8

1
3
8

13
9

139

139

1
3
9

1
3
9

13
9

139

139

139

13
9

1
3
9

13
9

1
3
9

13
9

140

1
4
0

14
0

140

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

1
4
0

14
0

140

140

140

140

140

14
0

140

1
4
0

14
0

14
0

14
0

14
0

14
0

140

1
4
0

1
4
1

14
1

14
1

1
4
1

1
4
1

141

14
1

141

1
4
1

14
1

1
4
1

14
1

1
4
2

14
2

14
2

1
4
2

14
2

142

142

14
2

14
2

14
2

14
2

142

1
4
3

143

1
4
3

1
4
3

143

143

14
3

14
3

143

1
4
3

1
4
4

144

1
4
4

144

144

14
4

144

1
4
4

14
4

14
4

1
4
5

14
5

145

14
5

14
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

145 145

145

14
5

1
4
5

145

1
4
5

14
5

1
4
5

14
5

145

1
4
6

146

1
4
6

1
4
6

146

1
4
6

14
6

14
6

14
6

1
4
7

14
7

14
7

147

147

14
7

14
7

14
7

147

1
4
8

148

1
4
8

148

14
8

1
4
8

14
8

14
8

14
8

148

149

149

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

15
0

15
0

150

150

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

1
5
0

150

15
0

1
5
0

1
5
1

15
1

15
1

1
5
1

15
1

15
1

1
5
2

15
2

1
5
2

152

15
2

1
5
2

15
3

15
3

15
3

153

153

153

15
3

1
5
4

154

1
5
4

15
4

154

1
5
4

155

1
5
5

155

15
5

15
5

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
7

1
5
7

124.6

WE

POOL

POOL

S

1SBKD

CONC

S

S

H
T

R

1SBKD CONC

S

S
O
IL

CONC
2SFD

S

48" CHL

SOI
L

S
O
IL

2SFD
7
2
" W

D

7
2
" W

D
S

S

CONC
1SBKD

CONC

1SBKD

CONC

S
O
IL

1SBKD

CONC

S
O
IL

7
2
" W

D

7
2
" W

D

72" W
D

S

17
’ C

O
N

C

2SFD

W

9
’ C

O
N

C

WD

14
’ C

O
N

C

2SBKD

POOL

S

6
0
" P

V
C

S
O
IL

S

SOIL

S

S

C
A

N
O
P

Y

CONC

4
8
" W

D
 

R
A
IL

DI DI

1SBKD

DK

WD

3
6
" C

O
N

C

CONC

36" 

48" CONC

48" CONC

S

W/LT

W

ANTENNA

RIP RAP

S
R
 
13

0
3
 
 
 

M
IT

C
H

E
L
L
 
L

O
O
P
 
 
 
19
’ B

S
T

W

SOIL

G
R

W
T
 

H
A

R
R
IS
 

L
N
 
 
 

G
R

G
R

CONC

48" WD RAIL

 
G

R

S

POND

18" RCP15" RCP

15" RCP
15" RCP15" RCP

15" RCP15" RCP

15" CMP
15" CMP

15" RCP 15" RCP 15" RCP
15" RCP

15" RCP

15
" C

M
P

2
4
" C

M
P

NC 24   24’ BST

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

g

g

ROBERT BUTLER

CHERYL SIMMONS

RAEFORD HORNE

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

NEWMAN

BESSIE

MILLARD T. OWEN, III

h

g

ROSA DEAVER BEST

TONYA SESSOMS LUCAS

  JEFFERY J. LUCAS

LINDA T. HARRIS

WILLIAM H. HARRIS

RAEFORD HORNE

JEFFREY POPE

BERNICE MILLER

GREGORY LYMAN GRIFFIN

KENNETH R. GAUTIER JERRY G. SESSOMS

JEWELL H. SESSOMS

10
9
5

11
0
0

11
0
5

C
C

C
C

C

F
F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F F F

F F F F F

F
F

F

F
F

C
C

C
F

F

C
C

C C C C C C C C C C
C

C C C
C

C
F

2
4
" C

M
P

2
4

6
7

8C

8

3B

5

33A

8A

UNDER R-2303C

THE R/W WILL BE PURCHASED

TO -L- STA. 1098+58.46 LT

FROM -L- STA. 1095+47.50 LT 

3A

2GI

REMOVE

2GI

REMOVE
REMOVE

2GI15" RCP-III 15" RCP-III 

REMOVE

2GI
18" RCP-III 

EST 75 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL B

SPECIAL CUT BASE DITCH

2
4
" 

R
C
P
-
II
I

FS

GRADE TO DRAIN

GRADE TO DRAIN2GI

DI

REMOVE

15" RCP-III 

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

DI

36" RCP-III
36" RCP-III

15"

15"

2GI-A

SEE DETAIL
PSH

SEE DETAIL
PSH

60 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL C

V DITCH

SPECIAL LATERAL

SEE DETAIL A

2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

15" RCP-III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15" RCP-III 

2GI

2GI

BEGIN SBG 1106+00 -L- RT

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text
4

gcail
Typewritten Text



SITE 1

SITE 2

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

5R2303D

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
5
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

0
7
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
4

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

2
1+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
6

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET ___ OF ___
PERMIT DRAWING

CAT-1

GRAU 350

3
.5
’ X
 
2
.5
’

11
10

11
15

11
2
0

F

F

F

F

F

F F

C C C C C C C

C

F
C C

C
C

C

C F
F

F

F F

F

11
10

11
15

11
2
0

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

S

S

TS

TS

TS

TS

8A

8 8

8A

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI-A
2GI-A

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15
" 

R
C
P
-I
II
 

18" RCP-III 

24" RCP-III30" RCP-III

30" RCP-III

2GI

36" RCP-III 36" RCP-III

36" RCP-III

2GI

2GI

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

2GI-A 2GI-A

EST 6 CY EXCAVATION

EST 25 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL E

INLET CHANNEL

EST 7 CY EXCAVATION

EST 17 SY FF

EST 17 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL F

OUTLET CHANNEL

FS1

FS2

FSM

FS1

FSM

END SBG 1109+20 -L- RT

BEGIN SBG 1107+50 -L- LT

END SBG 1110+40 -L- LT

1@7’x7’ RCBC

S47°
53’16

"W
262.

47’

MARION STRICKLAND

MARION STRICKLAND

MARION STRICKLAND

MARION STRICKLAND

3
13
.2

9
’

F
F F

F
F

F

F

F
F

C

C C C C C
C

C C
C C C C

C
C

C

C
C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
5

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 1

SITE 2

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

5R2303D

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
5
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

0
7
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
4

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

2
1+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
6

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET ___ OF ___
PERMIT DRAWING

CAT-1

GRAU 350

3
.5
’ X
 
2
.5
’

124

125

1
2
5

12
5

12
5

1
2
5

126

1
2
6

1
2
6

1
2
6

127

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

127

12
7

1
2
8

12
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

128

12
9

1
2
9

1
2
9

1
2
9

129

1
2
9

12
9

1
3
0

13
0

13
0

13
0

130

130

13
0

1
3
0

13
0

1
3
0

13
0

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

13
0

1
3
0

13
1

1
3
1

131

13
1

1
3
1

13
1

13
1

13
1

1
3
1

13
1

13
2

1
3
2

13
2

1
3
2

132

1
3
2

1
3
2

1
3
2

1
3
2

1
3
2

132

132

13
3

13
3

13
3

13
3

13
3

13
3

13
3

1
3
3

13
3

133

133

13
4

13
4

134

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

1
3
4

1
3
4

134

134

13
4

13
4

1
3
4

134

134

1
3
4

13
5

13
5

13
5

1
3
5

13
5

13
5

13
5

1
3
5

13
5

1
3
5

13
5

1
3
5

13
5

1
3
5

13
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

13
5

13
5

1
3
5

136

13
6

13
6

13
6

1
3
6

13
6

136

136

1
3
6

136

136

136

136 13
6

136

13
6

1
3
6

13
6

13
7

137

1
3
7

13
7

1
3
7

137

137

13
7

13
7

13
7

137

13
7

13
7

137

13
7

137

13
7

137

1
3
7

13
8

138

138

1
3
8

138

13
8

13
8

13
8

1
3
8

138

138

138

13
8

1
3
8

138

138

138

13
8

13
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

139

139

1
3
9

139

1
3
9

139

139

13
9

139

139

13
9

139

1
3
9

1
3
9

13
9

139

1
4
0

14
0

140

140

1
4
0

1
4
0

140

140

14
0

140

14
0

1
4
0

140

14
0

140

140

140

1
4
0

140

140

14
0

14
0

140

1
4
0

140

14
0

14
0

140

14
0

1
4
0

14
0

140

140

140

14
0

140

140

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
1

141

141

141

1
4
1

14
1

14
1

141

14
1

1
4
1

1
4
1

141

141

14
1

141

141 1
4
1

1
4
1

14
1

141

142

142

142

142

142

1
4
2

1
4
2

142

1
4
2

142

142

142

1
4
2

14
2

142

1
4
2

1
4
2

14
3

143

143

143

14
3

14
3

143

1
4
3

143

143

143

1
4
3

14
3

1
4
3

14
4

14
4

144

144

144

1
4
4

1
4
4

144

144

144

144

1
4
4

144

145

145

145

145

145

145

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5 145

1
4
5

145

145

11
10

11
15

11
2
0

F

F

F

F

F

F F

C C C C C C C

C

F
C C

C
C

C

C F
F

F

F F

F

11
10

11
15

11
2
0

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

S

S

TS

TS

TS

TS

8A

8 8

8A

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI-A
2GI-A

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15
" 

R
C
P
-I
II
 

18" RCP-III 

24" RCP-III30" RCP-III

30" RCP-III

2GI

36" RCP-III 36" RCP-III

36" RCP-III

2GI

2GI

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

2GI-A 2GI-A

EST 6 CY EXCAVATION

EST 25 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL E

INLET CHANNEL

EST 7 CY EXCAVATION

EST 17 SY FF

EST 17 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL F

OUTLET CHANNEL

FS1

FS2

FSM

FS1

FSM

END SBG 1109+20 -L- RT

BEGIN SBG 1107+50 -L- LT

END SBG 1110+40 -L- LT

1@7’x7’ RCBC

S47°
53’16

"W
262.

47’

MARION STRICKLAND

MARION STRICKLAND

MARION STRICKLAND

MARION STRICKLAND

3
13
.2

9
’

F
F F

F
F

F

F

F
F

C

C C C C C
C

C C
C C C C

C
C

C

C
C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text
6

gcail
Typewritten Text



N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=30’

0’ 15’ 30’ 45’15’SITE 2

SITE 1
R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

5BR2303D

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
5
b
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
5

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

11
10

+
0
0

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

3
.5
’ X
 
2
.5
’

CAT-1

 

 

CAT-1

GRAU 350

+08.86+/- BEGIN
TEMPORY SHORING

+09.64+/- END

TEMPORY SHORING

+08.85+/- BEGIN

TEMPORY SHORING

F

F

F

F

F

F F

C C

S

S

TS

TS

TS

TS

2GI

2GI-A

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

30" RCP-III

30" RCP-III

2GI

36" RCP-III 36" RCP-III

36" RCP-III

2GI

2GI

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

2GI-A 2GI-A

EST 6 CY EXCAVATION

EST 25 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL E

INLET CHANNEL

EST 7 CY EXCAVATION

EST 17 SY FF

EST 17 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL F

OUTLET CHANNEL

FS2

FSM

END SBG 1109+20 -L- RT

BEGIN SBG 1107+50 -L- LT

END SBG 1110+40 -L- LT

1@7’x7’ RCBC

F
F F

F
F

F

F

F
F

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text
7

gcail
Typewritten Text



DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

5_PFLR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

5
P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/2
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

0100’200’ 200’100’

120

130

140

110

6:1 6:
1

A
ct
u
a
l

3
.3
7
:1 A

ctu
a
l

3
.3
7
:1

RT. TOB

4’ x 3’ 

EXTENSION

36" CMP

TOB

C ELEV. = 122.9’L

L

°   SKEW = 117

   GRADE PT. ELEV. = 135.86’

   1 @ 7’x7’ RCBC

C -L- STA. 1109+25

S=0.30%

INV=125.7

30" RCP

NWS=124.9

TEMP 2.25:1

50 Yr=130.2

100 Yr=130.9

BED

INV=124.6

36" RCP

gcail
Typewritten Text
8

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

130 130

140 140

120 120

1105+50.00

130 130

140 140

150 150

120 120

1106+00.00

130 130

140 140

150 150

120 1201106+50.00

120 120

130 130

140 140

150 150

1107+00.00

120 120

130 130

140 140

150 150

1107+50.00

X-4R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/2
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

131.74

0.025 0.025

133.48

6:16:1
S.S. 134.97 0.020 0.025

D.P.    135.71

4.150:1 6:1

3:1

3:1 3:1
129.50

2.0

130.28

0.025 0.025

132.78

6:1S.S. 133.08
0.020 0.020 0.025 13

5
.8

8

S.S. 129.95

3:1

3:1 3:1
127.58

2.0

128.36

0.025 0.025 0.020

S
H

E
A

R
 
T
O
 
-
Y
3
9
-

0.020 0.025 13
5
.4

2

S.S. 126.82

3:1

125.55

0.025 0.025

D.P.    132.94

6:1

S
H

E
A

R
 
T
O
 
-
Y
3
9
-

0.025 13
5
.1
3

S.S. 125.26

3:1

6:1

125.79

0.025 0.02513
4
.6

3

S.S. 127.97

3:1

0.025

D.P.    132.74

6:1 6:1 13
4
.9

3

S.S. 124.13

3:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
9

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

9R2303D

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
9
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

7
5
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
10

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

6
1+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
8

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

9
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

N
AD
 
83
/9
5

V10=1.2 ft/s
Q10=2.1 cfs
DA=0.36

V10=1.0 ft/s
Q10=1.2 cfs
DA=0.20

V10=0.9 ft/S PSH

Q10=2.2 cfs

DAg=0.70
DAp=0.14

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

GRAU 350CAT-1

7579

7
5
8
0

JEFF C. GRAHAM

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

6
0
.0

0
’

8
0
.0

0
’

MICHAEL A. FISHER

BERTHA P. FISHER

ROBERT D. POPE, ETUX

NC 24   24’ BST

ANNIE GRAHAM HEIRS

JEFF C. GRAHAM

CALVIN GANDY, JR.

JOYCE ANNE SAMPSON

JUDY KAREN DAVIS

EVERETT LEE SMITH, ETUX

JOHN D. MOORE

WILLIAM PETERSON

EIP

EIP

v

v
CONC HW

CONC HW
18" CONC

S
O
IL

15" CONC 18" CONC 18" CONC

HTR

DK

WD

S

S
O
IL

30" CONC

1SBKD

1SBKD

B
E

N
N

E
T
 

L
N
 
 
 
 
S

O
IL

WD

15" PLASTIC

WD WD

S
O
IL

W

18" CONC

S
O
IL

W

1SBKD

48" CHL36" CONC

B
S

T

W/LT

R
E
P
E

A
T
E
R
S

CTV EOI

FIBER & COAX DUAL

G

1 SF

CONC

F F
F

F
F F

F F F F F F F F
F F F F F F

F F
F

F
F

F F F

11
6
5

11
7
0

11
7
5

11
7
5

F

F

F
F

F F F F F F F F F F F
F

F

F
F F F F

F F F

F F F

18
"R

C
P

CONC HW

CONC HW

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

SITE 3 SITE 4

SITE 5

E E

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

23

39

23

35

2GI

HW

2GI

15"
15"

2GI-D
2GI-D

30" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL D

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI-D

2GI-D15"

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

2GI

2GI

2GI-A

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

30" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

36" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

RCP-III 

18" 2GI-A

2GI-A

FSM

FSM

FSM

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

2GI-A

BEGIN SBG 1163+00 -L- RT

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

END SBG 1173+00 -L- LT 

BEGIN SBG 1172+00 -L- LT 

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E
3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

    NOT TO BE BURIED

NOTE: EQUALIZER PIPES ARE 

gcail
Typewritten Text
10

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

9R2303D

N
o

v
e

m
b
e
r
 
2
8
, 
2
0
11

r
2
3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
r

m
_

w
e
t
_
p
s
h
9
.d

g
n

a
.m
. 
k
e
e
t
e
r

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

7
5
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
10

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

6
1+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
8

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

9
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

N
AD
 
83
/9
5

V10=1.2 ft/s
Q10=2.1 cfs
DA=0.36

V10=1.0 ft/s
Q10=1.2 cfs
DA=0.20

V10=0.9 ft/S PSH

Q10=2.2 cfs

DAg=0.70
DAp=0.14

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

GRAU 350CAT-1

7579

7
5
8
0

JEFF C. GRAHAM

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

6
0
.0

0
’

8
0
.0

0
’

MICHAEL A. FISHER

BERTHA P. FISHER

ROBERT D. POPE, ETUX

NC 24   24’ BST

ANNIE GRAHAM HEIRS

JEFF C. GRAHAM

CALVIN GANDY, JR.

JOYCE ANNE SAMPSON

JUDY KAREN DAVIS

EVERETT LEE SMITH, ETUX

JOHN D. MOORE

WILLIAM PETERSON

EIP

EIP

v

v
CONC HW

CONC HW
18" CONC

S
O
IL

15" CONC 18" CONC 18" CONC

HTR

DK

WD

S

S
O
IL

30" CONC

1SBKD

1SBKD

B
E

N
N

E
T
 

L
N
 
 
 
 
S

O
IL

WD

15" PLASTIC

WD WD

S
O
IL

W

18" CONC

S
O
IL

W

1SBKD

48" CHL36" CONC

B
S

T

W/LT

R
E
P
E

A
T
E
R
S

CTV EOI

FIBER & COAX DUAL

G

1 SF

CONC

F F
F

F
F F

F F F F F F F F
F F F F F F

F F
F

F
F

F F F

11
6
5

11
7
0

11
7
5

11
7
5

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

15
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

158

15
8

158

158

158

15
8

15
8

15
8

15
8

159
159

159

15
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

159

1
5
9

15
9

159

159
159

1
5
9

159

159

159

159

16
0

16
0

160

16
0

160

160

16
0

16
0

16
0

16
0

160

16
0

160
160

160 160 160 160 160 160

1
6
0

160
160

160
160 160 160

160
160

1
6
0

160

160

160

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

160160

160

160

160

16
0

160

160160

160 160 160

160

160

160

160

160

16
0

160

16
0

1
6
1

1
6
1

161

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

161

1
6
1

16
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

161
161 161

161

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

1
6
1

16
1

161

161

16
1

161

161

161

161
161

161161

161 161
161

161

16
1

1
6
1

161

161

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

16
1

161

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

16
1

16
2

16
2

162

162

162

162 162

162

162

16
2

1
6
2

162

1
6
2

162

16
2

162

16
2

16
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

16
2

1
6
2

162

162 162

162

162
162

16
2

162

16
2

1
6
2

16
2

162

162

162

1
6
2

1
6
2

162 16
2

163

163

163

163

163

163

163

16
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

163

16
3

16
3

16
3

16
3

163

1
6
3

163

163

163

163

1
6
4

1
6
4

16
4

16
4

16
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

164

164

16
4

1
6
4

16
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

165

165

165

16
5

165

16
5

166

16
6

166

16
6

16
6

1
6
6

167

16
7

F

F

F
F

F F F F F F F F F F F
F

F

F
F F F F

F F F

F F F

18
"R

C
P

CONC HW

CONC HW

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

SITE 3 SITE 4

SITE 5

E E

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

23

39

23

35

2GI

HW

2GI

15"
15"

2GI-D
2GI-D

30" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL D

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI-D

2GI-D15"

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

2GI

2GI

2GI-A

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

30" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

36" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

RCP-III 

18" 2GI-A

2GI-A

FSM

FSM

FSM

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

2GI-A

BEGIN SBG 1163+00 -L- RT

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

END SBG 1173+00 -L- LT 

BEGIN SBG 1172+00 -L- LT 

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E
3
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

E
Q

U
A

L
IZ

E
R
 
P
IP

E

    NOT TO BE BURIED

NOTE: EQUALIZER PIPES ARE 

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
11

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

160 160

170 170

180 180

150 150

1164+00.00

160 160

170 170

180 180

150 150

1164+50.00

160 160

170 170

180 180

150 150

1165+00.00

160 160

170 170

180 180

150 150

1165+50.00

160 160

170 170

180 180

150 150

1166+00.00

X-24R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

9
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/2
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

161.45

0.025

5.98:1

S.S. 163.35
D.P.    166.48

6:1 0.025 16
8
.6

7

S.S. 161.88

3:1

6:1

6:14:1162.27

162.02

0.025

5.79:1

S.S. 163.04
D.P.    166.33

6:1 0.025 16
8
.5

2

S.S. 161.15

3:1

6:1

6:14:1162.00

161.53

0.025

5.92:1

S.S. 163.01
D.P.    166.18

6:1 0.025 16
8
.3

7

S.S. 161.27

3:1

6:1

6:14:1161.47

161.59

0.025

5.72:1

S.S. 162.68
D.P.    166.03

6:1 0.025 16
8
.2

2

S.S. 161.04

3:1

6:1

6:14:1160.93

161.32

0.025

4.76
:1

S.S. 161.47

D.P.    165.88

6:1 0.025 16
8
.0

7

S.S. 160.61

3:1

6:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
12

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text



SITE 4

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

10
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

PSH
V10=0.7 ft/s
Q10=4.7 cfs
DAg=0.64
DAp=0.37

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

CAT-1

F F
F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

v
a
5

v
a
6

v
a
7

v
a
8

11
7
5

11
8
0

11
8
5

11
7
5

F F F

F
F F F

F
F F

F

F
F F F F F

F
F F

F
F

F

F

F

C

C

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

ROBERT D. POPE, ETUX

DONALD R. SIMMONS, ETUX

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

C
O

N
C

O
R

D
 
S

C
H

O
O
L
 
R

O
A

D
 
(S

R
 
12

4
0
)

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

VARYING EXISTING R/W

8
0
.0

0
’

6
0
.0

0
’

60.00’

6
0
.0

0
’

JEFF C. GRAHAM

EVERETT LEE SMITH, ETUX

JOSE G. RODRIGUEZ

BRUCE R. O’BRIEN

ROLAND G. CANNADY, ETAL

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

TAYLOR, ETUX

HERMAN LEE

 (TRUSTEES)

WILLIAM A. RICH, ETAL

MARK R. TRATHEN WILMA B. LUCAS

IDA JEANETTE MILLER

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

10 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

7
5
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
9

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

8
8
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
11

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

IN
SERT A

M
A
TC

H
 
LIN

E

M
A
TC

H
 
LIN

E IN
SERT A

N
AD
 
83
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

R
W
 

R
E

V
: 
U
P

D
A

T
E

D
 

P
R

O
P

E
R

Y
 

D
A

T
A
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
S
 
3
7
, 4

0
, &
 
4
2
.  

G
E

B
 
12
/
15
/
11

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

a
n
d
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
2
 
P

U
E
 
c
h
a
n
g
e
d
 
to
 
A

U
E
.  

W
A
S
 
1/

2
6
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
3
 

&
 
8
, p

a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
2
, 3
, 3

A
, 3

B
, 8
, 8

A
 

&
 
8

C
, a

c
c
e
s
s
 
p
o
in
ts
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
2
 

&
 
4

P
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
2
3
, 4

0
, &
 
4
2
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

CHORD

CHORD

23

35

36
39

41

42

43

37

38

40

44

EXIST. R/W

ABANDON

DI

DI

2GI
DI

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

18
" 

R
C
P
-
IV
 

GRADE TO DRAIN

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

15"

GRADE TO DRAIN

G
R
A

D
E
 
T
O
 

D
R
A
IN

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

GRADE TO DRAIN
18" RCP-III 

15"
15"

15
"

RCP-III 

18" 18" RCP-III 
18" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL B

SPECIAL CUT BASE DITCH

END SBG 1175+75 -L- RT 

18"

15" RCP-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15"
 RC

P-I
V 

15" CONC

S
O
IL

15" CONC

S
O
IL

SOIL

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

15" CONC

CONC

S
O
IL

SOIL

NC 24   24’ BST

SOIL

15" CONC

SOIL & GR

15" CONC

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

S
R
 
12
4
0
 
 
 
F
LE

E
T
 
C
O
O
P
E
R
 
R

D
 
 
 
18
’ B

S
T

S
O
IL

CONC

C
O

N
C

15" CONC

S
O
IL

15" CONC 15" CONC

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

SOIL

SOIL

CONC

15
" P

L
A

S
T
IC

15
" P

L
A
S

T
IC

CONC

NC 24   26’ BST

LT

LT

LT

LT

W/LT

LT

T
H

H

B
O

X
E
S

2
 
T
E
L

S
O
IL

PINK LANE

C
O

N
C
R
E
T
E
 
P

A
D

M
E
T
E
R
 

O
N
 
10

X
17
 
F
T

gcail
Typewritten Text
13

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text



SITE 4

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

10
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

PSH
V10=0.7 ft/s
Q10=4.7 cfs
DAg=0.64
DAp=0.37

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

CAT-1

F F
F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

v
a
5

v
a
6

v
a
7

v
a
8

11
7
5

11
8
0

11
8
5

11
7
5

15
4

15
5

15
5

15
5

15
6

15
6

1
5
6

157

1
5
7

1
5
7

15
8

15
8

15
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
9

15
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

15
9

15
9

159

159

159

15
9

15
9

15
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

1
5
9

15
9

159

15
9

1
5
9

15
9

15
9

159

1
5
9

159

1
5
9

159

15
9

159

1
5
9

15
9

15
9

160 160

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

16
0

16
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

16
0

16
0

16
0

160

160

16
0

1
6
0

160

160

16
0

16
0

16
0

160

16
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

160

16
0

160
160

161

16
1

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

161

16
1

161

16
1

16
1

16
1

16
1

16
1

161

161

161

1
6
1

161

16
1

161 161

1
6
1

16
1

1
6
1

161

1
6
1

161

16
1

161

161

1
6
1

162

1
6
2

162

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

162

16
2

16
2 16

2

16
2

162

1
6
2

16
2

1
6
2

162

16
2

1
6
2

162

162

16
2

162

1
6
2

16
2

1
6
2

1
6
2162

1
6
2

162

162

162

162

1
6
2

162

16
2

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

163

163
163

163

16
3

16
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

163 16
3

163

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

163

1
6
3

16
3

16
3

16
3

16
3

163

163

16
3

16
3

16
3

1
6
3

163

163

163

163

163163

16
3

1
6
3

16
3

16
3

163

16
3

16
4

164

1
6
4

16
4

16
4

16
4

1
6
4

164

16
4

164

164

16
4

1
6
4

16
4

16
4

164

164

164

16
4

16
4

16
4

16
4

164
164

164

164

164

16
4

164

164

1
6
4

16
4

164

16
4

164
164

16
4

16
4

16
4

1
6
4

164

1
6
4

165

165

165
165

1
6
5

1
6
5

16
5

16
5

1
6
5

16
5

165

165

165

165

165

165

165

1
6
5

1
6
5

165
16

5

16
5

1
6
5

165

165

165

1
6
5

165

16
5

165

F F F

F
F F F

F
F F

F

F
F F F F F

F
F F

F
F

F

F

F

C

C

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

ROBERT D. POPE, ETUX

DONALD R. SIMMONS, ETUX

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

C
O

N
C

O
R

D
 
S

C
H

O
O
L
 
R

O
A

D
 
(S

R
 
12

4
0
)

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

VARYING EXISTING R/W

8
0
.0

0
’

6
0
.0

0
’

60.00’

6
0
.0

0
’

JEFF C. GRAHAM

EVERETT LEE SMITH, ETUX

JOSE G. RODRIGUEZ

BRUCE R. O’BRIEN

ROLAND G. CANNADY, ETAL

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

TAYLOR, ETUX

HERMAN LEE

 (TRUSTEES)

WILLIAM A. RICH, ETAL

MARK R. TRATHEN WILMA B. LUCAS

IDA JEANETTE MILLER

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

10 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

7
5
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
9

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

8
8
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
11

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

IN
SERT A

M
A
TC

H
 
LIN

E

M
A
TC

H
 
LIN

E IN
SERT A

N
AD
 
83
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

R
W
 

R
E

V
: 
U
P

D
A

T
E

D
 

P
R

O
P

E
R

Y
 

D
A

T
A
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
S
 
3
7
, 4

0
, &
 
4
2
.  

G
E

B
 
12
/
15
/
11

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

a
n
d
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
2
 
P

U
E
 
c
h
a
n
g
e
d
 
to
 
A

U
E
.  

W
A
S
 
1/

2
6
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
3
 

&
 
8
, p

a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
2
, 3
, 3

A
, 3

B
, 8
, 8

A
 

&
 
8

C
, a

c
c
e
s
s
 
p
o
in
ts
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
2
 

&
 
4

P
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
2
3
, 4

0
, &
 
4
2
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

CHORD

CHORD

23

35

36
39

41

42

43

37

38

40

44

EXIST. R/W

ABANDON

DI

DI

2GI
DI

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

18
" 

R
C
P
-
IV
 

GRADE TO DRAIN

SEE DETAIL A

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

15"

GRADE TO DRAIN

G
R
A

D
E
 
T
O
 

D
R
A
IN

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

GRADE TO DRAIN
18" RCP-III 

15"
15"

15
"

RCP-III 

18" 18" RCP-III 
18" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL B

SPECIAL CUT BASE DITCH

END SBG 1175+75 -L- RT 

18"

15" RCP-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15"
 RC

P-I
V 

15" CONC

S
O
IL

15" CONC

S
O
IL

SOIL

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

15" CONC

CONC

S
O
IL

SOIL

NC 24   24’ BST

SOIL

15" CONC

SOIL & GR

15" CONC

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

S
R
 
12
4
0
 
 
 
F
LE

E
T
 
C
O
O
P
E
R
 
R

D
 
 
 
18
’ B

S
T

S
O
IL

CONC

C
O

N
C

15" CONC

S
O
IL

15" CONC 15" CONC

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

SOIL

SOIL

CONC

15
" P

L
A

S
T
IC

15
" P

L
A
S

T
IC

CONC

NC 24   26’ BST

LT

LT

LT

LT

W/LT

LT

T
H

H

B
O

X
E
S

2
 
T
E
L

S
O
IL

PINK LANE

C
O

N
C
R
E
T
E
 
P

A
D

M
E
T
E
R
 

O
N
 
10

X
17
 
F
T

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
14

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text



SITE 6

SITE 7

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

11
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

V10=0.5 ft/s

Q10=0.8 cfs

V10=0.7 ft/s

Q10=1.7 cfs

DAg=0.19

DAp=0.16

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

ACCESS POINT

ACCESS POINT

ACCESS POINT

+67.00

END WW FENCE

+92.00

BEG WW FENCE

+35.00
END WW FENCE

+95.00 -L-
BEG WW FENCE

+50.00
END WW FENCE

+10.00

BEG WW FENCE

CONC HW

CONC HW

CONC HW

30" CONC

18" CONC

18" CONC

G
R

15" CONC

S
O
IL

(ABAND)
BLDG

G
R

15" PLASTIC

18" CONC

GR HTR

PORT

CAR

G
R

LT

C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
 
P
A
D

M
E
T
E
R
 
O
N
 
10

X
17
 
F
T

1 SFD

GR

C

 DECK

WD

4
8
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

 (TRUSTEES)WILLIAM A. RIC
H, ETAL

 (TRUSTEES)

WILLIAM A. RICH, ETAL

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

WILLIAM H. POPE, ETUX

NC 24   24’ BST

EARNEST E. GURLEY

ROBERT T. LITTLE

8
0
.0

0
’

ERNEST M. ODUM, ETUX

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL IN

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED

IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

F

S
S

TS

F F

F

S

F

F

F

S

TS

E
E

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

11
9
0

11
9
5

12
0
0

CHORD

CHORD

CHORD

CHORD

44

45

43

46 47

51

2GI

DI

15"

2GI

2GI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15" RCP-III 

15" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL A

LATERAL BASE DITCH

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

6
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

15" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 
18" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 
BEGIN STA 1201+65 LT

 DITCHSTD BERM

2GI15
" 

R
C
P
-
IV
 24" RCP-III

18
" 

R
C
P
-I
II
 

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI-A

EST 20 CY EXCAVATION

EST 70 SY FF

EST 55 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

3’ OUTLET CHANNEL 

30" RCP-III

FSM

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

FSM

FS2

2GI

2GI

P

P

EST. 30 CY DDE

EST. 60 SY FF

EST. 50 TONS

SEE DETAIL G

3’ BASE DITCH

18"

2GI

2GI

E
L
B

O
W

S

15
" 

W
/

E
L
B

O
W

S

15
" 

W
/

15" RCP-IV 

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

11 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

8
8
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
10

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

0
2
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S
H

E
E
T
 
12

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A
D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

R
/

W
 

R
E

V
: 
 U

P
D

A
T

E
D
 

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y
 
L
IN

E
S
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
S
 
4
5
 

&
 
4
6
,  
P

R
O
P

E
R

T
Y
 

O
W

N
E

R
 

N
A

M
E
 

U
P

D
A

T
E

D
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
 
4
6
.  

G
E

B
 
12
/
15
/
11

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
to
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
4
5
, 4

6
 

&
 
4
7
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
4
7
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

C

C

F

F

C

C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
15

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 6

SITE 7

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

11
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

V10=0.5 ft/s

Q10=0.8 cfs

V10=0.7 ft/s

Q10=1.7 cfs

DAg=0.19

DAp=0.16

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

ACCESS POINT

ACCESS POINT

ACCESS POINT

+67.00

END WW FENCE

+92.00

BEG WW FENCE

+35.00
END WW FENCE

+95.00 -L-
BEG WW FENCE

+50.00
END WW FENCE

+10.00

BEG WW FENCE

CONC HW

CONC HW

CONC HW

30" CONC

18" CONC

18" CONC

G
R

15" CONC

S
O
IL

(ABAND)
BLDG

G
R

15" PLASTIC

18" CONC

GR HTR

PORT

CAR

G
R

LT

C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
 
P
A
D

M
E
T
E
R
 
O
N
 
10

X
17
 
F
T

1 SFD

GR

C

 DECK

WD

4
8
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

 (TRUSTEES)WILLIAM A. RIC
H, ETAL

 (TRUSTEES)

WILLIAM A. RICH, ETAL

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

WILLIAM H. POPE, ETUX

NC 24   24’ BST

EARNEST E. GURLEY

ROBERT T. LITTLE

8
0
.0

0
’

ERNEST M. ODUM, ETUX

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL IN

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED

IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

F

S
S

TS

F F

F

S

F

F

F

S

TS

E
E

13
9

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

141

1
4
1

141

142

14
2

14
2

14
2

14
2

1
4
3

143

143

1
4
3

143

143

1
4
4

144

14
4

14
4

14
4

1
4
4

144

1
4
4

14
4

14
4

14
5

14
5

145

1451
4
5

14
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

14
5

1
4
5

145

1
4
5

145

1
4
5

14
5

1
4
6

14
6

146

1
4
6

14
6

146

146

1
4
6

1
4
6

14
6

14
6

147

147

1
4
7

1
4
7

147

1
4
7

1
4
7

14
7

147

14
7

148

148

148

1
4
8

1
4
8

148

148

1
4
8

148

14
9

14
9

149

1
4
9

1
4
9

149

149

1
4
9

150

150

1
5
0

15
0

150

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

15
0

150

1
5
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
1

151
151

1
5
1

15
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

15
1

1
5
1

152

152

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

15
2

1
5
2

15
2

1
5
2

1
5
3

153

15
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

15
3

15
3

153

1
5
3

15
3

15
3

15
4

154

1
5
4

1
5
4

15
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

154

1
5
4

15
4

15
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

15
4

155

1
5
5

155

15
5

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
5

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

15
5

15
5

155

155

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

15
5

1
5
6

15
6

15
6

156

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
6

15
6

156

1
5
6

156

1
5
6

1
5
6

156

15
6

1
5
6

15
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

15
7

1
5
7

15
7

15
7

157

157

15
7

15
7

15
7

157

1
5
7

157

15
7

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

158

15
8

15
8

158

158
15

8

15
8

15
8

158

1
5
8

15
9

1
5
9

15
9

159

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

15
9

15
9

159

159

159

15
9

1
5
9

15
9

15
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

15
9

159

1
5
9

159

160

160

16
0

16
0

160

160

16
0

160

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

16
0

1
6
0

16
0

1
6
0

16
0

16
0

16
1

16
1

161

1
6
1

16
1

1
6
1

161

161

16
2

162

16
2

1
6
2

162

162

1
6
2

16
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

162

1
6
3

16
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

163

163

163

16
3

163

1
6
4

16
4

1
6
4

164164

16
4

164

16
4

1
6
4

16
5

165

165

16
5

1
6
5

16
5

16
5

16
5

1
6
5

16
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

16
5

165

165

165

165

1
6
5

16
6

16
6

1
6
6

166

1
6
6

1
6
7

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

11
9
0

11
9
5

12
0
0

CHORD

CHORD

CHORD

CHORD

44

45

43

46 47

51

2GI

DI

15"

2GI

2GI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15" RCP-III 

15" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL A

LATERAL BASE DITCH

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

6
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

15" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 
18" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 
BEGIN STA 1201+65 LT

 DITCHSTD BERM

2GI15
" 

R
C
P
-
IV
 24" RCP-III

18
" 

R
C
P
-I
II
 

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI-A

EST 20 CY EXCAVATION

EST 70 SY FF

EST 55 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

3’ OUTLET CHANNEL 

30" RCP-III

FSM

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

FSM

FS2

2GI

2GI

P

P

EST. 30 CY DDE

EST. 60 SY FF

EST. 50 TONS

SEE DETAIL G

3’ BASE DITCH

18"

2GI

2GI

E
L
B

O
W

S

15
" 

W
/

E
L
B

O
W

S

15
" 

W
/

15" RCP-IV 

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

11 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
11

8
8
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
10

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

0
2
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S
H

E
E
T
 
12

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A
D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

R
/

W
 

R
E

V
: 
 U

P
D

A
T

E
D
 

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y
 
L
IN

E
S
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
S
 
4
5
 

&
 
4
6
,  
P

R
O
P

E
R

T
Y
 

O
W

N
E

R
 

N
A

M
E
 

U
P

D
A

T
E

D
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
 
4
6
.  

G
E

B
 
12
/
15
/
11

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
to
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
4
5
, 4

6
 

&
 
4
7
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
4
7
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

C

C

F

F

C

C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text
16

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



N
A
D
 
8
3
/9
5

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 25’ 50’ 75’25’ SITE 7

SITE 6
R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

11BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
11

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

V10=0.5 ft/s

Q10=0.8 cfs

V10=0.7 ft/s

Q10=1.7 cfs

DAg=0.19

DAp=0.16

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

 

 

GRAU 350

CAT-1

ACCESS POINT

+50.00
END WW FENCE

+10.00

BEG WW FENCE

CONC HW

CONC HW

CONC HW

30" CONC

18" CONC

18" CONC

G
R

15" PLASTIC

18" CONC

GR HTR

PORT

CAR

B

G
R

15" PLASTIC

G
R

LT

1 SFD

GR

C

 DECK

WD

4
8
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

F

S
S

TS

F F

F

S

F

F

F

S

TS

E
E

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

12
0
0

46 47

DI

2GI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

6
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

18" RCP-III 
18" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 
BEGIN STA 1201+65 LT

 DITCHSTD BERM

2GI

2GI15
" 

R
C
P
-
IV
 24" RCP-III

24" RCP-III

18
" 

R
C
P
-I
II
 

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

18
" 

R
C
P
-
II
I 

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI-A

EST 20 CY EXCAVATION

EST 70 SY FF

EST 55 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

3’ OUTLET CHANNEL 

2
4
" 

R
C
P
-
II
I

30" RCP-III

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

FSM

FS1

FSM

FS2

P

P

EST. 30 CY DDE

EST. 60 SY FF

EST. 50 TONS

SEE DETAIL G

3’ BASE DITCH

2GI

2GI

E
L
B

O
W

S

15
" 

W
/

E
L
B

O
W

S

15
" 

W
/

15" RCP-IV 

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

C

C

F

F

C

C

C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
17

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



6:1 6:
1

145

135

155

0100’ 100’

60" RCP-III 66" RCP-III

SKEW = 80

G.P. ELEV = 154.6’

ELEV. = 151.6’

C STA. 1197+65 -L-L

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

11_PFLR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

SITE 7

0.5%
0.3%

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

11
P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

30" RCP

EXISTING BED

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

3
:1

3
:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
18

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

150 150

160 160

140 1401198+00.00

150 150

160 160

140 1401198+50.00

150 150

160 160

140 1401199+00.00

150 150

160 160

140 1401199+50.00

140 140

150 150

160 160

130 130

1200+00.00

X-36R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

11
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

147.83

0.025

S.S. 149.67 D.P.    150.93

6:1 0.025 15
3
.1
2

S.S. 145.98

3:1

6:1

4:1

146.51

4:1

148.77

0.025

D.P.    150.17

6:1 0.025 15
2
.3

6

S.S. 146.60

3:1
6:1

4:1
149.56

4:1

148.16

0.025

148.96

6:1
5.24:1

S.S. 151.87

D.P.    149.57

6:1 0.025 15
1.
7
6

S.S. 145.96

3:1
6:1

147.61

0.025

148.52

6:16:1

S.S. 151.06

D.P.    149.13

6:1 0.025 15
1.
3
2

S.S. 144.15

3:1

6:1

143.67

0.025
6:1

S.S. 148.15 D.P.    148.85

6:1 0.025 15
1.
0
4

S.S. 144.10

3:1

6:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
19

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text



SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

12
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

CAT-1

15" CONC

NC 24   25’ BST

 
B

S
T

 
G

R

S
O
IL

15" CONC

SOIL

15" CONC

SOIL

18" CONC

G
R G
R

15" PLASTIC

G
R

18" CONC

SOIL

12" CONC

NC 24   25’ BST

S
O
IL
 

&
 

G
R

15" PLASTIC

LT

EOI

S
O
IL

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

ERNEST M. ODUM, ETUX

LARRY J. KING

HUBERT N. CRUMPLER

MICHAEL K. ODUM

ERNEST M. ODUM, ETUX

JAMIE D. GODWIN, ET UX

8
0
.0

0
’

ROBERT T
. LI

TTLE

ASHLEY V. ODUM

F

F

C C

C
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C C C
C

C C
C

C
C C C C C

12
0
5

12
10

12
15

C C

C

C C

C

F

F

F

C

C
C C C C C

C
C

F

F

F
F

F F

F

C

C C

FOUND

END NOT

18
"R

C
P

47

44

51
52

48

49

50

51

53

END STA 1203+00 LT
STD BERM DITCH

2GI

2GI

24" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL C
SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

GRADE TO DRAIN

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

2
4
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

2GI-A

2
4
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

15"

FSM

FS1

FS1

FSM

FS1

FSM

FS2

EST 7 CY Excav
EST 25 SY FF
EST 30 TONS

Basin #1
SEE DETAIL S

Energy Dissipator 

P

P

END SBG STA 1202+50 -L- RT 
2GI

15"

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

12 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

0
2
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
11

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

15
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
13

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
/

W
 

R
E

V
: 
 U

P
D

A
T

E
D
 

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y
 
L
IN

E
S
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
S
 
4
4
 

&
 
4
7
-
5
1.
  G

E
B
 
12
/
15
/
11

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
to
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
4
7
 

&
 
4
8
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
5
1 

&
 
5
2
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

F

SITE 8

gcail
Typewritten Text
20

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

12
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

CAT-1

15" CONC

NC 24   25’ BST

 
B

S
T

 
G

R

S
O
IL

15" CONC

SOIL

15" CONC

SOIL

18" CONC

G
R G
R

15" PLASTIC

G
R

18" CONC

SOIL

12" CONC

NC 24   25’ BST

S
O
IL
 

&
 

G
R

15" PLASTIC

LT

EOI

S
O
IL

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

ERNEST M. ODUM, ETUX

LARRY J. KING

HUBERT N. CRUMPLER

MICHAEL K. ODUM

ERNEST M. ODUM, ETUX

JAMIE D. GODWIN, ET UX

8
0
.0

0
’

ROBERT T
. LI

TTLE

ASHLEY V. ODUM

F

F

C C

C
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C C C
C

C C
C

C
C C C C C

1
3
6

1
3
7

1
3
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

1
3
9

13
9

1
3
9

13
9

1
4
0

14
0

140

140

140

14
0

14
0

140

140

14
0

140

14
0

1
4
1

1
4
1

141

141

14
1

1
4
1

14
1

14
2

142

142

1
4
2

1
4
2

142

14
2

1
4
2

143

143

1
4
3

143

143

1
4
3

1
4
3

14
3

143

143

144

1
4
4

14
4

1
4
4

1
4
4

144

1
4
4

14
4

14
4

14
5

14
5

14
5

1
4
5

14
5

14
5

1
4
5

14
5

14
5

145

14
5

145

1
4
5

14
5

14
5

145

1
4
5

1
4
5

14
5

1
4
5

14
5

14
6

1
4
6

14
6

146

1
4
6

14
6

146

14
6

1
4
6

146

146

1
4
6

146

14
7

147

147

1
4
7

147

14
7

1
4
7

1
4
7

147

147

14
7

147

1
4
7

1
4
8

14
8

1
4
8

148

148

1
4
814

8

14
8

148

148

14
8

14
8

14
8148

148

148

14
9

149

149

1
4
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

149

14
9

149

14
9

149

149

14
9

149

149

1
5
0

150

15
0

150

150

150

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

150

1
5
0150

150

150

150

150

15
0

150

1
5
0

150

150
150

15
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

150

150

1
5
1

15
1

15
1

151

1
5
1

151

15
1

151

151

151

1
5
1

151

15
1

15
1

151

15
1

15
1

1
5
1

151

151

152

15
2

15
2

1
5
2

152

152

1
5
2

152

15
2

152

152

152

15
2

152

15
2

152

15
2

15
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

153

153

15
3

15
3

1
5
3

153

153

1
5
3

15
3

153

153

153

153

153

15
4

154

1
5
4

154

154

154

15
4

15
4

15
4

1
5
4

15
4

154

154

154

154

15
4

15
4

15
4

1
5
4

15
4

154

154

1
5
5

15
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
5

15
5

155

155

155

155

15
5

15
5

15
5

155

15
5

155

15
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

155

155

155

155

155

155

155

155

1
5
5

155

15
5

155

155

15
5

15
5

155

156

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
6

15
6

156

156156

15
6

156

156

156

156

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
6

1
5
6

15
6

156

156

156

1
5
6

1
5
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

157

157

15
7

15
7

157

15
7

157

15
7

1
5
7

157

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

157

15
7

15
7

15
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

1
5
8

15
8

158

158

15
8

158

158

158

15
8

158

15
8

158

1
5
8

1
5
8

15
8

158

15
8

1
5
8

15
8

1
5
8

158

15
9

1
5
9

15
9159

159

15
9

159

159

159

1
6
0

160

160

1
6
0

160

12
0
5

12
10

12
15

C C

C

C C

C

F

F

F

C

C
C C C C C

C
C

F

F

F
F

F F

F

C

C C

FOUND

END NOT

18
"R

C
P

47

44

51
52

48

49

50

51

53

END STA 1203+00 LT
STD BERM DITCH

2GI

2GI

24" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL C
SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

GRADE TO DRAIN

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

2
4
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

2GI-A

2
4
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

15"

FSM

FS1

FS1

FSM

FS1

FSM

FS2

EST 7 CY Excav
EST 25 SY FF
EST 30 TONS

Basin #1
SEE DETAIL S

Energy Dissipator 

P

P

END SBG STA 1202+50 -L- RT 
2GI

15"

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

12 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

0
2
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
11

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

15
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
13

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
/

W
 

R
E

V
: 
 U

P
D

A
T

E
D
 

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y
 
L
IN

E
S
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
S
 
4
4
 

&
 
4
7
-
5
1.
  G

E
B
 
12
/
15
/
11

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
to
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
4
7
 

&
 
4
8
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
5
1 

&
 
5
2
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

F

SITE 8

gcail
Typewritten Text
21

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



12
0
5

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

SCALE= 1"=30’

0’ 15’ 30’ 45’15’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

12BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
12

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SITE 8

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

18" CONC

G
R G
R

18" CONC

SOIL

15" PLASTIC

C

F

F

F

C

C
C

FOUND

END NOT

18
"R

C
P

48

49

2GI

2GI

2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

2
4
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

FS1

FSM

EST 7 CY Excav
EST 25 SY FF
EST 30 TONS

Basin #1
SEE DETAIL S

Energy Dissipator 

P

P

F

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
22

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

150 150

160 160

140 140

1206+00.00

150 150

160 160

140 140

1206+50.00

150 150

160 160

170

140 140

1207+00.00

150 150

160 160

140
1207+50.00

150 150

160 160

140 140

1208+00.00

150 150

160 160

170 170

140 140

1208+50.00

X-39R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

12
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

151.63

0.025
6:1

S.S. 152.05

0.025

D.P.    152.86

6:1 6:1

S.S. 149.77

3:1

151.92

0.025

152.70

6:1
S.S. 153.59 0.025

D.P.    153.30

6:1 6:1

S.S. 152.21

3:1

152.65

0.025

153.14

6:16:1

S.S. 155.55
0.025

D.P.    153.75

6:1 6:1

S.S. 150.51

3:1

153.45

0.025

153.58

6:1
5.29:1

S.S. 156.47
0.025

D.P.    154.19

6:1 6:1

3:1

S.S. 148.85

153.92

0.025

154.02

6:1
5.46:1

S.S. 156.85
0.025

D.P.    154.63

6:1 6:1
3:1

S.S. 151.68

155.90

0.025

154.46

6:1
3.89:1

S.S. 158.03

0.025

D.P.    155.07

6:1 6:1

S.S. 154.01

4:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
23

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

13
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

E E

E E

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350
CAT-1

GRAU 350CAT-1

15" CONC

G
R

1SBKD
SOIL

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

18" CONC

SOIL SOIL

24" CONC 24" CONC

S
O
IL

8’ X 6’ CONC

 
 
 
S

O
IL

J
U
S

T
IN
 

L
A

N
E

4
8
" W

D
 

R
A
IL

4
8
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

W
D
 

R
A
IL

M
A
IL

B
O

X
E
S

S
O
IL

S

18" CMP 18" CMP

24" RCP

4
8
" M

T
L
 

G
A
T
E

48" W
W&3SBW

G
R

C C C C

C

F F

F F F F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

12
2
0

12
2
5

C C C
C

C

C
C C

C
C C

C

C

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

F

F F F F F F

BOX CULVERT

8HX6W SINGLE

ASHLEY V. ODUM

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

NC 24   24’ BST

EVA S. ZARATE

EVA S. ZARATE

KENNETH A. CANNADY

RONALD WEINMAN

RONALD WEINMAN

NEIL CRUMPLER

53 54

44

56
57

55

55

56

2GI

2GI

EST 230 SY FF
EST 130 TONS
SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP
TOE PROTECTION

2GI

2GI

EST 70 SY FF
EST 40 TONS
SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP
TOE PROTECTION

EST 80 SY FF
EST 40 TONS
SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP
TOE PROTECTION

1 @ 9’x9’ RCBC

2GI
15"

18" RCP-III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

2GI-A

2GI-A

EST 5 SY FF

EST 1 TON

CL B RIP RAP

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

EST 5 SY FF

EST 1 TON

CL B RIP RAP

2GI-A

2GI-A 36" RCP-III

36" RCP-III

15" RCP-III 

2GI

15" RCP-III 

24" RCP-III24" RCP-III36" RCP-III

EST 10 CY EXCAVATION

EST 25 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL K

INLET CHANNEL

EST 15 CY EXCAVATION

EST 80 SY FF

EST 60 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL L

OUTLET CHANNEL

FS1

FSM

FS2

FS1

FSM FSM

EST 390 SY FF

EST 210 TONS

SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP

TOE PROTECTION

END SBG 1225+50 -L- LT

1222+25 -L- LT
BEGIN SBG

END SBG STA 1225+50 -L- RT BEGIN SBG STA 1219+00 -L- LT 

2GI

24" RCP-III

2GI-A

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

SITE 10

SITE 11

SITE 12
TS

TS

TS

TS

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

13 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

15
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
12

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

2
9
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
14

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
5
4
 

&
 
5
6
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
5
4
, 5

5
, 5

6
 

&
 
5
7
 
a
n
d
 
a
c
c
e
s
s
 
p
o
in
ts
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
5
6
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

gcail
Typewritten Text
24

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

13
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

E E

E E

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350
CAT-1

GRAU 350CAT-1

15" CONC

G
R

1SBKD
SOIL

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

S
O
IL

18" CONC

SOIL SOIL

24" CONC 24" CONC

S
O
IL

8’ X 6’ CONC

 
 
 
S

O
IL

J
U
S

T
IN
 

L
A

N
E

4
8
" W

D
 

R
A
IL

4
8
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

W
D
 

R
A
IL

M
A
IL

B
O

X
E
S

S
O
IL

S

18" CMP 18" CMP

24" RCP

4
8
" M

T
L
 

G
A
T
E

48" W
W&3SBW

G
R

C C C C

C

F F

F F F F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

11
8

1
1
8

1
1
9

119

11
9

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

1
2
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

1
2
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

12
0

12
0

120

120

120

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
1

12
1

121

12
1

1
2
1

1
2
1

1
2
1

12
1

12
1

1
2
1 1

2
1

121

121

1
2
1

121

121

121

1
2
2

1
2
2

12
2

122

122

1
2
2

12
2

12
2

1
2
2

122

1
2
2

122

1
2
3

12
3

12
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

123

12
3

1
2
3

12
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

123

123

123

12
3

12
3

123

123

1
2
3

1
2
4

12
4

124

12
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

124

1
2
4

124

12
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

124

1
2
4

124

12
5

12
5

125

12
5

125

125

12
5

1
2
5

125
125

125

12
5

1
2
5

12
5

12
5

125

1
2
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

125

125

12
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

12
5

125

1
2
5

12
5

125

12
6

12
6

1
2
6

126

12
6

126

126

1
2
6

1
2
6

1
2
6

12
6

12
6

1
2
6

12
6

1
2
6

12
6

126

126

12
7

127

127

127

127

127

1
2
7

1
2
7

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

1
2
7

12
7

127

127

12
8

128

128

128

128

128

128

12
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

128

12
8

12
8

12
8

12
8

12
8

128

1
2
9

1
2
9

129

12
9

129

129

1
2
9

1
2
9

12
9

1
2
9

1
2
9

129

12
9

129

1
2
9

12
9

129

129

1
3
0

130

130

130

130

13
0

130

130

130
130

130

13
0

130

1
3
0

13
0

13
0

1
3
0

130

130

1
3
0

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

130

1
3
0

130

13
1

13
1

131

13
1

131131

13
1

1
3
1

1
3
1

13
1

13
1

13
1

131

131

1
3
1

131

131

131

1
3
1

131

131

132

13
2

132

1
3
2

13
2

132

132

1
3
2

1
3
2

13
2

132

13
2

13
2

1
3
2

1
3
2

1
3
2

1
3
2

132

13
2

1
3
2

132

133

133

133

133

1
3
3

1
3
3

1
3
3

13
3

1
3
3

133

1
3
3

133

1
3
3

133

1
3
3

13
3

13
3

13
3

133

1
3
4

13
4

134

134

13
4

1
3
4

134

13
4

13
4

1
3
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

13
4

1
3
4

1
3
4

134

13
4

134

135

13
5

135

135

13
5

13
5

135

13
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

13
5

13
5

135

135

13
5

135

13
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

13
5

13
5

13
5

135

13
5

1
3
5

135

135

135

135

13
5

135

135

1
3
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

135

1
3
5

13
5

135

13
5

1
3
6

136

1
3
6

136

1
3
6

136

136

13
6

13
6

1
3
6

1
3
6

136

136

1
3
6

136

13
6

1
3
6

13
6

1
3
6

136

1
3
6

13
6

136

1
3
7

137

13
7

1
3
7

13
7

13
7

1
3
7

137

1
3
7

1
3
7

13
7

13
7

13
7

137

13
7

137

13
7

1
3
7

1
3
7

13
7

1
3
7

13
7

137

137

137

137

138

138

138

13
8

1
3
8

13
8

1
3
8

138

13
8

1
3
8

13
8

138

138

138

1
3
8

138

1
3
8

138

1
3
8

1
3
8

138 138

139

139

139

1
3
9

139

13
9

1
3
9

139

1
3
9

139

1
3
9

1
3
9

13
9

139

139

139

1
3
9

139

1
3
9

1
3
9

139

139

14
0

140

140

1
4
0

14
0

14
0

14
0

1
4
0

14
0

14
0

140

140

14
0

1
4
0

140

140

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

1
4
0

140

1
4
0

140

140

140

14
0

140

140

14
0

140

140

140

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

141

141

1
4
1

14
1

14
1

141

1
4
1

14
1

141

141

141

141

1
4
1

141

14
1

1
4
1

14
1

14
2

14
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

14
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

142

142

142

142

142

1
4
2

142

142

1
4
3

143

1
4
3

143

1
4
3

1
4
3

1
4
3

143

143

143

143

143

143

14
3

1
4
3

1
4
4

144

1
4
4

14
4

1
4
4

14
4

14
4

144

14
4

144

14
4

14
4

14
4

14
4

14
4

1
4
4

14
5

1
4
5

14
5

14
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

14
5

145

145

1
4
5

14
5

1
4
5

145

14
5

1
4
5

14
5

14
5

145145

145

145

145

14
5

145

14
5

145

14
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

145

14
5

1
4
5

14
6

14
6

14
6

14
6

14
6

14
6

14
6

146

146

146

146

146

1
4
6

14
6

146

1
4
6

1
4
7

147

14
7

14
7

14
7

14
7

14
7

14
7

147

14
7

147

14
7

147

147

147

147

147

1
4
7

14
7

1
4
8

148

14
8

1
4
8

148

14
8

14
8

148

14
8

148

148

148

1
4
8

1
4
8

1
4
8

148

148

1
4
8

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

14
9

1
4
9

14
9

149

149

149

14
9

149

149

14
9

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

149

1
4
9

149

149

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

150150

150

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

150

150

15
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
1

1
5
1

15
1

15
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

151

15
2

15
2

1
5
2

15
3

15
3

153

153

15
3

1
5
4

15
4

154

155

12
2
0

12
2
5

C C C
C

C

C
C C

C
C C

C

C

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

F

F F F F F F

BOX CULVERT

8HX6W SINGLE

ASHLEY V. ODUM

CECELIA A. PRITCHARD

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

NC 24   24’ BST

EVA S. ZARATE

EVA S. ZARATE

KENNETH A. CANNADY

RONALD WEINMAN

RONALD WEINMAN

NEIL CRUMPLER

53 54

44

56
57

55

55

56

2GI

2GI

EST 230 SY FF
EST 130 TONS
SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP
TOE PROTECTION

2GI

2GI

EST 70 SY FF
EST 40 TONS
SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP
TOE PROTECTION

EST 80 SY FF
EST 40 TONS
SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP
TOE PROTECTION

1 @ 9’x9’ RCBC

2GI
15"

18" RCP-III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24" RCP-III

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

2GI-A

2GI-A

EST 5 SY FF

EST 1 TON

CL B RIP RAP

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

EST 5 SY FF

EST 1 TON

CL B RIP RAP

2GI-A

2GI-A 36" RCP-III

36" RCP-III

15" RCP-III 

2GI

15" RCP-III 

24" RCP-III24" RCP-III36" RCP-III

EST 10 CY EXCAVATION

EST 25 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL K

INLET CHANNEL

EST 15 CY EXCAVATION

EST 80 SY FF

EST 60 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL L

OUTLET CHANNEL

FS1

FSM

FS2

FS1

FSM FSM

EST 390 SY FF

EST 210 TONS

SEE DETAIL D

CLASS B RIP RAP

TOE PROTECTION

END SBG 1225+50 -L- LT

1222+25 -L- LT
BEGIN SBG

END SBG STA 1225+50 -L- RT BEGIN SBG STA 1219+00 -L- LT 

2GI

24" RCP-III

2GI-A

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

SITE 10

SITE 11

SITE 12
TS

TS

TS

TS

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

13 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

15
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
12

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

2
9
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
14

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
5
4
 

&
 
5
6
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
5
4
, 5

5
, 5

6
 

&
 
5
7
 
a
n
d
 
a
c
c
e
s
s
 
p
o
in
ts
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
5
6
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
25

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text



SITE 11

SITE 10

SITE 12S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
SCALE= 1"=40’

0’ 20’ 40’ 60’20’

12
2
5

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

13BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
13

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

E E

E E

CAT-1

 

 

GRAU 350CAT-1

18" CONC

SOIL
24" CONC 24" CONC8’ X 6’ CONC

24" RCP

4
8
" M

T
L
 

G
A
T
E

48" W
W&3SBW

F

F

F
F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

F

F F

BOX CULVERT

8HX6W SINGLE

2GI

2GI

2GI

1 @ 9’x9’ RCBC

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

2GI-A

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"
 

2GI-A

2GI-A 36" RCP-III

36" RCP-III

15" RCP-III 

2GI

15" RCP-III 

24" RCP-III24" RCP-III36" RCP-III

EST 10 CY EXCAVATION

EST 25 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL K

INLET CHANNEL

EST 15 CY EXCAVATION

EST 80 SY FF

EST 60 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL L

OUTLET CHANNEL

FS1

FSM FSM

END SBG 1225+50 -L- LT

1222+25 -L- LT
BEGIN SBG

END SBG STA 1225+50 -L- RT 

24" RCP-III

2GI-A

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

SITE 12
TS

TS

TS

TS

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
26

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

13_PFLR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

SITE 12

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

13
P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

6:1 6:
1

120

110

130

0’100’200’ 100’ 200’

DA = 0.78 SQ.MI.   IA = 10%

 = 722.57cfs
0.358

 (10)
0.547

= 363 (0.78) 100 U

 = 606.66cfs
0.396

 (10)
0.558

= 280 (0.78) 50 U

 = 495.04cfs
0.436

 (10)
0.570

= 209 (0.78) 25 U

 = 305.48cfs
0.515

 (10)
0.625

= 109 (0.78) 10 U

BEARSKIN, BONNETSVILLE - NC QUAD MAPS

L

140

3
.0

5
:1

3
.0

5
:1

NWS=119.9’

s = 1.00%

C ELEV.= 117.9’

L

Top of Bank

Bed

o

Skew=80

Elev=140.6

1 @ 9’ x 9’ RCBC

C Sta 1224+46 -L- 

=130.1’

100 Yr

=128.4’

50 Yr

INV=121.0’

24" RCP
INV=121.0’

36" RCP

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
27

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

120 120

130 130

140 140

110 110

1223+50.00

120 120

130 130

140 140

150 150

110 110

1224+00.00

120 120

130 130

140 140

110 110
1224+50.00

120 120

130 130

140 140

150 150

110 110

1225+00.00

X-45R-2303D

-L-

5 10

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

13
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

124.98

0.02513
9
.0

4

S.S. 123.11

3:1

0.025

D.P.    136.85

6:1 6:1 13
9
.0

4

S.S. 125.05

3:1

124.14

0.02513
9
.3

3

S.S. 122.60

3:1

0.025

D.P.    137.14

6:1 6:1 13
9
.3

3

S.S. 123.10

3:1

119.52

0.02513
9
.7

8

S.S. 122.72

3:1

0.025

D.P.    137.59

6:1 6:1 13
9
.7

8

S.S. 121.41

3:1

126.25

0.02514
0
.3

8

S.S. 124.80

3:1

0.025

D.P.    138.19

6:1 6:1 14
0
.3

8

S.S. 122.52

3:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
28

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

17
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

SITE 13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

v

v

CONC HW 24" CONC

CONC HW

4 GRAVES

POND

CONC

CONC

S

60" CHL

1SBKD

S

48" CONC

W

W

S

1SBKD

BST

C
O

N
C

8
4
"

BST

BST

2SBK

PROPHECY

GOD OF

CHURCH OF 

12
’ B

S
T S

POLE

FLAG 

48" CONC

(ABAND)

HTR

BST

1S
F

D

B

1SFD

30" RCP

LT

LT

LT

LT

LYNETTE AVENUE

EXISTING R/W

ETUX

ANIUEL E. SPELL,

OF JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES

CLINTON CONGREGATION

TRUSTEES OF THE

HENRY D. SURLES

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHECY

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

CITI MORTGAGE, INC.

CAROLYN WILEY

GEORGE W. RACKLEY

CAROLYN WILEY

 ETUX

ANIUEL E. SPELL,

HEATHER WATSON, ET AL

HENRY D. SURLES

MARILYN W. BOONE

TEW VANN
RUBY C.

LETT, HEIRS
VERTIE MAE 

TEW VANN
RUBY C.

SS

S
S

S

TS

F
F F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F F
F F

F F

F
F

F

F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C C

C

C

C C
C

C
C

C

C F

F

F

F
F

F F F
F

F
F

F
F

12
7
0

12
7
5

12
8
0

CHORD

CHORD

77

74

79

79

81

77A

78A

78A

80B

TEW VANN
RUBY C.

80

FROM STA 1266+00 TO STA 1271+00 -L- LT 
STD BERM DITCH

2GI

2GI

JB w/MH

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24" RCP-III

15" RCP-III 

2GI-A

JB w/MH

6
6
" R

C
P
-
III

66" RCP-III

66" RCP-III

6
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

EST 25 CY EXCAVATION
EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I
SEE DETAIL J

4’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 35 CY EXCAVATION
EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I
SEE DETAIL J

3’ INLET CHANNEL

HW

2GI

2GI SPECIAL DETAIL
2GI-A

FS2

FSM

FS2

FSM

FSM
FSM

SEE DETAIL A
2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

17 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

6
9
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
16

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

8
3
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
18

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
4
, 7

7
A
, 7

8
A
, 7

9
 

&
 
8
1.
   
 W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
.:
 R

e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
l 
8
0
, a

n
d
 
8
0

B
 
(n

e
w
 
p
a
r
c
e
l)
, R

e
v
is

e
d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
o
w
n
e
r
’s
 
n
a

m
e
 
a
n
d
 
d
e
e
d
 
b
o
o
k
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
o
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
7

A
, 8

0
B
 
a
n
d
 
8
1.
  W

T
B
 
8
/
3
1/

2
0
12

gcail
Typewritten Text
29

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

17
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

SITE 13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

v

v

CONC HW 24" CONC

CONC HW

4 GRAVES

POND

CONC

CONC

S

60" CHL

1SBKD

S

48" CONC

W

W

S

1SBKD

BST

C
O

N
C

8
4
"

BST

BST

2SBK

PROPHECY

GOD OF

CHURCH OF 

12
’ B

S
T S

POLE

FLAG 

48" CONC

(ABAND)

HTR

BST

1S
F

D

B

1SFD

30" RCP

LT

LT

LT

LT

LYNETTE AVENUE

EXISTING R/W

ETUX

ANIUEL E. SPELL,

OF JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES

CLINTON CONGREGATION

TRUSTEES OF THE

HENRY D. SURLES

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHECY

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

CITI MORTGAGE, INC.

CAROLYN WILEY

GEORGE W. RACKLEY

CAROLYN WILEY

 ETUX

ANIUEL E. SPELL,

HEATHER WATSON, ET AL

HENRY D. SURLES

MARILYN W. BOONE

TEW VANN
RUBY C.

LETT, HEIRS
VERTIE MAE 

TEW VANN
RUBY C.

SS

S
S

S

TS

9
6

96

9
7

9
7

9
7

9797

97

98

98

98

98

98

98

9
8

98

9
8

9
8

99

99

99

99

99

99

9
9

9
9

100

10
0

10
0

10
0

1
0
0

100

100

100

10
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

101

1
0
1

10
1

101

101

10
1

10
1

101

10
2

10
2

10
2

102

1
0
2

10
2

1
0
2

10
2

1
0
2

1
0
3

10
3

10
3

103

1
0
3

1
0
3

10
3

1
0
3

1
0
3

10
3

103

1
0
4

1
0
4

10
4

1
0
4

10
4

1
0
4

1
0
4

10
4

10
4

1
0
4

1
0
4

1
0
4

10
5

10
5

105

10
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

10
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

10
5

10
5

10
5

106

10
6

1
0
6

1
0
6

1
0
6

106

1
0
6

10
6

106
106

1
0
7

10
7

1
0
7

1
0
7

1
0
7

1
0
7

10
7

10
7

10
7

1
0
7

10
8

10
8

1
0
8

1
0
8

108

1
0
8

1
0
8

1
0
8

108

108

10
8

1
0
8

10
8

109

1
0
9

1
0
9

109

1
0
9

10
9

10
9

109

109

10
9

10
9

109

109

1
1
0

11
0

110

110

110

1
1
0

1
1
0

11
0

1
1
0

1
1
0

11
0

110

110

11
0

11
0

1
1
0

110

11
0

1
1
0

1
1
0

11
0

1
1
0

110

110

1
1
1

111

1
1
1

1
1
1

11
1

111

11
1

11
1

11
1

1
1
1

111

11
1

1
1
2

1
1
2

11
2

1
1
2

11
2

112

112

112

112

1
1
2

112

112

112

11
3

113

113

11
3

1
1
3

11
3

11
3

11
3

11
3

11
3

11
3

1
1
3

113

113

114

1
1
4

114

1
1
4

11
4

114

114

114

11
4

11
4

114

1
1
4

114

11
5

11
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

115

11
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

11
5

11
5

115

115

11
5

115

115

11
5

11
5

115

115

115

115

11
5

1
1
5

11
5

11
6

1
1
6

116

1
1
6

1
1
6

11
6

11
6

116

1
1
6

116

116

11
6

1
1
7

11
7

1
1
7

11
7

117

117

11
7

1
1
7

1
1
7

117

117

1
1
7

118

1
1
8

11
8

118

118

118

11
8

1
1
8

118

118

11
8

11
8

1
1
9

11
9

1
1
9

11
9

119

119

1
1
9

1
1
9

119

119

119

119

1
2
0

120

12
0

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

12
0

120

120

120

120

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0

120

12
0

120

120
120

1
2
0

12
1

12
1

12
1

1
2
1

121

12
1

12
1

1
2
1

12
1 121

121

121

122

12
2

12
2

12
2

12
2

12
2

122

1
2
2

12
2

122

122

1
2
2

123

12
3

123

12
3

12
3

12
3

123

123

123

123

123

124

12
4

124

1
2
4

1
2
4

124

124

124

124

12
4

124

1
2
4

1
2
4

125

125

125

1
2
5

125

12
5

1
2
5

12
5

12
5

125

1
2
5

12
5

12
5

12
5

125

125

12
5

125

125

12
5

125

125

125

1
2
5

12
6

12
6

12
6

1
2
6

126

12
6

126

12
6

126

126

126

126

126

127

127

127

127

12
7

127

1
2
7

12
7

127

12
7

127

127

127

1
2
7

12
7

128

128

128

128

1
2
8

12
8

12
8

128

128

12
8

12
8

128

128

129

12
9

129

129

1
2
9

12
9

129

129

129

129

12
9

12
9

13
0

13
0

130

130

13
0

13
0

130

13
0

13
0

130

130

130

13
0 13

0

13
0

130

130

1
3
0

1
3
0

13
0

131

13
1

131

13
1

13
1

131

131

131

13
1

131

1
3
1

132

13
2

1
3
2

13
2

132

132

1
3
2

13
3

133

1
3
3

13
3

133

133

13
3

1
3
3

13
4

1
3
4

13
4

13
4

134

134

134

135

13
5

135

13
5

13
5

135

13
5

135

135
135

135

135

13
6

13
6

136

13
6

136

136

137

13
7

137

13
7

137

138

13
8

138

13
8

138

138

13
9

1
3
9

13
9

139

140

140

140

140

140

1
4
0

14
0

140

140

141

141

141

141

141

142

142

142

142

143

143

143

143

143

143

14
4

144

1
4
4

144

145

145

1
4
5

146

F
F F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F F
F F

F F

F
F

F

F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C C

C

C

C C
C

C
C

C

C F

F

F

F
F

F F F
F

F
F

F
F

12
7
0

12
7
5

12
8
0

CHORD

CHORD

77

74

79

79

81

77A

78A

78A

80B

TEW VANN
RUBY C.

80

FROM STA 1266+00 TO STA 1271+00 -L- LT 
STD BERM DITCH

2GI

2GI

JB w/MH

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

24" RCP-III

15" RCP-III 

2GI-A

JB w/MH

6
6
" R

C
P
-
III

66" RCP-III

66" RCP-III

6
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

EST 25 CY EXCAVATION
EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I
SEE DETAIL J

4’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 35 CY EXCAVATION
EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I
SEE DETAIL J

3’ INLET CHANNEL

HW

2GI

2GI SPECIAL DETAIL
2GI-A

FS2

FSM

FS2

FSM

FSM
FSM

SEE DETAIL A
2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

17 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

6
9
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
16

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

8
3
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
18

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
4
, 7

7
A
, 7

8
A
, 7

9
 

&
 
8
1.
   
 W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
.:
 R

e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
l 
8
0
, a

n
d
 
8
0

B
 
(n

e
w
 
p
a
r
c
e
l)
, R

e
v
is

e
d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
o
w
n
e
r
’s
 
n
a

m
e
 
a
n
d
 
d
e
e
d
 
b
o
o
k
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
o
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
7

A
, 8

0
B
 
a
n
d
 
8
1.
  W

T
B
 
8
/
3
1/

2
0
12

gcail
Typewritten Text
30

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SITE 13

SCALE= 1"=30’

0’ 15’ 30’ 45’15’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

17BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
17

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

12
8
0
+

0
0

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

CAROLYN WILEY

 ETUX

ANIUEL E. SPELL,

B

1SFD

30" RCP

79

2GI-A

JB w/MH

6
6
" R

C
P
-
III

66" RCP-III

66" RCP-III

6
6
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

EST 25 CY EXCAVATION
EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I
SEE DETAIL J

4’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 35 CY EXCAVATION
EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I
SEE DETAIL J

3’ INLET CHANNEL

HW

SPECIAL DETAIL
2GI-A

FSM
FSM

SEE DETAIL A
2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

SS

S
S

S

TS

F
F

F

F

F F
F

F

F

F

F
F

F F F
F

F

gcail
Typewritten Text
31

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

SITE 13

0100 100

R2303D 17 PRL
R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

17
P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

25

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

6
:1 6

:1

100

110

90

C STA. 1278+55 -L-L
66" RCP-TYPE III

S = 0.5%

S = 0.3%

S = 6%

3
:1

4
:1

Case2

gcail
Typewritten Text
32

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

100 100

110 110

120 120

90 90

1278+50.00

100 100

110 110

120 120

90 90

1279+00.00

100 100

110 110

120 120

90 90

1279+50.00

100 100

110 110

120 120

90 90

1280+00.00

100 100

110 110

120 120

90 90

1280+50.00

X-65R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

17
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

104.35

0.025

4:1

S.S. 106.18

0.025

D.P.    113.95

6:1 6:1

4:1

S.S. 103.92

103.14

0.025

4:1

S.S. 105.22

0.025

D.P.    112.72

6:1 6:1

4:1

S.S. 102.64

3:13:1104.00

2.0

102.44

0.025

4:1

S.S. 104.18

0.025

D.P.    111.49

6:1 6:1

4:1

S.S. 101.77

3:13:1103.15

2.0

101.66

0.025

4:1

S.S. 103.85

0.025

D.P.    110.26

6:1 6:1

3:13:1
102.30

2.0
3:1

S.S. 100.78

101.16

0.025

4:1

S.S. 103.29

0.025

D.P.    109.03

6:1 6:1

3:13:1
101.45

2.0 3:1

S.S. 98.46

gcail
Typewritten Text
33

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

18
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

E E

E
E

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

MITIGATION AREA

PROPOSED ON-SITE

NC 24   24’ BST

1SFD
S

18" CONC

30" CONC

SOIL

H
T

R

1SBLKBUS

48" RAIL

S

18" CONC

BST

S

GR

1SBKBUS

S

48" RAIL

18" CONC

BST

18" CONC

S
O
IL

BST

18" CONC

NC 24   26’ BST

15" CONC

1SFD

S

SOIL

12" CONC

P
L

A
N

T
E

R

7
2
" W

W

S

4
8
" M

T
L
 

R
A
IL

48" MTL RAIL

48" MTL RAIL

4
8
" M

T
L
 

R
A
IL

SOIL2
4
" C

O
N
C

PLANTER

48" CHL

S

HTR

72" WW

S

1SFD

PORT

CAR

CONC

48" CONC

18" CONC

12
’ C

O
N

C

48" CONC

1SFBUS 48" CHL

4
8
" C

H
L

SOIL

12
" P

L
A
S

T
IC

48" CHL

SOIL

W

7
2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

1SBKBUS

S

CONC

18"

CONC

18"

CONC ISLCONC

BST

12
" C

O
N

C

B

S
R
 
12

9
2
 
 

D
IX
IE
 

D
R
 
 
 
2
1’ B

S
T

WE 94’

POND

CONC

30"

W/LT

W/LT

10" 

TT

T

T

T

48" RAIL

ABAND

1SFD

7
7
2
2

7711

2
2
17

2229

55.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

55.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

D
IX
IE
 

D
R
IV

E

D
IX
IE
 

D
R
IV

E

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

60.00’

6
0
.0

0
’

60.00’

6
0
.0

0
’

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

WILBERT O. BROWN, ETUX

JAMES COLWELL

ANIUEL E. SPELL

JIMMY G. TEW

WILBERT O. BROWN, ETUX

HEATHER WATSON, ET AL

SERVICES CORPORATION

NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE 

+
4
3
.2

1

9
1.19

’

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

SERVICES INC.

NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE 

WILLIAM V. SMITH

 ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON,

A
N
G
L
E
IR

O
N
 
37

0
1

TEW VANN

RUBY C.

LETT, HEIRS

VERTIE MAE 
LETT, HEIRS

VERTIE MAE 

TEW VANN

RUBY C.

S

S

S

F

F

F

S

SITE 14

SITE 15

SITE 16

P P

(POND)

SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND ELEV.

OR TO FIELD VERIFIED NATURAL

BACKFILL POND TO ELEV. 90.5’

S

TS

TS

EE

EE

E

S

TS

TS

TS

C

C

C

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

C

C

F
F

F
F F

F
F

F

F
F

F

F
F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

F
F

F
F

F F

F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C
C

C

C
CCC

C

C

18"RCP

3
0
"R

C
P

30"RCP

12
8
5

12
9
0

12
9
5

12
9
5

12
9
0

77

82

83

83

82

84

77A

77A

85
85

84

85A

80A

80

80B

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI

DI

2GI

SEE DETAIL A

2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

DI

15" RCP-IV 

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

3
0
" 

R
C
P
-
II
I

15" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL C

2’ SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI-A
2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

60" RCP-IV

60" RC
P-IV

HW
2GI-D

G
R
A

D
E
 
T
O
 

D
R
A
IN

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

24
"

66" RCP-IV

HW

EST 60 CY EXCAVATION

EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

7’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 100 CY EXCAVATION

EST 80 SY FF

EST 70 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

7’ INLET CHANNEL

EST 10 CY EXCAVATION

EST 50 SY FF

EST 40 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

8’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 30 CY EXCAVATION

EST 40 SY FF

EST 40 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

11’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 25 CY EXCAVATION

EST 75 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL O

8’ INLET CHANNEL EST 30 CY EXCAVATION

EST 70 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL O

5’ INLET CHANNEL

HW

7
2
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

7
2
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

GRADE TO DRAIN

GRADE TO DRAIN

2GI

15" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 

EST 4500 CY EXCAVATION

NATURAL WETLAND ELEV

OR TO THE FIELD VERIFIED

GRADE AREA TO ELEV 90.5’

15" RCP-III 

G
RA

D
E 

TO
 

D
RA
IN

SEE DETAIL A

2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

BEGIN SBG STA 1290+25 -L- RT

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

2GI
2GI15" RCP-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

SEE MITIGATION PLANS

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

18 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

8
3
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
17

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

9
6
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
19

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANSN

A
D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 

D
U

E
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
o
n
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
4
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
5

A
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
7

A
, 8

5
 

&
 
8
5

A
 
a
n
d
 
p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 

R
/

W
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
3
,

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
5

A
.  

W
A
S
 
5
/
3
/
12

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
5

A
.  
  W

A
S
 
5
/
2
2
/
2
0
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
.:
 R

e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
l 
8
0
, a

n
d
 
8
0

B
 
(n

e
w
 
p
a
r
c
e
l)
 R

e
v
is

e
d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
o
w
n
e
r
’s
 
n
a

m
e
 
a
n
d
 
d
e
e
d
 
b
o
o
k
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
o
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
7

A
, a

n
d
 
8
0

B
. W

T
B
 
8
/
3
1/

12

gcail
Typewritten Text
34

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

18
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

E E

E
E

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

MITIGATION AREA

PROPOSED ON-SITE

NC 24   24’ BST

1SFD
S

18" CONC

30" CONC

SOIL

H
T

R

1SBLKBUS

48" RAIL

S

18" CONC

BST

S

GR

1SBKBUS

S

48" RAIL

18" CONC

BST

18" CONC

S
O
IL

BST

18" CONC

NC 24   26’ BST

15" CONC

1SFD

S

SOIL

12" CONC

P
L

A
N

T
E

R

7
2
" W

W

S

4
8
" M

T
L
 

R
A
IL

48" MTL RAIL

48" MTL RAIL

4
8
" M

T
L
 

R
A
IL

SOIL2
4
" C

O
N
C

PLANTER

48" CHL

S

HTR

72" WW

S

1SFD

PORT

CAR

CONC

48" CONC

18" CONC

12
’ C

O
N

C

48" CONC

1SFBUS 48" CHL

4
8
" C

H
L

SOIL

12
" P

L
A
S

T
IC

48" CHL

SOIL

W

7
2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

1SBKBUS

S

CONC

18"

CONC

18"

CONC ISLCONC

BST

12
" C

O
N

C

B

S
R
 
12

9
2
 
 

D
IX
IE
 

D
R
 
 
 
2
1’ B

S
T

WE 94’

POND

CONC

30"

W/LT

W/LT

10" 

TT

T

T

T

48" RAIL

ABAND

1SFD

7
7
2
2

7711

2
2
17

2229

55.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

55.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

D
IX
IE
 

D
R
IV

E

D
IX
IE
 

D
R
IV

E

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

60.00’

6
0
.0

0
’

60.00’

6
0
.0

0
’

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

WILBERT O. BROWN, ETUX

JAMES COLWELL

ANIUEL E. SPELL

JIMMY G. TEW

WILBERT O. BROWN, ETUX

HEATHER WATSON, ET AL

SERVICES CORPORATION

NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE 

+
4
3
.2

1

9
1.19

’

ANIUEL E. SPELL, ETUX

SERVICES INC.

NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE 

WILLIAM V. SMITH

 ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON,

A
N
G
L
E
IR

O
N
 
37

0
1

TEW VANN

RUBY C.

LETT, HEIRS

VERTIE MAE 
LETT, HEIRS

VERTIE MAE 

TEW VANN

RUBY C.

S

S

S

F

F

F

S

SITE 14

SITE 15

SITE 16

P P

(POND)

SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND ELEV.

OR TO FIELD VERIFIED NATURAL

BACKFILL POND TO ELEV. 90.5’

S

TS

TS

EE

EE

E

S

TS

TS

TS

8
1

82

8
2

8
3

8
3

8
3

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
5

8
5

85

8
5

8
5

8
5

8
5

8
5

8
6

86

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

86

86

8
6

86

8
6

8
6

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

8
7

87

87

87

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

8
8

88

88

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

89

89

89

8
9

89

89

89

8
9

8
9

89

89

89

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

89

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

89

89

90

90

90

90

9
09

0

90

90

90

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

9
0

90

90

9
0

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

90

90

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

90

90

9
0

90

90

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

90

90

90

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

9
0

90

9
0

90

91

91

91
9
1

91

9
1

9
1

9
1

91

91

91

9
1

9
1

91

91

9
1

91

91

91

9
1

91

91

91

91

9
1

91

91

9
1

91

9
1

91

91

91

91

9
1

9
1

91

9
1

9
1

9
1

9
1

91

9
1

9
1

9
1

91

91

91

9
1

9
1

9
1

92

92

92

92

9
2

9
2

92

92

92

92

92

9
2

9
2

92

92

9
2

9
2

9
2

9
2

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

9
2

92

92

9
2

9
2

9
2

9
2

9
2

9
2

92

9
2

92

9
2

92

9
2

92

92

9
2

92

9
2

9
2

9
2

92

9
2

9
2

92

93

9
3

9
3

93

9
3

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

9
3

9
3

93

93

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

93

9
3

9
3

93

93

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

93

93

93

9
3

93

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

93

93

9
3

93

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

9
4

9
4

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

9
4

9
4

94

94

94

9
4

9
4

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

9
494

9
4

95

9
5

95

95

9
5

9
5

95

95

95

95

95

95

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

95

9
5

9
5

95

95

95

95

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

95

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

95

95

95

9
5

96

96

96

96

96

9
6

96

96

9
6

9
6

9
6

96

9
6

9
6

96

9
6

9
6

9
7

97

97

9
7

9
7

9
7

9
7

97

97

97

98

98

98

98

9
8

98

9
8

9
8

98

99

99

99

99

9
9

9
9

100

100

1
0
0

100

10
0

100

1
0
0

1
0
0

100

1
0
0

100

100

101

101

101

10
1

101

102

102

1
0
2

10
3

1
0
3

103

10
4

10
5

C

C

C

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

C

C

F
F

F
F F

F
F

F

F
F

F

F
F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

F
F

F
F

F F

F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C
C

C

C
CCC

C

C

18"RCP

3
0
"R

C
P

30"RCP

12
8
5

12
9
0

12
9
5

12
9
5

12
9
0

77

82

83

83

82

84

77A

77A

85
85

84

85A

80A

80

80B

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI

DI

2GI

SEE DETAIL A

2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

DI

15" RCP-IV 

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

3
0
" 

R
C
P
-
II
I

15" RCP-III 

SEE DETAIL C

2’ SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI-A
2GI

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
III 

18" RCP-III 

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

60" RCP-IV

60" RC
P-IV

HW
2GI-D

G
R
A

D
E
 
T
O
 

D
R
A
IN

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

24
"

66" RCP-IV

HW

EST 60 CY EXCAVATION

EST 40 SY FF

EST 35 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

7’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 100 CY EXCAVATION

EST 80 SY FF

EST 70 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

7’ INLET CHANNEL

EST 10 CY EXCAVATION

EST 50 SY FF

EST 40 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

8’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 30 CY EXCAVATION

EST 40 SY FF

EST 40 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

11’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 25 CY EXCAVATION

EST 75 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL O

8’ INLET CHANNEL EST 30 CY EXCAVATION

EST 70 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL O

5’ INLET CHANNEL

HW

7
2
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

7
2
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

GRADE TO DRAIN

GRADE TO DRAIN

2GI

15" RCP-III 

18" RCP-III 

EST 4500 CY EXCAVATION

NATURAL WETLAND ELEV

OR TO THE FIELD VERIFIED

GRADE AREA TO ELEV 90.5’

15" RCP-III 

G
RA

D
E 

TO
 

D
RA
IN

SEE DETAIL A

2’ LATERAL BASE DITCH

BEGIN SBG STA 1290+25 -L- RT

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

2GI
2GI15" RCP-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

SEE MITIGATION PLANS

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

18 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

8
3
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
17

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

9
6
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
19

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANSN

A
D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 

D
U

E
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
o
n
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
4
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
5

A
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
7

A
, 8

5
 

&
 
8
5

A
 
a
n
d
 
p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 

R
/

W
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
3
,

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
5

A
.  

W
A
S
 
5
/
3
/
12

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
a
d
d
e
d
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
5

A
.  
  W

A
S
 
5
/
2
2
/
2
0
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
.:
 R

e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
l 
8
0
, a

n
d
 
8
0

B
 
(n

e
w
 
p
a
r
c
e
l)
 R

e
v
is

e
d
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
o
w
n
e
r
’s
 
n
a

m
e
 
a
n
d
 
d
e
e
d
 
b
o
o
k
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
o
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
ls
 
7
7

A
, a

n
d
 
8
0

B
. W

T
B
 
8
/
3
1/

12

gcail
Typewritten Text
35

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SITE 14

SITE 15

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

SCALE= 1"=40’

0’ 20’ 40’ 60’20’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

18BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
18

b
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
1/
2
0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

12
9
5

12
9
0

E E

E
E

 

 

GRAU 350

SOIL

H
T

R

1SBLKBUS

48" RAIL

S

18" CONC

BST

S

GR

1SBKBUS

S

48" RAIL

18" CONC

BST

48" RAIL

S

S

S

F

F

F

S

S

TS

TS

EE

EE

E

S

TS

TS

TS
F

F

F F
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

C
C

C

C
CCC

C

C

83

83

135.00’

+00.00 -LREV-

2GI-A

2GI-A

2GI

2GI-A
18" RCP-III 

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

60" RCP-IV

60" RC
P-IV

HW

EST 10 CY EXCAVATION

EST 50 SY FF

EST 40 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

8’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 30 CY EXCAVATION

EST 40 SY FF

EST 40 TONS CLASS I

SEE DETAIL J

11’ OUTLET CHANNEL

EST 25 CY EXCAVATION

EST 75 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL O

8’ INLET CHANNEL EST 30 CY EXCAVATION

EST 70 SY COIR MAT

SEE DETAIL O

5’ INLET CHANNEL

HW

7
2
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

7
2
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

GRADE TO DRAIN

18" RCP-III 

EST 4500 CY EXCAVATION

NATURAL WETLAND ELEV

OR TO THE FIELD VERIFIED

GRADE AREA TO ELEV 90.5’

15" RCP-III 

BEGIN SBG STA 1290+25 -L- RT

2GI
2GI15" RCP-IV 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

gcail
Typewritten Text
36

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



- LREV -

STA 1290+00.00

OFF -0.06

EL=96.44

6:1
5.
88

2:
1

- LREV -

STA 1294+00.15

OFF -2.41

EL=95.55

6:1
5.6

43
:1

SITE 14

S=1.4%
S = 0.4%

72" RCP 72" RCP

60" RCP60" RCP

S = 0.8%
S = 0.2%

0100 100

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

18_PRLR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

18
P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

80

90

100

80

90

100

30" RCP

SITE 15

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

3:
1

3:
1

3
:1

3:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
37

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

90 90

100 100

110 110

80 801292+00.00

90 90

100 100

110 110

80 801292+50.00

90 90

100 100

110 110

80 801293+00.00

90 90

100 100

110 110

80 801293+50.00

X-70R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

18
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

90.17

- LREV -

STA 1292+00.03

OFF -1.07

EL=95.42

0.050
0.050 9

3
.7

4

S.S. 89.43

3:1

0.010

D.P.    93.23

5.304
:10.020 6:1

S.S. 90.50

MITIGATION AREA

3:1

89.95

- LREV -

STA 1292+50.05

OFF -1.40

EL=95.31

0.050 0.010 0.050

D.P.    93.46

6:1 4.976
:1

9
3
.6

3

S.S. 89.07

3:1

S.S. 90.50

MITIGATION AREA

3:1

88.73

- LREV -

STA 1293+00.08

OFF -1.74

EL=95.30

0.050 0.010 0.050

D.P.    93.58

6:1 4.82
5:1

9
3
.6

3

S.S. 88.22

3:1

S.S. 90.50

MITIGATION AREA

3:1

88.49

- LREV -

STA 1293+50.12

OFF -2.07

EL=95.40

0.050
0.050

D.P.    93.54

9
3
.7

2

S.S. 87.71

3:1

0.010
6:1 0.0105:1

S.S. 90.50

MITIGATION AREA

3:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
38

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



HC HC
CLEARING

DENOTES HAND

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

P P

(POND)

SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

19
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

CAT-1

GRAU 350

CAT-1

TYPE M350
TYPE M350

B-77

TYPE

B-77

TYPE

S
15" CONC

10
’ B

S
T

PLANTER

G
R

(ABAND)

1SFD

48" CONC 

1SBKD

CONC

S

S
OI

L

18" CONC

CONC

1SFBUS

G
R

PLANTER

POND

 HW
 HW

FLOODED AREA

FLOODED AREA

FLOODED AREA

LT

LT

EOI

10" 

T

T

T

7724

7725

7726

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

LAMONT BUTLER

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

NC 24   24’ BST

SERVICES, INCORPORATED

N.C. REAL ESTATE

SULA RUTH BUTLER

7726

8
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

+
4
3
.2

1

9
1.19

’

JAMES CARNETT BONEY FAMILY TRUST

CLINTON NORTH CAROLINA, INC.

JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES

CLINTON CONGREGATION OF 

WILLIAM V. SMITH

F
F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

13
0
0

13
0
5

13
10

13
10

13
0
0

13
0
5

13
10

13
10

-LREV-

-LREV-

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

84

84

86 87

84

89

84

88

85

85A

91B15"

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

2GI

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

SEE DETAIL

ROCK PLATING

BEGIN SBG STA 1303+03 -LREV- RT 

-LREV- RT 

END SBG STA 1305+34

BEGIN SBG STA 1301+80 -LREV- LT

END SBG STA 1305+34 -LREV- LT 

END SBG STA 1300+25 -L- RT 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

2GI

2GI

15" RCP-IV 

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

15"

P

SITE 15

SITE 16

SITE 17

SITE 18

T T
FILL IN WETLAND
DENOTES TEMPORARY

E

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

19 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

9
6
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
18

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

10
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
0

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5

A
 

&
 
8
6
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
6
 
a
n
d
 
e
li

m
in

a
te
 
p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 
P

U
E
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
6
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
is
io

n
: 
D
r
iv
e
w
a
y
 
r
e
lo
c
a
ti
o
n
 
to
 
e
a
s
te
r
n
 
s
id

e
 
o
f
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
6
.  

W
T

B
 
0
8
/
2
2
/
12

gcail
Typewritten Text
39

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text



HC HC
CLEARING

DENOTES HAND

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

P P

(POND)

SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

19
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

CAT-1

GRAU 350

CAT-1

TYPE M350
TYPE M350

B-77

TYPE

B-77

TYPE

S
15" CONC

10
’ B

S
T

PLANTER

G
R

(ABAND)

1SFD

48" CONC 

1SBKD

CONC

S

S
OI

L

18" CONC

CONC

1SFBUS

G
R

PLANTER

POND

 HW
 HW

FLOODED AREA

FLOODED AREA

FLOODED AREA

LT

LT

EOI

10" 

T

T

T

7724

7725

7726

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

LAMONT BUTLER

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

NC 24   24’ BST

SERVICES, INCORPORATED

N.C. REAL ESTATE

SULA RUTH BUTLER

7726

8
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

+
4
3
.2

1

9
1.19

’

JAMES CARNETT BONEY FAMILY TRUST

CLINTON NORTH CAROLINA, INC.

JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES

CLINTON CONGREGATION OF 

WILLIAM V. SMITH

F
F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

8
2

82

8
2

8
3

8
3

83

83

8
4

8
4

84

84

84

84

8
5

8
5

85

8
5

8
5

8
5

85

85

8
5

85

8
5

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

8
5

8
5

8
5

85

8585

85

85

85

85

85

85

8
6

8
6

86

86

86

8
6

86

86

86

86

86

8
6

86

86

86

86

86

86

8
6

86

86

8
6

86

86

86

8
6

86 86

8
6

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

87

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

87

87

87

87

87

87

87

87

87

87

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

87

87

87

87

87

87

8
7

87

87

87

87

87

87

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

8787

8
7

87

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

87

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

88

8
8

88

88

88

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

88

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

89

8
9

8
9

89 89

89

89

89

89

89

89

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

89

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

89

8
9

8
9

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

9
0

90

90

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

90

90

90

9
0

90

9
0

90

9
0

90

9
0

90

90

9
0

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

91

9
1

9
1

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

9
1

9
1

9
1

9
1

91

91

91

9
1

91

91

9
1

9
1

9
1

91

91

91

91

9
1

91

92

9
2

9
2

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

9
2

9
2

9
2

9
2

92

92

92

9
2

9
2

9
2

92

92

9
2

92

9
2

92

92

9
2

92

93

93

93

93

93

93

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

9
3

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

9
3

9
3

93

93

93

9
3

93

93

9
3

9
3

93

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

94

9
4

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
5

95

9
5

9
6

13
0
0

13
0
5

13
10

13
10

13
0
0

13
0
5

13
10

13
10

-LREV-

-LREV-

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

84

84

86 87

84

89

84

88

85

85A

91B15"

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

2GI

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

SEE DETAIL

ROCK PLATING

BEGIN SBG STA 1303+03 -LREV- RT 

-LREV- RT 

END SBG STA 1305+34

BEGIN SBG STA 1301+80 -LREV- LT

END SBG STA 1305+34 -LREV- LT 

END SBG STA 1300+25 -L- RT 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

2GI

2GI

15" RCP-IV 

W
/E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

15"

P

SITE 15

SITE 16

SITE 17

SITE 18

T T
FILL IN WETLAND
DENOTES TEMPORARY

E

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

19 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
12

9
6
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
18

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

10
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
0

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
la

n
s
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
b
a
s
e
d
 
o
n
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
u
p
d
a
te
s
 
p
r
o
v
id

e
d
 
b
y
 
L
o
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 
a
n
d
 
S
u
r
v
e
y
s
.  

W
T

B
 
1/

12
/
12

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5

A
 

&
 
8
6
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
8
5
 

&
 
8
6
 
a
n
d
 
e
li

m
in

a
te
 
p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 
P

U
E
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
6
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
is
io

n
: 
D
r
iv
e
w
a
y
 
r
e
lo
c
a
ti
o
n
 
to
 
e
a
s
te
r
n
 
s
id

e
 
o
f
 
p
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
8
6
.  

W
T

B
 
0
8
/
2
2
/
12

gcail
Typewritten Text
40

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



90

100

90

100

L

L

L

 63" PRESTRESSED GIRDER

     and 5 @ 105’

WBL:  1 @70’; 5 @ 105’; 1 @ 80’, 

 63" PRESTRESSED GIRDER

     and 4 @ 105’

EBL:  1 @70’; 6 @ 105’; 1 @ 80’, 

Centerline

Natural Ground

Centerline

Natural Ground

Right
Natural Ground 

CLASS II RIP RAP

2
:1

2
:1

CLASS II RIP RAP

2
:1

CLASS II RIP RAP

CLASS II RIP RAP

2
:1

NWSE= 86.9

Est. 4810 cu yds

ABUTMENT EXCAVATION

Est. 3045 cu yds

ABUTMENT EXCAVATION

GRADE ELEV. =100.8C

C  STA. 1311+58 -LREV-

GRADE ELEV. = 100.8C

C  STA. 1311+58 -LREV-
PI = 1312+00.00

EL = 100.95’

(+)0.3000% (-)0.3000%

VC = 200’

K = 333

PI = 1312+00.00

EL = 100.95’

(+)0.3000% (-)0.3000%

VC = 200’

K = 333

1315+001310+001305+00

110

110

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

19_PRLR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

SITE 18
R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

P
S

H
19

P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

EXISTING ROAD

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

gcail
Typewritten Text
41

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1304+00.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1304+50.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1305+00.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1305+50.00

X-76R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

19
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

91.14

- LREV -

STA 1304+01.68

OFF -8.00

EL=98.56
0.025

9
8
.9

1

S.S. 86.15

3:1

0.025

D.P.    95.81

6:1 5.945
:1 9

7
.6

7

2:1

S.S. 86.58

91.14

- LREV -

STA 1304+51.68

OFF -8.00

EL=98.71

0.025

9
9
.0

6

S.S. 85.96

3:1

0.025

D.P.    95.96

6:1 5.945
:1 9

7
.8

2

S.S. 84.79

2:1

91.86

- LREV -

STA 1305+01.68

OFF -8.00

EL=98.86

0.025

9
9
.2

1

S.S. 85.71

3:1

0.025

D.P.    96.11

6:1 5.945
:1 9

7
.9

7

S.S. 86.42

3:1

90.90

- LREV -

STA 1305+51.68

OFF -8.00

EL=99.01

0.025

9
9
.3

6

S.S. 87.86

3:1

0.025

D.P.    96.26

6:1 5.945
:1 9

8
.1
2

S.S. 85.75

3:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
42

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



HC HC
CLEARING

DENOTES HAND

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
0
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

ATTENUATOR

G
R
E

A
T
 
C
O
H

A
R
IE
 

C
R
E
E

K

G
R

E
A
T
 

C
O

H
A

R
IE
 

C
R

E
E

K

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE M350

TYPE M350

SITE 18

SITE 19

T T
FILL IN WETLAND
DENOTES TEMPORARY

E

E
E

E

F

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

SOIL

CONC

FLOODED AREA

FLOODED AREA

EOI
EOI

REPEATERT

BUS
1SF

6
0
" C

H
L

BLDG
WIRE FENCE

1SF 

F F

F F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

13
10

13
15

13
2
0

13
10

13
15

13
2
0

13
10

F
F F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

COHARIE INCORPORATED

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

JAMES CARNETT BONEY FAMILY TRUST

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

 ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON,

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ET AL

B

B

84

84

91

91

93

92

91B

91A

2GI

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

15" RCP-III 

15" RCP-III 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

18
"

FSM

 

BEGIN SBG END APPROACH SLAB STA 1317+82 -LREV- RT

END SBG BEGIN APPROACH SLAB STA 1325+79.68 -L- RT 

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

20 R-2303D  

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
9
1A
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
9
1,
 9

1A
 

&
 
9
3
 
a
n
d
 
p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 

R
/

W
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
9
1A
 

&
 
9
3
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

P
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
9
1B
 

&
 
9
3
.  

W
A
S
 
5
/
2
2
/
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
.:
 P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
o
w
n
e
r
’s
 
n
a

m
e
 
a
n
d
 
d
e
e
d
 
b
o
o
k
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
o
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
l 
9
3
.  

W
T

B
 
8
/
3
1/

12

gcail
Typewritten Text
43

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



HC HC
CLEARING

DENOTES HAND

CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
0
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

ATTENUATOR

G
R
E

A
T
 
C
O
H

A
R
IE
 

C
R
E
E

K

G
R

E
A
T
 

C
O

H
A

R
IE
 

C
R

E
E

K

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE M350

TYPE M350

SITE 18

SITE 19

T T
FILL IN WETLAND
DENOTES TEMPORARY

E

E
E

E

F

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

SOIL

CONC

FLOODED AREA

FLOODED AREA

EOI
EOI

REPEATERT

BUS
1SF

6
0
" C

H
L

BLDG
WIRE FENCE

1SF 

F F

F F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

74

7
5

7
5

75

7
5

7
6

7
6

7
6

7
7

7
7

7
7

7
8

7
8

7
8

7
8

7
9

7
9

7
9

7
9

7
9

7
9

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

80

8
0

8
0

8
0

80

8
0

8
1

8
1

8
1

8
1

8
1

8
2

8
2

8
2

8
2

8
2

8
3

8
3

8
3

8
3

8
3

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
4

8
5

8
5

85

85

8
5

8
5

8
5

8
5

85

8
5

8
5

8
5

85

8
5

8
5

85

8
5

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

8
5

85

85

8
5

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

86

86

8
6

86
86

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

86

8
6

86

86

8
6

86

8
6

86

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

86

86

8
6

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

8
6

87

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

8
7

87

8
7

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

87

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

88

8
8

88

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

8
8

8
88

8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

88

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89
89

8
9

89

89

89

89

89

89

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

89

89

8
9

8
9

90

90

9090

90

9
0

90

9
0

90

9
0

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90
90

9090

90

90

90 90

90
90

9
0

90

9
0

90

91

91

91

91

9
1

9
1

91

91

91

91

91

9191
91

91

91

92

92

92

9
2

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92 92

92

92

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

9393

93

93
93

93

93

94

94

94

94

9
4

94

94

94

94
94

9
4

94 94 94

95

95

95

9
5

9
5

95

95

95

95

95
95

95
95

95
95

95

95

95
95

95

95

95

95

95

95
95

13
10

13
15

13
2
0

13
10

13
15

13
2
0

13
10

F
F F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

6
0
.0

0
’

LONNIE W. GLASPIE

COHARIE INCORPORATED

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

JAMES CARNETT BONEY FAMILY TRUST

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON, ETUX

 ETUX

JOHNNY F. PATTERSON,

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ET AL

B

B

84

84

91

91

93

92

91B

91A

2GI

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

15" RCP-III 

15" RCP-III 

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

18
"

FSM

 

BEGIN SBG END APPROACH SLAB STA 1317+82 -LREV- RT

END SBG BEGIN APPROACH SLAB STA 1325+79.68 -L- RT 

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

20 R-2303D  

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
li
n
e
s
 
r
e
lo
c
a
te

d
 
in
 
p
a
r
c
e
l 
9
1A
,  
p
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
9
1,
 9

1A
 

&
 
9
3
 
a
n
d
 
p
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 

R
/

W
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
9
1A
 

&
 
9
3
.  
  W

A
S
 
2
/
2
0
/
12

P
a
r
c
e
l 
n
u

m
b
e
r
s
 
a
n
d
 
o
w
n
e
r
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
f
o
r
 
p
a
r
c
e
ls
 
9
1B
 

&
 
9
3
.  

W
A
S
 
5
/
2
2
/
12

R
/

W
 

R
e
v
.:
 P
r
o
p
e
r
ty
 
o
w
n
e
r
’s
 
n
a

m
e
 
a
n
d
 
d
e
e
d
 
b
o
o
k
 
in
f
o
r

m
a
ti
o
n
 
r
e
v
is

e
d
 
o
n
 
P
a
r
c
e
l 
9
3
.  

W
T

B
 
8
/
3
1/

12

gcail
Typewritten Text
44

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

120 120

70 70

1319+50.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

120 120

1320+00.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

120 120

1320+50.00

X-85R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
0
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

94.33

- LREV -

STA 1319+52.08

OFF -7.32

EL=98.69

0.030 0.030

D.P.    95.92

6:1 5.908
:1 9

7
.6

5

S.S. 88.40

3:13:1

94.56

- LREV -

STA 1320+02.27

OFF -6.50

EL=98.54

0.030 0.030

D.P.    95.94

6:1 5.904
:1 9

7
.5

0

S.S. 93.22

3:1

3:1

94.85

- LREV -

STA 1320+52.44

OFF -5.36

EL=98.39

0.030 0.030

D.P.    95.95

6:1 5.898
:1 9

7
.3

5

S.S. 92.55

3:1

3:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
45

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

HC HC
CLEARING

DENOTES HAND

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
1.
d
g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

ATTENUATOR

TYPE B-77
TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

GRAU 350

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77
TYPE B-77

ATTENUATOR

MITIGATION AREA

PROPOSED ON-SITE

HC
HC

SITE 19

E

E

E

E

S

131

BLDG
(ABAND)

18" CONC

G
R

1S
B
K
D

14
’ 

B
S

T

DI

CONC

15"

15" CONC

G
R

G
R

GR

S

S

15" CONC

LT

S

1SBKBUS

1SMTLBUS

1SMTLBUS

CONC

48"

LT

1SBKBUS

S
O
IL

S

1SBKD

B

S

CONC

S

S

B

18" CONC

CONC

LT

CONC

LT

48" BK

1SBKD

WD DK

2SBKD

12
’ 
C

O
N

C

10
’ 
C

O
N

C

48" CONC

WILEY FOX RD   20’ BST

G
R

14
’ 
C

O
N

C 15" PLASTIC

LT

S

DK

WD

2SBKD

G

CONC

PLANTER

NC 24   26’ BST

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

CONC

HOUSE

OUT

GR

W/LT

  HW

  HW

4
8
" B

L
K
 

W
A

L
L

S
O
IL

CONC

1.5SFDR
O

C
K

CONC

7
2
" 

W
D

F

F
F

F

F

F
F F

F F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

COHARIE COUNTRY CLUB, INC

JEFFERY SWARTZ, ETUX

RAD 
=2

35
.00

’

6
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

CHRISTOPHER H. CAISON

COHARIE INCORPORATED

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ETUX

COHARIE INC.

SUTTON, ETUX

WILLIAM K.

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

AND TELEGRAPH CO.

CAROLINA TELEPHONEDB 1 1 1 7 PG 392

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ET AL

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ET UX

13
2
5

13
3
0

13
3
5

13
2
5

92

93

96

97

98

92A

91A

93B

93A

CB

DI

DI

DI

DI

CB

24" RCP-IV

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

CB

DI

CB

GRADE TO DRAIN

JB w/MH

CB

DI

DI

24" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

30" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV 

2GI

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

EST 3 CY Excav
EST 25 SY FF
EST 30 TONS

Basin #2
SEE DETAIL S

Energy Dissipator 

EST 9
800 C

Y EXC
AVATION

NATURAL WETLAND ELE
V

OR TO 
THE FIEL

D VERIF
IED

GRADE AREA T
O ELEV 

87.5’

DI

DI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

END SBG BEGIN APPROACH SLAB STA 1325+79.68 -L- RT 

SEE MITIGATION PLANS

CB

2GI-A

2GI-A

24"

2
4
"

18" RCP-IV 

SEE SHEET 2-?

STA 1330+98 TO STA 1340+30 -L- RT

CONC DITCH

24" RCP-IV

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

18" RCP-IV 

18" RCP-IV 

18"

18"

18"

18"
2GI

2GI

24" RCP-IV

15"

SEE DETAIL T

LATERAL V DITCH

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

21 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

2
3
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
0

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

3
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
2

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9

5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

gcail
Typewritten Text
46

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

HC HC
CLEARING

DENOTES HAND

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
1.
d
g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

E E
IN WETLAND

DENOTES EXCAVATION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

GRAU 350

ATTENUATOR

TYPE B-77
TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77

GRAU 350

TYPE B-77

TYPE B-77
TYPE B-77

ATTENUATOR

MITIGATION AREA

PROPOSED ON-SITE

HC
HC

SITE 19

E

E

E

E

S

131

BLDG
(ABAND)

18" CONC

G
R

1S
B
K
D

14
’ 

B
S

T

DI

CONC

15"

15" CONC

G
R

G
R

GR

S

S

15" CONC

LT

S

1SBKBUS

1SMTLBUS

1SMTLBUS

CONC

48"

LT

1SBKBUS

S
O
IL

S

1SBKD

B

S

CONC

S

S

B

18" CONC

CONC

LT

CONC

LT

48" BK

1SBKD

WD DK

2SBKD

12
’ 
C

O
N

C

10
’ 
C

O
N

C

48" CONC

WILEY FOX RD   20’ BST

G
R

14
’ 
C

O
N

C 15" PLASTIC

LT

S

DK

WD

2SBKD

G

CONC

PLANTER

NC 24   26’ BST

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

CONC

HOUSE

OUT

GR

W/LT

  HW

  HW

4
8
" B

L
K
 

W
A

L
L

S
O
IL

CONC

1.5SFDR
O

C
K

CONC

7
2
" 

W
D

8
0

8
1

8
2

8
3

84

8
4

84

8
5

8
5

8
5

8
5

8
5

85

85

8
5

85

8
5

8
6

86

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

86

86

86

86

86

8
6

8
6

8
6

86

8
6

8
7

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

87

87

87

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

8
7

8
7

87

8
7

87

8
8

88

88

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

88

88

88

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

8
8

88

8
8

89

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

89

8
9

89

8
9

8
9

8
9

8
9

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

9
0

9
090

90

9
0

9
0

9090

90

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

90

90 90 90

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

90

9
0

9
0

9
0

91

9
1

91

9
1

9
1

91
91

91

9
1

91

9
1

9
1

91
91

91

9
1

91

9
2

9
2

9
2

9
2

92

9
2

92

9
2

92

92

9
2

9
2

92

92

9
3

93

9
3

9
3

93

93

93

9
3

93

9
3

9
3

9
3

93

93

9
3

94

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

94

94

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

9
4

94

94

94

9
4

9
4

95

95

9
5

9
5

9
5

95

95

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

95

95
95

9
5

95

95

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

9
5

95
95

95

95

95

95

96

96

96

9
6

9
6

96

96

96

9
6

9
6

9
6

96

9
6

97

97

9
7

9
7

9
7

97

97

97

9
7

9
7

9
7

9
7

9
7

98

98

98

98

9
8

9
8

98

98

98

9
8

9
8

9
8

9
8

98

9
9

99

99

9
9

99

99

99

9
9

99

9
9

99

99

99

99

10
0

1
0
0

100

1
0
0

1
0
0

100

10
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

10
0

1
0
0

10
0

10
0

1
0
0

10
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

10
0

1
0
0

100

100

101

101

101

1
0
1

1
0
1

101

1
0
1

10
1

1
0
1

1
0
1

10
1

101

101

102

10
2

1
0
2

102

1
0
2

102

1
0
2

1
0
2

1
0
2

102

1
0
3

1
0
3

1
0
3

10
3

1
0
3

103

103

10
3

1
0
3

1
0
3

10
4

10
4

10
4

104

10
4

104

104

1
0
4

10
4

10
4

104

10
4

104

10
4

105

10
5

1
0
5

1
0
5

10
5

10
5

10
5

105

10
5105

10
5

105

1
0
5

1
0
5

105

105

105

105

105

105

1
0
5

1
0
5

10
5

1
0
5

106

106

106106

106

106

1
0
6

1
0
6

10
6

106

10
6

1
0
6

106

10
6

1
0
6

106

107

107

107

10
7

107

1
0
7

10
7

1
0
7

107

107

107

107

1
0
7

107

1
0
7

108

108

10
8

10
8

108108

10
8

1
0
8

1
0
8

10
8

108

1
0
8

1
0
8

108

108

109

1
0
9

10
9

10
9

10
9

1
0
9

109

109

109

1
0
9

1
0
9

109

109

10
9

109

110

1
1
0

11
0

1
1
0

1
1
0

110

110

110

1
1
0

110

110

110

110

110

110

1
1
0

110

1
1
0

110

1
1
0

110

11
1

111

111

1
1
1

111

111

111

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

111

112

1
1
2

11
2

1
1
2

112

112

112

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

112
113

113

113

113

113

113

113

1
1
3

1
1
3

113

113

1
1
4

114

114
114

114

114

114

114

114

1
1
4

114

11
4

1
1
5

115

115

115

1
1
5

115

115

115

115

115

115

115

1
1
5

115

1
1
5

115

115

115

115

116

116

116

116

116

116

116

116

117

117

117

117

117

117

1
1
7

117

11
8

1
1
8

118

118

118

1
1
8

118

11
9

1
1
9

119

119

119

1
1
9

1
1
9

119

12
0

12
0

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

12
11

2
1

121

121

121

1
2
1

1
2
1

12
2

122

122

122

1
2
2

122

12
3

123

12
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

124

124

1
2
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

12
4

1
2
4

125

125

125

125

1
2
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

125

1
2
5

1
2
5

12
5

126

126

1
2
6

1
2
6

1
2
6

127

127

1
2
7

1
2
7

127

128

128

1
2
8

1
2
8

129

129

1
2
9

129

130

130

130

130

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

1
3
0

131

13
1

1
3
1

132

1
3
2

13
2

133

1
3
3

13
3

13
4

134

1
3
4

135

135

13
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

13
5

136

13
6

1
3
6

137

1
3
7

1
3
7

138

1
3
8

13
9

13
9

1
3
9

139

14
0

140

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

140

14
1

141

14
2

14
2

142

143

14
3

1
4
3

F

F
F

F

F

F
F F

F F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

COHARIE COUNTRY CLUB, INC

JEFFERY SWARTZ, ETUX

RAD 
=2

35
.00

’

6
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

CHRISTOPHER H. CAISON

COHARIE INCORPORATED

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ETUX

COHARIE INC.

SUTTON, ETUX

WILLIAM K.

NC 24 (ROSEBORO HIGHWAY)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

AND TELEGRAPH CO.

CAROLINA TELEPHONEDB 1 1 1 7 PG 392

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ET AL

JACK W. GRIFFIN, ET UX

13
2
5

13
3
0

13
3
5

13
2
5

92

93

96

97

98

92A

91A

93B

93A

CB

DI

DI

DI

DI

CB

24" RCP-IV

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

CB

DI

CB

GRADE TO DRAIN

JB w/MH

CB

DI

DI

24" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

30" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV 

2GI

W
/ E

L
B

O
W

S

15
"

EST 3 CY Excav
EST 25 SY FF
EST 30 TONS

Basin #2
SEE DETAIL S

Energy Dissipator 

EST 9
800 C

Y EXC
AVATION

NATURAL WETLAND ELE
V

OR TO 
THE FIEL

D VERIF
IED

GRADE AREA T
O ELEV 

87.5’

DI

DI

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

END SBG BEGIN APPROACH SLAB STA 1325+79.68 -L- RT 

SEE MITIGATION PLANS

CB

2GI-A

2GI-A

24"

2
4
"

18" RCP-IV 

SEE SHEET 2-?

STA 1330+98 TO STA 1340+30 -L- RT

CONC DITCH

24" RCP-IV

18
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

18" RCP-IV 

18" RCP-IV 

18"

18"

18"

18"
2GI

2GI

24" RCP-IV

15"

SEE DETAIL T

LATERAL V DITCH

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

21 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

2
3
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
0

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

3
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
2

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9

5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

gcail
Typewritten Text
47

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 19 DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

21_PRLR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
1P

F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

1325+00 1326+00 1327+00 1328+00

L

L

L

L GRADE ELEV. = 98.8C

C  STA. 1326+94 -L-

 45" PRESTRESSED GIRDER

WBL:  2 @ 65’ and 1 @ 50’

GRADE ELEV. = 98.8C

C  STA. 1326+94 -L-

 45" PRESTRESSED GIRDER

WBL:  2 @ 65’ and 1 @ 50’

Shoulder Width: WBL = 4 ft. EBL = 10 ft.

Spread= 4.7 ft.

 s(o)= 0.3%

Q =  0.24 cfs

DA = 0.10 Ac

MAXIMUM SPREAD ON BRIDGE

= 5.7 ft

45"+12" (Deck Th)+10.8"(super(34ftx.025)

FOR 45" Prestressed Girder

SUPER STRUCTURE DEPTH

Ave Q @ each deck drain = 0.04 cfs

to 1327+84 -L- Rt.

Sta. 1326+04 to 1326+35 and 1327+10 

East and West Bound Lane

Use 6" Scuppers on 15 ft. centers

Deck Drains

(-)0.3000% (+)0.3007%
(+)0.3007% (+)3.11

94%

(-)0.3000% (+)0.3007%
(+)0.3007% (+)3.11

94%

EXISTING ROAD

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

100

90

80

110

CLASS II RIP RAP

CLASS II RIP RAP

80

90

100

110

NWSE= 86.9

NWSE= 86.9

Est. 450 cu yds

ABUTMENT EXCAVATION

Est. 110 cu yds

ABUTMENT EXCAVATION

2
:1 2

:1

2:1

2:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
48

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1325+00.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1325+50.00

90 90

100 100

80 80

1326+00.00

80 80

90 90

100 100

110 110

70 70

1326+50.00

X-88R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
1.
d
g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

95.19

- LREV -

STA 1325+02.75

OFF 0.00

EL=98.26

0.025 0.025

D.P.    97.33

6:1 5.825
:1

9
7
.3

7

S.S. 86.61

3:13:1

S.S. 87.50

MITIGATION AREA

95.43

- LREV -

STA 1325+52.75

OFF 0.00

EL=98.41

0.025 0.025

D.P.    97.48

6:1 5.825
:1

9
7
.5

2

S.S. 86.38

3:13:1

95.74

0.025
0.025

81.80

0.025
0.025

gcail
Typewritten Text
49

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

25 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

7
7
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
4

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

9
1+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
6

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9

5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWINGSITE 20

S

S

S

S

F

F

C

C

F

F

F

C
C

C
C

F F F
F

F
F F F F F F

F F

F

C

C

F
F F

C C

C

F

DI

CB

CB
8’-15" RCP

REMOVE

RETAIN

W/ TB JB w/MH

AND REPLACE

REMOVE CB

RETAIN

DI

CB

CB
CB

RETAIN

RETAIN

REMOVE

RETAIN

CB

REMOVE REMOVE

EXTEND 15" RCP-IV

COLLAR AND 

CB
CB

CB

CB

CB

DI

DI

CBRETAIN

Adj. MH

DI

CB

E
X
T
E
N

D
 
18

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

C
O

L
L
A

R
 

A
N

D
 

Adj. MH

RETAIN

W/ TB JB w/MH
& REPLACE
REMOVE JB 

RETAIN

DIDI

CB

CB
RETAIN

EXTEND 24" RCP-IV
COLLAR ANDCB

DI

48" RCP-IV 48" RCP-IV 48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

15"
 RC

P-IV
 

DETAIL

SEE SPECIAL

CB

REMOVE

15"

RCP-IV

EXTEND 15"

COLLAR AND 

RCP-IV 

15"

RETAIN

CB

Adj. CB

RETAIN

W/ TBJB W/SLAB LID

REMOVE JB & REPLACE

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

REMOVE

REMOVE

RETAIN

REMOVE REMOVEREMOVE

REMOVE

RETAIN

15" RCP-IV 

EXTEND 

15" RCP-IV 

EXTEND REMOVE

RETAIN

w/MH

JB

48" R
CP-IV

REPLACE W/TB JB w/MH

REMOVE CB & 

CB

EXTEND 30" RCP-III

COLLAR AND 

15
" 

RC
P-
IV
 

CB48" RC
P-IV

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

CB

15
" R

C
P
-
IV
 

13
8
0

13
8
5

13
9
0

10
+
0
0

BOBBY R. HALL

CITY OF CLINTON

AND SOUND, INC.

HARRIS SIGHT

5
’ E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T
5
’ E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T

A. G. THORNTON, ETAL

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

NC LAND

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

A
IR

P
O

R
T
 

R
O

A
D
 
(S

R
 
12

6
2
)

O
V
E

R
L

A
N

D
 

R
O

A
D
 
(S

R
 
12

2
9
)

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

60.00’

3
0
" C

&
G

60.00’

SAMPSON TECHNICAL INST.

THE TRUSTEES OF

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 

C
IT

Y
 

L
IM
IT

S

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
IE

S
, 

L
L

C
.

F
A
IR

C
L

O
T

H
 
F

A
M
IL

Y
 

CLINTON PENTECOSTAL HOLINES CHURCH

JUNE M. MASSENGILL

POHLEMEIER MANAGEMENT L.L.C.

WADE-CARY ENTERPRISES INC.

CLINTON PENTECOSTAL HOLINESS CHURCH 25’ ACCESS EASEMENT

E
D

W
A

R
D

S
 

D
R
IV

E

SPRING VIEW FARMS

60.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

K. E. AUSTIN CORP.

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

C

F F F F F F

F

F
F F F

F

F

F

F

F

F F
F

F F
F

F

F

F

131

126

132

133

136

138
139

135

137

140

131 134

135A

& 55’ LT

EXIST R/W

+10

-Y48-

WCR WCR

WCR

WCR

34’ DR

CB CB

CB

CB

CB CB

CB

CB

CB

CB CB

DI

CB

DI

DI

DI

DI

DI

30"PVC

3
0
"P

V
C

3
0
"P

V
C

CB

FES

CB

CB

FOUND

END NOT

FOUND

END NOT

DI

DI

DI

DI
WATER TOWER

8" DIP OVERFLOW FROM 

OPENS INTO DI

CONC SPILLWAY

8" 
DIP

15
" C

O
N

C

18
" 
C
O
N
C

E
N

D
 

N
O

T
 

F
O

U
N

D

30" CONC

15"
 C

ONC

18
" C

O
N

C

15
" 

C
O

N
C

DI

2
4
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC

18" CONC

15" CONC

36" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC 36" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC

15" 
CONC

CONC

15"

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" C

O
N

C

18
" C

O
N

C

2
4
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

RAP

RIP

S

S

1SBKBUS

1SMTLBUS

S

S

W

1SBKBUS

36" CONC

S

1SBKBUS

48" CONC

S

SS

S

S

M
T

L
 

C
A

N
O

P
Y1 S

B
K
 

B
U

S

CBCB

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

S

CANOPY

MTL

72" CHL 72" CHL

7
2
" 

C
H

L

1SFBUS

60" CONC

WATER

72" CHL & 3SBW

7
2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

1SMTLBUS

CONC
10’ 

CONC
10’ 

S

DI

CONC

7
2
" 

C
H

L

GAS-10,000 GAL     

GAS-10,000 GAL     

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

18
" 

C
O

N
C

36" CONC

S

S

S

REPEATERS

REPEATER

4"

2
"

12" AC

16
" 

C
I

TANK

ELEVATED

EOIFENCED YARD

NO ACCESS TO

TT

T

T

T

T

T

T

W

BOX

TEL

8"DIP

8
"D
IP

8"DIP

8
"P

O
L

Y

8
"D
IP

8
"D
IP

8"DIP 8"DIP

DOWN AIRPORT RD.

SEWER ENDS, DOES NOT GO 

S

15" HDPE

15
" H

D
P

E

15
" 

H
D

P
E

18
" R

C
P

18
" R

C
P

CONC WALK

1SBLK BUS

1SBLK BUS

G
U

T
T

E
R

C
O

N
C

2
4
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C
 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C
 

C
&

G

18" CONC C&G
24" CONC C&G24" CONC C&G

8" CAST IRON

gcail
Typewritten Text
50

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

25 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

7
7
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
4

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
13

9
1+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
6

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9

5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWINGSITE 20

S

S

S

S

F

F

C

C

F

F

F

C
C

C
C

F F F
F

F
F F F F F F

F F

F

C

C

F
F F

C C

C

F

DI

CB

CB
8’-15" RCP

REMOVE

RETAIN

W/ TB JB w/MH

AND REPLACE

REMOVE CB

RETAIN

DI

CB

CB
CB

RETAIN

RETAIN

REMOVE

RETAIN

CB

REMOVE REMOVE

EXTEND 15" RCP-IV

COLLAR AND 

CB
CB

CB

CB

CB

DI

DI

CBRETAIN

Adj. MH

DI

CB

E
X
T
E
N

D
 
18

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

C
O

L
L
A

R
 

A
N

D
 

Adj. MH

RETAIN

W/ TB JB w/MH
& REPLACE
REMOVE JB 

RETAIN

DIDI

CB

CB
RETAIN

EXTEND 24" RCP-IV
COLLAR ANDCB

DI

48" RCP-IV 48" RCP-IV 48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" RCP-IV 

15"
 RC

P-IV
 

DETAIL

SEE SPECIAL

CB

REMOVE

15"

RCP-IV

EXTEND 15"

COLLAR AND 

RCP-IV 

15"

RETAIN

CB

Adj. CB

RETAIN

W/ TBJB W/SLAB LID

REMOVE JB & REPLACE

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

REMOVE

REMOVE

RETAIN

REMOVE REMOVEREMOVE

REMOVE

RETAIN

15" RCP-IV 

EXTEND 

15" RCP-IV 

EXTEND REMOVE

RETAIN

w/MH

JB

48" R
CP-IV

REPLACE W/TB JB w/MH

REMOVE CB & 

CB

EXTEND 30" RCP-III

COLLAR AND 

15
" 

RC
P-
IV
 

CB48" RC
P-IV

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

CB

15
" R

C
P
-
IV
 

13
8
0

13
8
5

13
9
0

10
+
0
0

BOBBY R. HALL

CITY OF CLINTON

AND SOUND, INC.

HARRIS SIGHT

5
’ E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T
5
’ E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T

A. G. THORNTON, ETAL

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

NC LAND

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

A
IR

P
O

R
T
 

R
O

A
D
 
(S

R
 
12

6
2
)

O
V
E

R
L

A
N

D
 

R
O

A
D
 
(S

R
 
12

2
9
)

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

60.00’

3
0
" C

&
G

60.00’

SAMPSON TECHNICAL INST.

THE TRUSTEES OF

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 

C
IT

Y
 

L
IM
IT

S

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
IE

S
, 

L
L

C
.

F
A
IR

C
L

O
T

H
 
F

A
M
IL

Y
 

CLINTON PENTECOSTAL HOLINES CHURCH

JUNE M. MASSENGILL

POHLEMEIER MANAGEMENT L.L.C.

WADE-CARY ENTERPRISES INC.

CLINTON PENTECOSTAL HOLINESS CHURCH 25’ ACCESS EASEMENT

E
D

W
A

R
D

S
 

D
R
IV

E

SPRING VIEW FARMS

60.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

K. E. AUSTIN CORP.

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

C

F F F F F F

F

F
F F F

F

F

F

F

F

F F
F

F F
F

F

F

F

131

126

132

133

136

138
139

135

137

140

131 134

135A

& 55’ LT

EXIST R/W

+10

-Y48-

WCR WCR

WCR

WCR

34’ DR

CB CB

CB

CB

CB CB

CB

CB

CB

CB CB

DI

CB

DI

DI

DI

DI

DI

30"PVC

3
0
"P

V
C

3
0
"P

V
C

CB

FES

CB

CB

FOUND

END NOT

FOUND

END NOT

DI

DI

DI

DI
WATER TOWER

8" DIP OVERFLOW FROM 

OPENS INTO DI

CONC SPILLWAY

8" 
DIP

15
" C

O
N

C

18
" 
C
O
N
C

E
N

D
 

N
O

T
 

F
O

U
N

D

30" CONC

15"
 C

ONC

18
" C

O
N

C

15
" 

C
O

N
C

DI

2
4
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC

18" CONC

15" CONC

36" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC 36" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC

15" 
CONC

CONC

15"

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" C

O
N

C

18
" C

O
N

C

2
4
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

RAP

RIP

S

S

1SBKBUS

1SMTLBUS

S

S

W

1SBKBUS

36" CONC

S

1SBKBUS

48" CONC

S

SS

S

S

M
T

L
 

C
A

N
O

P
Y1 S

B
K
 

B
U

S

CBCB

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

S

CANOPY

MTL

72" CHL 72" CHL

7
2
" 

C
H

L

1SFBUS

60" CONC

WATER

72" CHL & 3SBW

7
2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

1SMTLBUS

CONC
10’ 

CONC
10’ 

S

DI

CONC

7
2
" 

C
H

L

GAS-10,000 GAL     

GAS-10,000 GAL     

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

18
" 

C
O

N
C

36" CONC

S

S

S

REPEATERS

REPEATER

4"

2
"

12" AC

16
" 

C
I

TANK

ELEVATED

EOIFENCED YARD

NO ACCESS TO

TT

T

T

T

T

T

T

W

BOX

TEL

8"DIP

8
"D
IP

8"DIP

8
"P

O
L

Y

8
"D
IP

8
"D
IP

8"DIP 8"DIP

DOWN AIRPORT RD.

SEWER ENDS, DOES NOT GO 

S

15" HDPE

15
" H

D
P

E

15
" 

H
D

P
E

18
" R

C
P

18
" R

C
P

CONC WALK

1SBLK BUS

1SBLK BUS

G
U

T
T

E
R

C
O

N
C

2
4
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C
 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C
 

C
&

G

18" CONC C&G
24" CONC C&G24" CONC C&G

8" CAST IRON

1
4
7

1
4
8

1
4
8

148

1
4
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
1

1
5
1

15
1

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

153

1
5
3

1
5
3

15
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

153
15

3

1
5
4

1
5
4

154

1
5
4

1
5
4

154

1
5
4

1
5
4

154

1
5
4

1
5
4

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
5

1
5
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

155

1
5
5

155

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

156

1
5
6

15
6

156

156

156

156

156

156

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

156

1
5
6

156

156

15
6

1
5
7

1
5
7

15
7

15
7

157

1
5
7

1
5
7

15
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

15
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

157

157

1
5
8

1
5
81

5
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

158

158

1
5
8

15
8

15
8

15
8

1
5
8

158

1
5
8

158

15
8

158

158

158

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

159

1
5
9

1
5
9

15
9

159

159

159

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

159

1
5
9

159

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

15
9

15
9

159

15
9

1
5
9

15
9

159

15
9

1
5
9

159

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

160

16
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

1
6
0

16
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

160

160

160
160

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

16
0

16
0

160

1
6
0

16
0

160

160

1
6
0

160

16
0

16
0

1
6
0

16
0

16
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

160

160

160

160

1
6
0

160

160

160

160 160

160
160

160

16
0

1
6
0

160

160

160

160

160

1
6
0

16
0

160

1
6
0

16
0

160

160

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

1
6
1

161

1
6
1

16
1

1
6
1

161

16
1

161

161

161

1
6
1

162

162

gcail
Typewritten Text
51

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 20

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9

5

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

25BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SCALE= 1"=20’

0’ 20’20’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
5

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

13
9
0

S

S

S

S

1

CB

REMOVE

EXTEND 15" RCP-IV

COLLAR AND 

CB

CB

DI

CB

DI

DI

CB

E
X
T
E
N

D
 
18

"
 
R
C

P
-
IV

C
O

L
L
A

R
 

A
N

D
 

Adj. MH

RETAIN

W/ TB JB w/MH
& REPLACE
REMOVE JB 

RETAIN

DI

CB

CB
RETAIN

EXTEND 24" RCP-IV
COLLAR ANDCB

DI

CB

RETAIN

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
IV
 

15" R
CP-IV 

DETAIL

SEE SPECIAL

CB

REMOVE

15"

RCP-IV

EXTEND 15"

COLLAR AND 

RCP-IV 

15"

RETAIN

REMOVE REMOVE

REMOVE

RETAIN

15" RCP-IV 

EXTEND 

15" RCP-IV 

EXTEND REMOVE

48" R
CP-IV

REPLACE W/TB JB w/MH

REMOVE CB & 

CB

EXTEND 30" RCP-III

COLLAR AND 

15
" 

RC
P-
IV
 

CB48" RC
P-IV

6
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I

CB

15
" R

C
P
-
IV
 

C

C

F

F
F F

C C

C

F

F

C

F

10
+
0
0

5
’ E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T

9
0
.0

0
’

O
V
E

R
L

A
N

D
 

R
O

A
D
 
(S

R
 
12

2
9
)

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

60.00’

9
0
.0

0
’NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
IE

S
, 

L
L

C
.

F
A
IR

C
L

O
T

H
 
F

A
M
IL

Y
 

MB 45 PG 80

DB 1046 PG 746

K. E. AUSTIN CORP.

PARKER GAS COMPANY, INC.

F

F

F

F
F

F
F F

F

F

F

F F

136

138
139

140

WCR

WCR

34’ DR

CB

CB CB

DI

CB

DI

DI

DI

3
0
"P

V
C

3
0
"P

V
C

CB

FES

CB
CB

36" CONC 36" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

36" CONC

15" 
CONC

CONC

15"

18
" 

C
O

N
C

18
" 

C
O

N
C

2
4
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N
C

15" CONC

18
" 

C
O

N
C

1SBKBUS

48" CONC

SS

S

S

CANOPY

MTL

72" CHL 72" CHL

7
2
" 

C
H

L

1SFBUS

60" CONC

1SBLKBUS

CANOPY

MTL

S

U/MTL CANOPY

13 GAS PUMPS

CONC
10’ 

CONC
10’ 

S
7
2
" 

C
H

L

GAS-10,000 GAL     

GAS-10,000 GAL     

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

GAS-12,000 GAL

18
" 

C
O

N
C

S

S

LT

REPEATER
T

T

T

8"DIP8"DIP

8
"D
IP

8
"P

O
L

Y

LT
LT

gcail
Typewritten Text
52

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

150 150

140 140

10+00.00

150 150

160

140 140

10+25.00

150 150

160 160

140

10+50.00

150 150

160 160

140 140

10+75.00

150 150

160 160

140 140

11+00.00

150 150

160 160

140 140

11+25.00

150 150

160 160

140 140

11+50.00

X-221R-2303D

-DR2-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
R
d
y
_
x
p
l_

D
R
2
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/9
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

156.45

156.81
151.86

15
4
.3

2

156.85
152.10

156.79
152.32

156.75 152.56

0.025

15
4
.3

2

156.44 153.52

155.69

gcail
Typewritten Text
53

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

M
A
T
C

H
 

LI
N

E
 
-
S
R
1-
 
S
T
A
 
13

+
0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S
H

E
E
T
 
2
7

STA 18+00 SEE SHEET 28

MATCH LINE -Y50- 

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
S
R
1-
 
S
T
A
 
2
5
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
6

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

35R-2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

PROP SERVICE ROAD

02.

01.

00.

02.

0
0
.

0
2
.

0
1
.

0
0

.

.0
4

.0
3

0
2
.

0
1
.

0
0
.

0
1
.

0
2
.

.0
4

.0
3

0
2

. 0
1

.

0
1

.

0
2

.

.0
3

.0
4

.0
4
5

.0
0

.0
4
5

.0
4.0

3

.0
4
5

.0
4

.0
3

.0
2

.0
1

.0
1

.0
2

SITE 21

1SBLKBUS

2S
BK

36
" W

D 
RAIL

3
6
" W

D
 

R
A
IL7

2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

BST

CONC

S
R
 
12

8
7
 
 
 
S

H
A

M
R

O
C

K
 

D
R
 

2S ELEC

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

BARN

S
O
IL

72"
 CHL &

 6
SBW

BST

8
" B

S
T
 

C
U

R
B

8" 
BST 

CURB

DRAIN
BST

BST

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

18
" H

D
P

E

W/LT

T

T

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C
C

C

C

C
C

C
C

C

F

2
0

2
5

F

C

C

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C
C

C
C

F C

R
E

G
R

E
S

S
 

D
B
 
8
8
4
 
P

G
 
2
12

18
.2

5
’ 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T
 

O
F
 
IN

G
R

E
S

S
 

E
G

R
E
S

S
,

CLINTON CITY LIMITS

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S

44.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EIP
EIP

PROPERTIES, LLC
FAIRCLOTH FAMILY

ANNE B. FAIRCLOTH

SHAMROCK PLAZA

PROPERTIES, LLC
FAIRCLOTH FAMILY

OF CLINTON, N.C.

IMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH

PEGGY S. WEST

1SBLKBUS

2S
BK

36
" W

D 
RAIL

3
6
" W

D
 

R
A
IL7

2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

BST

CONC

W/LT

S
R
 
12

8
7
 
 
 
S

H
A

M
R

O
C

K
 

D
R
 

2S ELEC

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

BARN

S
O
IL

72"
 CHL &

 6
SBW

BST

8
" B

S
T
 

C
U

R
B

8" 
BST 

CURB

DRAIN
BST

BST

IN
V

=
15

7
.4

9
’

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

18
" H

D
P

E

140A
165

166

169

140A

158

SEE DETAIL A

LATERAL BASE DITCH

18
"

3
6
"

HW

GRADE TO DRAIN

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH GRADE TO DRAIN
GRADE TO DRAIN

gcail
Typewritten Text
54

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



CLEARING
DENOTES MECHANIZED*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

WETLAND
DENOTES FILL INF F

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

M
A
T
C

H
 

LI
N

E
 
-
S
R
1-
 
S
T
A
 
13

+
0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S
H

E
E
T
 
2
7

STA 18+00 SEE SHEET 28

MATCH LINE -Y50- 

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
S
R
1-
 
S
T
A
 
2
5
+

5
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
6

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

35R-2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

PROP SERVICE ROAD

02.

01.

00.

02.

0
0
.

0
2
.

0
1
.

0
0

.

.0
4

.0
3

0
2
.

0
1
.

0
0
.

0
1
.

0
2
.

.0
4

.0
3

0
2

. 0
1

.

0
1

.

0
2

.

.0
3

.0
4

.0
4
5

.0
0

.0
4
5

.0
4.0

3

.0
4
5

.0
4

.0
3

.0
2

.0
1

.0
1

.0
2

SITE 21

1SBLKBUS

2S
BK

36
" W

D 
RAIL

3
6
" W

D
 

R
A
IL7

2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

BST

CONC

S
R
 
12

8
7
 
 
 
S

H
A

M
R

O
C

K
 

D
R
 

2S ELEC

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

BARN

S
O
IL

72"
 CHL &

 6
SBW

BST

8
" B

S
T
 

C
U

R
B

8" 
BST 

CURB

DRAIN
BST

BST

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

18
" H

D
P

E

W/LT

T

T

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C
C

C

C

C
C

C
C

C

F

15
3

1
5
3

153

1
5
4

154

154

1541
5
4

154

15
4

154

15
4

1
5
4

154

15
5

155

15
5

1
5
5

15
5

155

15
5

15
5

155

15
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

155155 155

155

1
5
5

15
5

1
5
5

155

15
5

155

15
5

155

155

1
5
5

155

1
5
5

15
5

15
5

15
5

156

15
6

1
5
6

15
6

15
6

15
6

15
6

15
6

15
6

156

156

1
5
6

1
5
6

156

1
5
6

156

156

15
6

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
6

1
5
6

156

156

15
7

157

15
7

1
5
7

157

15
7

15
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

15
7

15
7

157

1
5
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

15
7

15
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

15
7

15
7

1
5
7

15
7

1
5
7

15
7

1
5
7

15
7

1
5
8

15
8

1
5
8

158

1
5
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

1
5
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

15
8

158

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
9

1
5
9

15
9

159

1
5
9

1
5
9

159

15
9

1
5
9

15
9

16
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

16
0

1
6
0

16
0

16
0

160

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

1
6
1

16
1

16
1

1
6
1

16
1

1
6
1

162

16
2

16
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

16
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

163

163

16
3

16
3

16
3

16
3

1
6
3

163

16
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
4

1
6
4

16
4

16
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

16
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

16
4

1
6
4

16
4

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

16
5

16
5

16
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

16
5

1
6
5

165

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

165

165

1
6
5

165

165

1
6
6

1
6
6

16
6

16
6

1
6
6

16
6

16
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

166

1
6
6

167

1
6
7

167

16
7

16
7

16
7

167

1
6
7

1
6
7

1
6
7

167

167

167

16
7

1
6
8

168

1
6
8

168

1
6
8

1
6
8

1
6
8

16
8

1
6
8

1
6
8

16
8

1
6
8

16
8

1
6
8

169

169

16
9

169

1
6
9

169

16
9

1
6
9

16
9

1
6
9

169

17
0

17
0

17
0

170

1
7
0

170

17
0

1
7
0170

17
0

1
7
0

170

17
0

1
7
0

17
0

17
0

17
0

171

171

1
7
1

17
1

1
7
1

1
7
1

1
7
2

172

1
7
2

1
7
2

1
7
2

17
3

1
7
3

173

1
7
4

174

2
0

2
5

F

C

C

F

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C
C

C
C

F C

R
E

G
R

E
S

S
 

D
B
 
8
8
4
 
P

G
 
2
12

18
.2

5
’ 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T
 

O
F
 
IN

G
R

E
S

S
 

E
G

R
E
S

S
,

CLINTON CITY LIMITS

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 

C
IT

Y
 
L
IM
IT

S

44.00’

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

EIP
EIP

PROPERTIES, LLC
FAIRCLOTH FAMILY

ANNE B. FAIRCLOTH

SHAMROCK PLAZA

PROPERTIES, LLC
FAIRCLOTH FAMILY

OF CLINTON, N.C.

IMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH

PEGGY S. WEST

1SBLKBUS

2S
BK

36
" W

D 
RAIL

3
6
" W

D
 

R
A
IL7

2
" C

H
L
 

&
 

3
S

B
W

BST

CONC

W/LT

S
R
 
12

8
7
 
 
 
S

H
A

M
R

O
C

K
 

D
R
 

2S ELEC

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

2
S
 

E
L

E
C

BARN

S
O
IL

72"
 CHL &

 6
SBW

BST

8
" B

S
T
 

C
U

R
B

8" 
BST 

CURB

DRAIN
BST

BST

IN
V

=
15

7
.4

9
’

D
IR

E
C

T
IO

N
 

O
N

L
Y

18
" H

D
P

E

140A
165

166

169

140A

158

SEE DETAIL A

LATERAL BASE DITCH

18
"

3
6
"

HW

GRADE TO DRAIN

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH GRADE TO DRAIN
GRADE TO DRAIN

gcail
Typewritten Text
55

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

160 160

170 170

150 150
15+00.00

150 150

160 160

170 170

15+50.00

150 150

160 160

170 170

15+57.76

150 150

160 160

170 170

16+00.00

150 150

160 160

170 170

140

16+50.00

150 150

160 160

170 170

16+57.76

X-256R-2303D

-SR1-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

x
p
l_
sr
s_

p
sh

3
5
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

0.022 0.022

159.05

4.0
1:16.02:1

4:1

S.S. 152.82

0.040 0.040

4:1

S.S. 157.73

4:1

S.S. 154.29

0.040 0.040

4:1

S.S. 157.88

4:1

3:1 3:1154.12

2.0

0.012 0.012
4:1

S.S. 160.83

4:1

3:1 3:1155.93

2.0

0.014 0.014
4.0

1:1

S.S. 161.89

4:1

3:1 3:1

158.58

2.0

0.039 0.039
4:1

S.S. 162.50

4:1

3:1 3:1
161.24

2.0

gcail
Typewritten Text
56

gcail
Typewritten Text
75

gcail
Typewritten Text



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

29 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

3
3
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
8

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

4
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
0

MATCH LINE -Y52- STA 29+00 SEE SHEET 32

MATCH L
INE -Y

52-
 STA

 38
+00 

SEE 
SHEET 

33

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
9
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
2
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

S

S

S
S

S

S

S

SITE 22

TS

REMOVE

RETAIN

REMOVE

APPROX 613’
REMOVE CONC DITCH

EST 75 SY FF

EST 65 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

15
"

2GI

18
"

FS

CB

2GI

18
"

2GI

2GI

15
"

24
"

TB JB w/MH

REPLACE W/

REMOVE AND 

24
"CB CB

REMOVE

REMOVE

CB

DI DI DI

CB

GRADE TO DRAIN

SEE DETAIL C

W/ PSRM

SPECIAL CUT DITCH

2GI

2GI

CONC DITCH

REMOVE

CB

REMOVE
PLUG

CB

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

18
"

CB

CB

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

EST  SY
SEE DETAIL P

SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

3
6
" R

C
P
-
IV

18" RCP-IV 
18" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

REMOVE

20’- 24" RCP

REMOVE

PLUG

PLUG

GRADE TO DRAIN

EST 15 TONS
CL I RIP RAP

EST 7 TONS
CL I RIP RAP

HW

C
B

EST 7 SY FF

EST 2 TONS

CL B RIP RAP

TB 2GI

15
"

30" RCP-IV
SEE DETAIL A

LATERAL BASE DITCH

HW

EST 300 CY EXCAV

EST 290 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL ?

5’ BASE DITCH

S=2.7%

EST 50 CY EXCAV

EST 100 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL ?

3’ BASE DITCH

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL R

FILL TO NG

REMOVE EXISTING ROAD

EXCAVATION

CHANNEL/FLOODPLAIN

RETA
IN

15
" 

W
/EL

BO
W
S

OTCB TO JB

CONV.

ADJUST &

RE
TA
IN

P

P

P

P

CB

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

& REPLACE CB
REMOVE 

RETAIN

18
" 

R
C
P-
IV
 

RETAIN

48" RCP-IV

RETAIN

RETAIN

15" RCP-IV 

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL T

LATERAL V DITCH

P

PLUG

48" WELDED STEEL 

TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

54" RCP-IV

54" RCP-IV

54" RCP-IV

72
" 

RC
P-
III

JB w/MH

2GI

18
"

GRADE TO DRAIN

REPLACE W/ JB w/MH
REMOVE 2GI &

2GI

GRADE TO DRAIN

STA 10+05 -RPB- LT
BEGIN SBG

54" RCP-IV 54" RCP-IV 54" RC
P-IV

TB JB w/MH
TB JB w/MH

4
2
" R

C
P
-
IV

15
"

15
"

18
"

ANNE B. FAIRCLOTH

ROY S. GUNTER, ETUX

DEBORAH S. OWEN

E
D

W
IN
 

L
. P

U
R

C
E

L
L
, E

T
U

X

12’ ALLEY

12’
 ALLEY

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

O
A

K
L

A
N

D
 

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 
(6

0
’ R
/

W
)

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

W
E
S
T
 
R
OAD
 
(44’ R

/
W
)

6
0
.0

0
’

8
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A
R
Y
IN

G
 
E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 
E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

5
4
.0

0
’

EX
IS

T
IN

G 
R/

W

EX
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

10
0
.0

0
’

40
.00

’

SAMPSON-BLADEN OIL CO.,INC.

MARY W. GODWIN

T
R

A
IL

F
O

R
E

S
T

;

;

;

;

;

;

JAMES H. SMITH

C
H

R
IS

T
O
P

H
E

R
 

M
. C

O
S

T
IN

D
E

B
O

R
A

H
 

H
. P

E
A

R
S

O
N

LOUIS TODD BREWER

RUBERT W. BRINSON

ALICE HOLDER

ANTHONY Q. LEE, SR.,ET AL

ANGELA CULBRETH

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

TRI  HUU TRAM

A
N

T
H

O
N

Y
 

Q
. L

E
E
, S

R
.,E

T
 

A
L

LOUIS TODD BREWER

VENT

VENT

REGULATING STATION

FARM TAP

4
" C

&
W

6"
 A

C

10" AC

2 REPEATERS

T

TT

T

T

T

T

BOX

METER

P

Q
P

C

C

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

C

F

C

F

C

C
F

F
F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C C C C C

F F

F

C

F

F

F

F F

F

C

C

C

C

30

35

14
3
5

14
4
5

10

15

15

15

169

170

171

173

178

177

175
176

1
7
3

174

172

A

B C

D

G
R
A

U
 
3
5
0

STA.  1446+25.96 -L- END TIP PROJECT R-2303D

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR
WCR

WW FENCE

BEGIN 

EXIST FENCE

TIE TO 

FENCE

BEGIN WW

POST OFFICE
C
B

J
B

B
U
R
IE

D

24
"CMP

36
"C

MP

C
B

J
B

B
U

R
IE

D

RISER

CB

CB CB

18"CMP

18
"C

M
P

2
4
"C

M
P

JB

LOCATION

APPROX

24"CMP

2
4
"C

M
P

18
"C

M
P

15
"C

M
P

CB

CB

D
I

C
B

C
B

C
B

J
B

DI

CB CB

CB

DI

DI

D
I

CB

CB

DI

DI

D
I

DI

C
B

D
I

DI

7
2
" C

O
N

C
15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

15" CONC

M
T

L

 36" CONC

MTL

MTL

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

18" C
O
N
C

MTL

MTL

2
4
" C

O
N

C

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

72" CONC

15" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

30" C&G

30" C&G

30" C&G

24" CONC

M
T
L 6

0
" 

C
H
L

6" BLK

1S
F

D

10’ CONC

D
K

W
D

36" CONC

3
6
" C

O
N

C

B
S

T

F
OR

E
ST 

TR
AI

L 
  
 2

1’ 
B
ST

1S
FB

U
S

1S
FB

U
S

4
8
" C

H
L

48
" C

HL

48
" C

HL

P
L
A
Y
G
R
O
U
N
D

2
4
"  C

O
N
C

15
" 
 C

O
N

C

36
"  

CONC

15" CO
NC

15’
 CONC

R
A
IL

36
" 

W
D
 

RAI
L36

" W
D 

2
S

B
K

D

G

10
’ B

K

W

W
A

L
L

12
" B

K

P
L

A
N

T
E

R

D
I

D
I

60" CONC

2
S

B
K

D

6
0
" C

O
N

C

9
’ C

O
N

C

C
O

N
C

1S
B

K
D

48
" C

ONC

B
S

T

11’ B
S
T

8" 
CONC

12
" C

O
N
C

12" CONC

4
8
"  C

O
N

C

36" C
ONC

36
" C

ONC

1S
B

K
D

S

W
E
S
T
 
R
D
 
 
 
 
2
0’
 B

S
T

9
’ B

S
T

36
" C

ONC

B
S

T

6
0
" 
C
HL

7
0
" C

O
N

C

1S
B

K
D

CONC

B
S

T

10
’ B

S
T

6
0
" C

H
L

WALL
36" BK

G
R

11’ B
S

T

5
’ C

O
N

C
 

H
W

3
6
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

ONC

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

15
" C

O
N
C

15" CONC15" CONC

4
8
" C

O
N

C

W
E
S
T
O
V
E
R
 
R

D
 
 
 
 
3
2
’ B

S
T

2
4
" 

C
&

G

2
4
" 

C
&

G

3
3
’ 
B
S
T

15
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

O
N
C

M
T
L

4
8
" 

C
H

L

4
8
" C

H
L

6
0
" C

H
L

6
0
" C

H
L

3
0
" C

&
G

15
" C

O
N

C30" CONC

30" CONC

36" CONC

7
2
" C

O
N

C

7
2
" C

O
N

C

1SBKBUS

BST

BST

15" CONC

2
4
"C

&
G

2
4
"C

&
G2

4
"C

&
G

2
4
"C

&
G

24" CONC

S

30"C&G 30"C&G

B
S

T
1S

B
K

B
U

S

G

48" CHL

S

30"C&G30"C&G

3
0
"C

&
G

1S
B

K
B

U
S

C
A

N
O
P

Y

&
3
S

B
W

7
4
" C

H
L

CONC

CONC

30" C&G

S

3
0
" C

&
G

3
0
" C

&
G

G

4
8
" C

H
L

8
4
" C

H
L

G

CONC

1S
B

K
B

U
S

3
1’ B

S
T3

1’ B
S

T

2
3
’ B

S
T

2
3
’ B

S
T

2
4
’ B

S
T

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

30" C&G30" C&G

30" C&G
30" C&G

NC 24  SUNSET AVE    64’ BST

BST

BST

IS
L
 

C
O

N
C

CONC

  DI

S

S

S

MTL CANOPY

CONC
VENT

VENT

REGULATING STATION

FARM TAP

4
" C

&
W

6"
 A

C

10" AC

2 REPEATERS

T

TT

T

T

T

T

BOX

METER

18"DIP

18"DIP

15"DIP

15"DIP

8
"C

L
A

Y

15"DIP

8
"D
IP

FOUNDEND N
OT

F
O

U
N

D
E

N
D
 

N
O

T

FOUND

END NOT

FOUND

END NOT

10
"P

V
C

10"P
VC

10
"P

V
C

MANHOLE UNDER PAVEMENT

LINE SIZE CHANGE MAYBE 

B
S
T

B
S
T

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C
C

C

C
C

F
F

C
C

C

C

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

F

F

C C C
F

C
C

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

gcail
Typewritten Text
57

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

29 R-2303D  

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

3
3
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
8

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

4
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
0

MATCH LINE -Y52- STA 29+00 SEE SHEET 32

MATCH L
INE -Y

52-
 STA

 38
+00 

SEE 
SHEET 

33

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
9
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
2
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

S

S

S
S

S

S

S

SITE 22

TS

11
6

117

11
7

11
8

11
8

118

119

11
9

11
9

12
0

12
0

120

12
0

12
0

1
2
0

12
1

12
1

12
1

12
1

121

12
1

1
2
1

12
2

12
2

12
2

122

122

12
3

12
3

12
3

1
2
3

12
4

12
4

12
4

1
2
4

12
5

12
5

12
5

12
5

12
5

12
5

125

12
5

1
2
5

1
2
5

1
2
6

12
6

1
2
6

12
6

12
6

1
2
6

12
7

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

1
2
7

128

12
8

12
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

129

1
2
9

1
2
9

1
2
9

12
9

130

13
0

130

130

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

13
0

13
1

131

1
3
1

13
1

13
2

13
2

132

13
2

13
2

13
2

133

133

133

1
3
3

133

13
3

133

13
3

13
3

13
4

134

134

134

1
3
4

13
4

1
3
4

134

134

13
4

134

1
3
4

13
5

13
5

135135

13
5

135

13
5

135

135

1
3
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

13
5

13
5

135

135

13
5

13
5

135

13
5

13
5

135

136

136

1
3
6

136

13
6

136

1
3
6

136

1
3
6

1
3
7

137

137

137

13
7

137

13
7

1
3
7

1
3
7

137

1
3
8

138

13
8

13
8

13
8

1
3
8

13
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

138

1
3
8

1
3
8

138

13
9

1
3
9

13
9

13
9

13
9

1
3
9

139

1
3
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

140

1
4
0

14
0

14
0

140
140

14
0

140

14
0

1
4
0

14
0

140

14
0

14
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

140

1
4
0

140

14
1

1
4
1

141

141

141

14
1

1
4
1

14
1

14
1

1
4
1

14
1

1
4
1

14
1

1
4
2

14
2

14
2

142

14
2

1
4
2

14
2

1
4
2

14
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

143

1
4
3

143

143

1
4
3

1
4
3

1
4
3

1
4
3

1
4
3

1
4
3

14
3

143

1
4
4

14
4

144

1
4
4

1
4
4

1
4
4

144

1
4
4

1
4
4

144

144

14
4

1
4
4

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

14
5

145

145

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

145

14
5

145

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

145

14
5

1
4
5

145

145

1
4
5

146

14
6

146

146

14
6

1
4
6

146

146

1
4
6

1
4
6

1
4
6

1
4
6

1
4
6

146

14
6

1
4
7

147

1
4
7

1
4
7

1
4
7

147

147

1
4
7

1
4
7

1
4
7

14
7

147

14
7

147

148

1
4
8

1
4
8

148

148

14
8

14
8

14
8

148

1
4
8

1
4
8

1
4
8

14
8

14
8

14
8

1
4
8

148

149

1
4
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

149

14
9

14
9

14
9

1
4
9

149

1
4
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

149

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

1
5
0

15
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

150150

1
5
0

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

150

15
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

150
150

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

150

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

15
0

15
0

1
5
0

1
5
1

151

1
5
1

15
1

1
5
1

15
1

15
1

15
1

15
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

151

1
5
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

151

15
1

1
5
1

15
1

15
1

151

151

1
5
2

152

1
5
2

152

1
5
2

15
2

15
2

152

15
2

15
2

15
2

15
2

1
5
2

15
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

152

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

1
5
2

15
2

1
5
2

15
2

15
2

15
2

152

1
5
3

1
5
3

153

1
5
3

15
3

1
5
3

15
3

15
3

153

153

15
3

15
3

1
5
3

15
3

1
5
3

153

1
5
31

5
3

15
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

153

15
3

1
5
3

1
5
3

15
3

15
3

15
3

1
5
4

1
5
4

154

1
5
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

15
4

15
4

15
4

154

1
5
4

15
4

154
1
5
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

1
5
4 1

5
4

1
5
4

1
5
4

154

15
4

15
4

154

154

15
4

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155155

1
5
5

15
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

155

155

15
5

1
5
5

15
5

155

15
5

15
5

155

15
5

155

155

1
5
5

1
5
5

15
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

1
5
5

155

15
5

15
5

15
5

1
5
6

1
5
6

156

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

15
6

156

15
6

156

156

1
5
6

15
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

1
5
6

156

156

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

1
5
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

157
15

7

157

157

15
7

1
5
7

15
7

15
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

1
5
7

157

1
5
8

1
5
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

15
8

15
8

15
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

1
5
8

158

158

159

159

1
5
9

15
9

159

1
5
9

15
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

15
9

1
5
9

1
5
9

1
6
0

160

160

160

1
6
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

16
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

1
6
0

160

160

1
6
1

161

1
6
1

16
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

1
6
1

161

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
2

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

16
3

1
6
3

163

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
3

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
4

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

1
6
5

165

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
6

1
6
7

1
6
7

1
6
7

REMOVE

RETAIN

REMOVE

APPROX 613’
REMOVE CONC DITCH

EST 75 SY FF

EST 65 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

15
"

2GI

18
"

FS

CB

2GI

18
"

2GI

2GI

15
"

24
"

TB JB w/MH

REPLACE W/

REMOVE AND 

24
"CB CB

REMOVE

REMOVE

CB

DI DI DI

CB

GRADE TO DRAIN

SEE DETAIL C

W/ PSRM

SPECIAL CUT DITCH

2GI

2GI

CONC DITCH

REMOVE

CB

REMOVE
PLUG

CB

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

18
"

CB

CB

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

EST  SY
SEE DETAIL P

SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

3
6
" R

C
P
-
IV

18" RCP-IV 
18" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV 

REMOVE

20’- 24" RCP

REMOVE

PLUG

PLUG

GRADE TO DRAIN

EST 15 TONS
CL I RIP RAP

EST 7 TONS
CL I RIP RAP

HW

C
B

EST 7 SY FF

EST 2 TONS

CL B RIP RAP

TB 2GI

15
"

30" RCP-IV
SEE DETAIL A

LATERAL BASE DITCH

HW

EST 300 CY EXCAV

EST 290 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL ?

5’ BASE DITCH

S=2.7%

EST 50 CY EXCAV

EST 100 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL ?

3’ BASE DITCH

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL R

FILL TO NG

REMOVE EXISTING ROAD

EXCAVATION

CHANNEL/FLOODPLAIN

RETA
IN

15
" 

W
/EL

BO
W
S

OTCB TO JB

CONV.

ADJUST &

RE
TA
IN

P

P

P

P

CB

48" RCP-IV

48" RCP-IV

& REPLACE CB
REMOVE 

RETAIN

18
" 

R
C
P-
IV
 

RETAIN

48" RCP-IV

RETAIN

RETAIN

15" RCP-IV 

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL T

LATERAL V DITCH

P

PLUG

48" WELDED STEEL 

TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

54" RCP-IV

54" RCP-IV

54" RCP-IV

72
" 

RC
P-
III

JB w/MH

2GI

18
"

GRADE TO DRAIN

REPLACE W/ JB w/MH
REMOVE 2GI &

2GI

GRADE TO DRAIN

STA 10+05 -RPB- LT
BEGIN SBG

54" RCP-IV 54" RCP-IV 54" RC
P-IV

TB JB w/MH
TB JB w/MH

4
2
" R

C
P
-
IV

15
"

15
"

18
"

ANNE B. FAIRCLOTH

ROY S. GUNTER, ETUX

DEBORAH S. OWEN

E
D

W
IN
 

L
. P

U
R

C
E

L
L
, E

T
U

X

12’ ALLEY

12’
 ALLEY

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

O
A

K
L

A
N

D
 

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 
(6

0
’ R
/

W
)

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

W
E
S
T
 
R
OAD
 
(44’ R

/
W
)

6
0
.0

0
’

8
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A
R
Y
IN

G
 
E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 
E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

5
4
.0

0
’

EX
IS

T
IN

G 
R/

W

EX
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

10
0
.0

0
’

40
.00

’

SAMPSON-BLADEN OIL CO.,INC.

MARY W. GODWIN

T
R

A
IL

F
O

R
E

S
T

;

;

;

;

;

;

JAMES H. SMITH

C
H

R
IS

T
O
P

H
E

R
 

M
. C

O
S

T
IN

D
E

B
O

R
A

H
 

H
. P

E
A

R
S

O
N

LOUIS TODD BREWER

RUBERT W. BRINSON

ALICE HOLDER

ANTHONY Q. LEE, SR.,ET AL

ANGELA CULBRETH

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

TRI  HUU TRAM

A
N

T
H

O
N

Y
 

Q
. L

E
E
, S

R
.,E

T
 

A
L

LOUIS TODD BREWER

VENT

VENT

REGULATING STATION

FARM TAP

4
" C

&
W

6"
 A

C

10" AC

2 REPEATERS

T

TT

T

T

T

T

BOX

METER

P

Q
P

C

C

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

C

F

C

F

C

C
F

F
F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C C C C C

F F

F

C

F

F

F

F F

F

C

C

C

C

30

35

14
3
5

14
4
5

10

15

15

15

169

170

171

173

178

177

175
176

1
7
3

174

172

A

B C

D

G
R
A

U
 
3
5
0

STA.  1446+25.96 -L- END TIP PROJECT R-2303D

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR

WCR
WCR

WW FENCE

BEGIN 

EXIST FENCE

TIE TO 

FENCE

BEGIN WW

POST OFFICE
C
B

J
B

B
U
R
IE

D

24
"CMP

36
"C

MP

C
B

J
B

B
U

R
IE

D

RISER

CB

CB CB

18"CMP

18
"C

M
P

2
4
"C

M
P

JB

LOCATION

APPROX

24"CMP

2
4
"C

M
P

18
"C

M
P

15
"C

M
P

CB

CB

D
I

C
B

C
B

C
B

J
B

DI

CB CB

CB

DI

DI

D
I

CB

CB

DI

DI

D
I

DI

C
B

D
I

DI

7
2
" C

O
N

C
15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

15" CONC

M
T

L

 36" CONC

MTL

MTL

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

18" C
O
N
C

MTL

MTL

2
4
" C

O
N

C

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

72" CONC

15" CONC

15
" C

O
N

C

30" C&G

30" C&G

30" C&G

24" CONC

M
T
L 6

0
" 

C
H
L

6" BLK

1S
F

D

10’ CONC

D
K

W
D

36" CONC

3
6
" C

O
N

C

B
S

T

F
OR

E
ST 

TR
AI

L 
  
 2

1’ 
B
ST

1S
FB

U
S

1S
FB

U
S

4
8
" C

H
L

48
" C

HL

48
" C

HL

P
L
A
Y
G
R
O
U
N
D

2
4
"  C

O
N
C

15
" 
 C

O
N

C

36
"  

CONC

15" CO
NC

15’
 CONC

R
A
IL

36
" 

W
D
 

RAI
L36

" W
D 

2
S

B
K

D

G

10
’ B

K

W

W
A

L
L

12
" B

K

P
L

A
N

T
E

R

D
I

D
I

60" CONC

2
S

B
K

D

6
0
" C

O
N

C

9
’ C

O
N

C

C
O

N
C

1S
B

K
D

48
" C

ONC

B
S

T

11’ B
S
T

8" 
CONC

12
" C

O
N
C

12" CONC

4
8
"  C

O
N

C

36" C
ONC

36
" C

ONC

1S
B

K
D

S

W
E
S
T
 
R
D
 
 
 
 
2
0’
 B

S
T

9
’ B

S
T

36
" C

ONC

B
S

T

6
0
" 
C
HL

7
0
" C

O
N

C

1S
B

K
D

CONC

B
S

T

10
’ B

S
T

6
0
" C

H
L

WALL
36" BK

G
R

11’ B
S

T

5
’ C

O
N

C
 

H
W

3
6
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

ONC

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

15
" C

O
N
C

15" CONC15" CONC

4
8
" C

O
N

C

W
E
S
T
O
V
E
R
 
R

D
 
 
 
 
3
2
’ B

S
T

2
4
" 

C
&

G

2
4
" 

C
&

G

3
3
’ 
B
S
T

15
" C

O
N
C

15
" C

O
N
C

M
T
L

4
8
" 

C
H

L

4
8
" C

H
L

6
0
" C

H
L

6
0
" C

H
L

3
0
" C

&
G

15
" C

O
N

C30" CONC

30" CONC

36" CONC

7
2
" C

O
N

C

7
2
" C

O
N

C

1SBKBUS

BST

BST

15" CONC

2
4
"C

&
G

2
4
"C

&
G2

4
"C

&
G

2
4
"C

&
G

24" CONC

S

30"C&G 30"C&G

B
S

T
1S

B
K

B
U

S

G

48" CHL

S

30"C&G30"C&G

3
0
"C

&
G

1S
B

K
B

U
S

C
A

N
O
P

Y

&
3
S

B
W

7
4
" C

H
L

CONC

CONC

30" C&G

S

3
0
" C

&
G

3
0
" C

&
G

G

4
8
" C

H
L

8
4
" C

H
L

G

CONC

1S
B

K
B

U
S

3
1’ B

S
T3

1’ B
S

T

2
3
’ B

S
T

2
3
’ B

S
T

2
4
’ B

S
T

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

30" C&G30" C&G

30" C&G
30" C&G

NC 24  SUNSET AVE    64’ BST

BST

BST

IS
L
 

C
O

N
C

CONC

  DI

S

S

S

MTL CANOPY

CONC
VENT

VENT

REGULATING STATION

FARM TAP

4
" C

&
W

6"
 A

C

10" AC

2 REPEATERS

T

TT

T

T

T

T

BOX

METER

18"DIP

18"DIP

15"DIP

15"DIP

8
"C

L
A

Y

15"DIP

8
"D
IP

FOUNDEND N
OT

F
O

U
N

D
E

N
D
 

N
O

T

FOUND

END NOT

FOUND

END NOT

10
"P

V
C

10"P
VC

10
"P

V
C

MANHOLE UNDER PAVEMENT

LINE SIZE CHANGE MAYBE 

B
S
T

B
S
T

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C
C

C

C
C

F
F

C
C

C

C

F

F

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

F

F

C C C
F

C
C

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

gcail
Typewritten Text
58

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

4
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
0

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

29BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SCALE= 1"=60’

0’ 30’ 60’ 90’30’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
9

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
2
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

S

S

S
S

S

S

S

SITE 22

TS

C

C

C

F

F
F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

F

F

F F

F

C

C

C

C

REMOVE

RETAIN

REMOVE

EST 75 SY FF

EST 65 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

15
"

CB

2GI

18
"

2GI

2GI

15
"

24
"

TB JB w/MH

REPLACE W/

REMOVE AND 

24
"

GRADE TO DRAIN

2GI

2GI

CONC DITCH

REMOVE

CB

REMOVE
PLUG

CB

15
"
 
R
C

P
-
II
I 

18
"

CB

CB

EST  SY
SEE DETAIL P

SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

REMOVE

20’- 24" RCP

REMOVE

PLUG

PLUG

GRADE TO DRAIN

EST 15 TONS
CL I RIP RAP

HW

EST 300 CY EXCAV

EST 290 SY PSRM

SEE DETAIL ?

5’ BASE DITCH

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL R

FILL TO NG

REMOVE EXISTING ROAD

EXCAVATION

CHANNEL/FLOODPLAIN

OTCB TO JB

CONV.

ADJUST &

RE
TA
IN

P

P

P

P

CB
& REPLACE CB
REMOVE 

RETAIN

RETAIN

15" RCP-IV 

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL T

LATERAL V DITCH

P

PLUG

48" WELDED STEEL 

TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

54" RCP-IV

54" RCP-IV

54" RCP-IV

72
" 

RC
P-
III

JB w/MH

2GI

18
"

GRADE TO DRAIN

REPLACE W/ JB w/MH
REMOVE 2GI &

54" RCP-IV 54" RCP-IV 54" RC
P-IV

TB JB w/MH
TB JB w/MH

4
2
" R

C
P
-
IV

15
"

15
"

18
"

30

35

14
4
5

15

15

15

DEBORAH S. OWEN

E
D

W
IN
 

L
. P

U
R

C
E

L
L
, E

T
U

X

NC 24 (SUNSET AVENUE)

W
E
S
T
 
R
OAD
 
(44’ R

/
W
)

6
0
.0

0
’

8
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

V
A

R
Y
IN

G
 

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

5
4
.0

0
’

EX
IS

T
IN

G 
R/

W

EX
IS

T
IN

G
 
R
/

W

40
.00

’ MARY W. GODWIN

T
R

A
IL

F
O

R
E

S
T
;

;

JAMES H. SMITH

C
H

R
IS

T
O
P

H
E

R
 

M
. C

O
S

T
IN

LOUIS TODD BREWER

ALICE HOLDER

LOUIS TODD BREWER

C
C

F
F

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

173

178

177

175
176

174

A

B C

D

STA.  1446+25.96 -L- END TIP PROJECT R-2303D

WCR

WCR

WCR
WCR

DI

DI

DI

D
I

CB

CB

DI

DI

D
I

DI

C
B

DI

7
2
" C

O
N

C
15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

15
" C

O
N

C

15" CONC

M
T

L

 36" CONC

MTL

MTL

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

18" C
O
N
C

MTL

2
4
" C

O
N

C

3
0
" 

C
O

N
C

M
T

L

M
T

L

72" CONC

30" C&G

F
OR

E
ST 

TR
AI

L 
  
 2

1’ 
B
ST

1S
FB

U
S

4
8
" C

H
L

48
" C

HL

48
" C

HL

P
L
A
Y
G
R
O
U
N
D

2
4
"  C

O
N
C

15
" 
 C

O
N

C

36
"  

CONC

15" CO
NC

15’
 CONC

R
A
IL

36
" 

W
D
 

RAI
L36

" W
D 

2
S

B
K

D

G

10
’ B

K

W

W
A

L
L

12
" B

K

P
L

A
N

T
E

R

D
I

D
I

60" CONC

1S
B

K
D

48
" C

ONC

11’ B
S
T

8" 
CONC

12
" C

O
N
C

12" CONC

4
8
"  C

O
N

C

36" C
ONC

36
" C

ONC

1S
B

K
D

W
E
S
T
 
R
D
 
 
 
 
2
0’
 B

S
T

9
’ B

S
T

6
0
" 
C
HL

M
T
L

7
2
" C

O
N

C

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

M
T

L

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

30" C&G30" C&G

30" C&G
30" C&G

  DI

S

W
/

L
T

S
IG

L
T

S
IG

6"
 A

C

T

T

T

18"DIP

18"DIP

FOUNDEND N
OT

F
O

U
N

D
E

N
D
 

N
O

T

FOUND

END NOT

FOUND

END NOT

10
"P

V
C

10"P
VC

10
"P

V
C

B
S
T

B
S
T

gcail
Typewritten Text
59

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

130 130

140 140

150 150

120 1201444+50.00

130 130

140 140

120 1201445+00.00

130 130

140 140

120 120

1445+50.00

130 130

140 140

120 120

1446+00.00

130 130

140 140

150 150

120 120

1446+50.00

X-130R-2303D

-L-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

2
9
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

136.72

13
5
.9

0

S.S. 126.84

3:1

13
6
.1
3

S.S. 134.73

3:1

135.57
13

5
.0

6

S.S. 130.30

3:1

13
5
.0

7

S.S. 135.52

3:1

134.42

13
4
.0

0

3:1

133.31

13
2
.9

2

3:1

132.20

gcail
Typewritten Text
60

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

30 R-2303D  

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

4
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
9

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

0’

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
0
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
2
/2

0
13

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

S

S
S

S

SITE 22
TS

TS

HW

72
" 

RC
P-
IV

CB 15" RCP-IV Adj. CB

G
R

A
D

E
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

GRADE TO DRAIN

15
"

G
R

A
D

E
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

GRADE TO DRAIN

RETAIN

REPLACE W/ 2GI
REMOVE &

GRADE TO DRAIN

RETAIN

EST 32 SY FF

EST 14 TONS

CLASS B RIP RAP

EST 20 SY FF

EST 9 TONS

CLASS B RIP RAP

CB

15" RCP-IV 

SEE DETAIL Q

EMBANKMENT RIP RAP

SEE DETAIL Q

EMBANKMENT RIP RAP

CL B RIP RA
P

TB 2GI

CB

CB

CB

SIZE VARIED
CULVERT

SINGLE BOX

DI

DI

DI

15
’ C

O
N

C

60" CONC

C
O

N
C

PLANTER

PLANTER

18" CONC

18
" C

O
N

C

15" CONC 8" CONC

8" CONC

NC 24  SUNSET AVE    44’ BST

30" C&G

30" C&G

6" CONC CURB

6
" C

O
N

C
 

C
U

R
B

CONC

60" CONC

18" CONC

C
O

N
C

CONC HW

W
O

O
D

L
A

N
D
 

D
R
 
 
 
 

B
S

T

D
O

L
L

A
R
 

B
R

A
N

C
H

BK WALL

30" C&G

30" C&G

CONC

CONC

S

42" CMP

CONC HW

11’

12" RCP

6" TCP

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

1SBKD

60" CONC

W
/
LT

6
" A

C

10" AC

T

3
0
" P

V
C

3
0
" P

V
C

3
0
" D

IP

MH

3
0
" P

V
C

18
" 

P
V

C

8" DIP

15" 
PVC

8" MTL 

FOUND

END NOT

15
" P

V
C

12"PVC

8" 
PVC

15
"D
IP

MH

MH

MH

30" PVC

MH

8" PVC

MH
MH

MH

MH

PVC

15" 

30" PVC

CO

MH

MH

MH

15" PVC

MH

MH

CO

CO

3
6
" 

V
IN

Y
L

3
6
" V
IN

Y
L

VICTOR H. PHILIPE & CECILIA L. MENDOSA

REBAR

EIP

FRED ROBERT EDGECOMB ET UX

JOHN M. DALY ET UX

THE CITY OF CLINTON

GEAR

COTTON

GEAR

COTTON

CONC MON

CONC MON

MARY W. GODWIN

12’ ALLEY

W
O

O
D

L
A

N
D
 

D
R
IV

E
 
(4

4
’ R
/

W
)

W
O

O
D

L
A

N
D
 

D
R
IV

E
 
(4

4
’ R
/

W
)

6
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF SAMPSON 

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ 

U
T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

ROY S. GUNTER, ETUX

F
OR

E
ST 

TR
AI

L

LOUIS TODD BREWER

JAMES H. SMITH

DB 1640 PG 775

JAMES H. SMITH

CLINTON HCRE,LLC.

RUBERT W. BRINSON

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

14
5
0

178

177

179

180

177

STA.  1449+56.13 -L- END CONSTRUCTION

C

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C
C

F

C
C

C
C

C

C
C

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text
61

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

30 R-2303D  

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
L
-
 
S
T
A
 
14

4
7
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
9

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

0’

SCALE= 1"=50’

0’ 50’ 100’ 150’50’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
0
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
2
/2

0
13

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

S

S
S

S

SITE 22
TS

TS

110
110

1
1
1

1
1
1

111

111

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
2

11
2

112

112

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

112

113

1
1
3

1
1
3

1
1
3

1
1
3

1
1
3

113

113

113

1
1
3

113

11
4

1
1
4

1
1
4

1
1
4

1
1
4

1
1
4

1
1
4

114

11
4

114

1
1
4

11
4

1
1
4

115

115

115

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

115

115

115

11
5

11
5

115

11
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

11
5

115

1
1
5

1
1
5

1
1
5

11
5

116

11
6

1
1
6

1
1
6

1
1
6

1
1
6

116

1
1
6

1
1
6

1
1
6

1
1
6

116

116

11
6

11
6

1
1
6

116

1
1
6

1
1
6

116

117

117

1
1
7

117

1
1
7

117

1
1
7

11
7

117

117

11
7

11
7

117

11
7

117

117

117

117

117

117

117

118

118

11
8

118

1
1
8

118

1
1
8

1
1
8

118

1
1
8

1
1
8

11
8

118

1
1
8

118

11
8

1
1
8

1
1
8

1
1
8

1
1
8

118

118

1
1
9

1
1
9

1
1
9

119

119

119

119

119

1
1
9

1
1
9119

11
9

1
1
9

1
1
9

119

11
9

119

1
1
9

11
9

1
1
9

11
9

119

12
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

120

12
0

12
0

12
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

120

120

12
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

120

12
0

1
2
0

12
0

120

120

12
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

12
0

12
0

12
0

120

120

12
1

12
1

12
1

12
1

12
1

121

121

1
2
1

12
1

1
2
1

121

121

1
2
1

121

1
2
1

12
1

121

1
2
1

12
2

12
2

12
2

12
2

122

122

122

1
2
2

12
2

122

1
2
2

1
2
2

1
2
2

122

1
2
2

12
2

122

12
2

12
2

1
2
3

123

1
2
3

12
3

12
3

12
3

123

1
2
3

123

1
2
3

12
3

12
3

12
3

1
2
3

1
2
3

12
3

123

1
2
3

1
2
3

124

12
4

124

12
4

12
4

124

124

124

1
2
4

124

12
4

124

1
2
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

124

12
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

125

125

1
2
5

12
5

125

12
5

12
5

12
5

12
5

125

125

125

125

125

12
5125

1
2
5

1
2
5

12
5

12
5

12
5

125

12
5

1
2
5

12
5

12
5

1
2
5

125
125

12
5

1
2
5

12
5

1
2
5

125

12
6

1
2
6

1
2
6

1
2
6

1
2
6

126

126

126

126

1
2
6

12
6

1
2
6

126

12
6

126

126

1
2
6

1
2
6

1
2
7

12
7

127

127127

1
2
7

1
2
7

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

127

127

127

1
2
7

1
2
7

1
2
7

127

1
2
7

127

127

1
2
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

12
8

128

12
8

12
8

1
2
8

128

128

128

12
8

12
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

1
2
9

1
2
9

1
2
9

12
9

129

1
2
9

12
9

12
9

12
9

1
2
9

129

12
9

12
9

129

129

1
3
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

130

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

13
0

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
0

130

1
3
0

130

130

13
0

130

1
3
0

13
0

13
0

1
3
0

1
3
1

1
3
1

131

1
3
1

131

131

13
1

131
13

1

13
1

13
1

131

1
3
1

13
1

1
3
2

13
2

1
3
2

132

132

1
3
2

1
3
2

13
2

1
3
2

132

13
2

13
2

1
3
2

13
3

1
3
3

1
3
3

133

1
3
3

13
3

133

1
3
3

133

133

133

1
3
3

1
3
3

134

1
3
4

1
3
4

1
3
4

1
3
4

13
4

13
4

1
3
4

134

1
3
4

1
3
5

1
3
5

135

13
5

1
3
5

13
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

1
3
5

135

135

135

1
3
5

13
5

135

135

1
3
5

135

1
3
6

136

1
3
6

1
3
6

1
3
6

136

13
6

13
6

13
6

1
3
7

13
7

13
7

1
3
7

1
3
7

137

1
3
7

1
3
7

138

13
8

13
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

138

138

138

13
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

1
3
9

13
9

14
0

140

14
0

14
0

14
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

14
0

1
4
0

14
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

1
4
0

141

14
1

1
4
1

1
4
1

141

1
4
1

1
4
1

14
2

14
2

1
4
2

1
4
2

142

1
4
2

142

143

14
3

1
4
3

14
3

1
4
3

1
4
3

14
3

144

14
4

1
4
4

1
4
4

1
4
4

144

1
4
4

145

145

14
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

14
5

1
4
5

145

145

14
5

1
4
5

1
4
5

146

146

1
4
6

1
4
6

14
6

14
6

14
6

1
4
7

1
4
7

147

14
7

1
4
7

1
4
7

14
7

14
7

1
4
7

14
7

14
7

147

147

1
4
8

148

14
8

1
4
8

1
4
8

1
4
8

148

1
4
8

1
4
8

148

1
4
9

14
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

1
4
9

149

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

14
9

150

15
0

1
5
0

15
0

150

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

150

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

15
0

15
0

151

1
5
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

1
5
1

151

1
5
1

15
2

1
5
2

152

15
2

1
5
2

1
5
3

1
5
3

15
4

154

15
5

HW

72
" 

RC
P-
IV

CB 15" RCP-IV Adj. CB

G
R

A
D

E
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

GRADE TO DRAIN

15
"

G
R

A
D

E
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

GRADE TO DRAIN

RETAIN

REPLACE W/ 2GI
REMOVE &

GRADE TO DRAIN

RETAIN

EST 32 SY FF

EST 14 TONS

CLASS B RIP RAP

EST 20 SY FF

EST 9 TONS

CLASS B RIP RAP

CB

15" RCP-IV 

SEE DETAIL Q

EMBANKMENT RIP RAP

SEE DETAIL Q

EMBANKMENT RIP RAP

CL B RIP RA
P

TB 2GI

CB

CB

CB

SIZE VARIED
CULVERT

SINGLE BOX

DI

DI

DI

15
’ C

O
N

C

60" CONC

C
O

N
C

PLANTER

PLANTER

18" CONC

18
" C

O
N

C

15" CONC 8" CONC

8" CONC

NC 24  SUNSET AVE    44’ BST

30" C&G

30" C&G

6" CONC CURB

6
" C

O
N

C
 

C
U

R
B

CONC

60" CONC

18" CONC

C
O

N
C

CONC HW

W
O

O
D

L
A

N
D
 

D
R
 
 
 
 

B
S

T

D
O

L
L

A
R
 

B
R

A
N

C
H

BK WALL

30" C&G

30" C&G

CONC

CONC

S

42" CMP

CONC HW

11’

12" RCP

6" TCP

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

1SBKD

60" CONC

W
/
LT

6
" A

C

10" AC

T

3
0
" P

V
C

3
0
" P

V
C

3
0
" D

IP

MH

3
0
" P

V
C

18
" 

P
V

C

8" DIP

15" 
PVC

8" MTL 

FOUND

END NOT

15
" P

V
C

12"PVC

8" 
PVC

15
"D
IP

MH

MH

MH

30" PVC

MH

8" PVC

MH
MH

MH

MH

PVC

15" 

30" PVC

CO

MH

MH

MH

15" PVC

MH

MH

CO

CO

3
6
" 

V
IN

Y
L

3
6
" V
IN

Y
L

VICTOR H. PHILIPE & CECILIA L. MENDOSA

REBAR

EIP

FRED ROBERT EDGECOMB ET UX

JOHN M. DALY ET UX

THE CITY OF CLINTON

GEAR

COTTON

GEAR

COTTON

CONC MON

CONC MON

MARY W. GODWIN

12’ ALLEY

W
O

O
D

L
A

N
D
 

D
R
IV

E
 
(4

4
’ R
/

W
)

W
O

O
D

L
A

N
D
 

D
R
IV

E
 
(4

4
’ R
/

W
)

6
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF SAMPSON 

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ 

U
T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

ROY S. GUNTER, ETUX

F
OR

E
ST 

TR
AI

L

LOUIS TODD BREWER

JAMES H. SMITH

DB 1640 PG 775

JAMES H. SMITH

CLINTON HCRE,LLC.

RUBERT W. BRINSON

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

14
5
0

178

177

179

180

177

STA.  1449+56.13 -L- END CONSTRUCTION

C

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C
C

F

C
C

C
C

C

C
C

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

gcail
Typewritten Text
62

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SITE 22

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

30BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

N
A

D
 
8
3
/9
5

SCALE= 1"=40’

0’ 20’ 40’ 60’20’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
0

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/1
2
/2

0
13

TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

12+0
0

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

S

S
S

STS

TS

C
C

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C

C

HW

72
" 

RC
P-
IV

G
R

A
D

E
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

GRADE TO DRAIN

15
"

G
R

A
D

E
 
T
O
 

D
R

A
IN

GRADE TO DRAIN

REPLACE W/ 2GI
REMOVE &

RETAIN

EST 32 SY FF

EST 14 TONS

CLASS B RIP RAP

EST 20 SY FF

EST 9 TONS

CLASS B RIP RAP

SEE DETAIL Q

EMBANKMENT RIP RAP

SEE DETAIL Q

EMBANKMENT RIP RAP

CL B RIP RA
P

TB 2GI

JOHN M. DALY ET UX

THE CITY OF CLINTON

MARY W. GODWIN

C
IT

Y
 

O
F
 

C
L
IN

T
O

N
 
4
0
’ U

T
IL
IT

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

P
R

O
G

R
S

S
 

E
N

E
R

G
Y
 
5
0
’ R

/
W

F
OR

E
ST 

TR
AI

L

RUBERT W. BRINSON RUBERT W. BRINSON

C

C

C
C

C
C

C
C

F

C
C

C
C

C

C
C

F

C

C

C

C

178

177

177

STA.  1449+56.13 -L- END CONSTRUCTION

STA.  1446+25.96 -L- END TIP PROJECT R-2303D

CONC

S

12" RCP

6" TCP

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

3
0
" P

V
C

MH

3
0
" P

V
C

15" 
PVC

8" 
PVC

8
" 
P
V
C

MH

3
6
" 

V
IN

Y
L

gcail
Typewritten Text
63

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



3
:1

72" RCP-IV

110

100

120

0100’ 100’

SKEW = 65

ELEV. = 119.7’

C STA. 12+55 -Y53-L

0.3%

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

SITE 22

R2303D 30_PFL

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
0
P
F
L
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

3
:1

gcail
Typewritten Text
64

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

120 120

130 130

110 110
10+00.00

120 120

130 130

110 110
10+50.00

120 120

130 130

110 110
11+00.00

120 120

130 130

110 110
11+50.00

120 120

110 110
12+00.00

110 110

120 120

130 130

100 100

12+50.00

X-250R-2303D

-Y53-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
y
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
0
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

119.69

0.015 0.015

117.39

4:16:1

S.S. 118.66

117.75

4:1
3:1

S.S. 124.02

119.67

0.020 0.010

117.35

4:16:1

S.S. 119.25

117.71

4:1 4:1

S.S. 121.29

119.87

0.020 0.010

117.55

4:16:1

S.S. 119.28

117.92

4:1 4:1

S.S. 121.56

119.97

0.020 0.010

117.77

4:16:1

S.S. 119.55

118.15

4:1 5:1

S.S. 121.26

120.11

0.020 0.010

117.83

4:15:1

S.S. 119.98

118.22

4:1 5.2:1

120.39

0.020 0.010

117.72

4:16:1

S.S. 119.44

118.11

4:1 5:1

S.S. 120.50

gcail
Typewritten Text
65

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE 1"=50’

0’ 100’100’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
6
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

32_PSHR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SITE 23

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
Y
5
2
-
 
S
T
A
 
15

+
0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
1

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
Y
5
2
-
 
S
T
A
 
2
9
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
9

.0
6

.0
5

.0
4

.0
3

.0
2

.0
2

S
IT

E
 
2
2

S
S

T
S

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C C
C

C
C

C
C C

C

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2
0

2
5

10

10

C
C

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C
C C C C

C C
C C

C

C

C

F

F

C

C C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

7
0
9
9

7
0
9
8

7
0
9
7

C
O

N
C
 

H
W

7
0
9
3

7
0
9
1

7
0
9
2

2
4
"R

C
P

3
6
"R

C
P

C
B

18"RCP

15
"R

C
P

15
"R

C
P

D
I

D
I

D
I

D
I

18
"R

C
P

18
"R

C
P

-RPA-

2
0

2
5

10

10

171

179

171

180

REMOVE

EXTEND 15" RCP-III
COLLAR AND

RETAIN

RETAIN

2GI

EXTEND 15" RCP-III
COLLAR AND 

REMOVE

EXTEND 18" RCP-IV
COLLAR AND

RETAIN

JB w/MH

SEE DETAIL A
LATERAL BASE DITCH

CL B RIP RAP

EXTEND 24" RCP-III
COLLAR AND
REMOVE HW

EST 6 SY FF
EST 3 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

16’-18" RCP

REMOVE 

2GI-D

18
" 

R
C
P-
II
I 

2GI-D

(REPAIR APRON)

Adj. 2GI

JB w/MH

SEE DETAIL C

LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C
SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

2
4
’ 

B
S

T

24" C&G

24" C&G

24" C&G

9
6
" 

C
O

N
C 60" CONC60" CONC

18
’ 

B
S

T

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

1SBKBUS

48" CONC

48" CONC

4
8
" 

C
O

N
C

S

36" WD RAIL 36" WD RAIL

11
’ 

C
O

N
C

CONC

60" CHL

60" CHL

72" CHL&3SBW

CONC

S

7
2
" 

C
H

L
&

3
S

B
W

72" CHL&3SBW

R
U
IN

S

6
0
" 
C
O
N
C

60" CONC

3
6
" 

B
K
 

W
A

L
L

3
6
" 

B
K
 

W
A

L
L

S

1SBKBUS

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 WALL
36" BK

 WALL
36" BK

72" CONC
72" CONC

12
’ 

C
O

N
C

BST

60" CHL

24
’ B

ST

2
0
’ 

B
S

T

13
’ 

B
S

T

60" CONC

60
" C

HL

BST

BST

S
O
IL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

  4’ BST

  4’ BST

  4’ BST

  4’ BST

 
 
8
’ 
B
S
T

 CONC

F
O
R
E
S
T
 
T
R
A
IL
 2

0
’ B

S
T

WOODS

W
OODS

60" CHL

LT LT

W/LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

T
A

P

F
A

R
M

4" C&W

4" C&W

6
" 

A
C

6
" 

A
C

T

15
" 
P
V
C

15"
 PVC

15
" P

VC

15
" 
P

V
C

15
" 

P
V

C

gcail
Typewritten Text
66

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

SCALE 1"=50’

0’ 100’100’

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
6
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

32_PSHR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SITE 23

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
Y
5
2
-
 
S
T
A
 
15

+
0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
1

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
Y
5
2
-
 
S
T
A
 
2
9
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
2
9

.0
6

.0
5

.0
4

.0
3

.0
2

.0
2

S
IT

E
 
2
2

S
S

T
S

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C C
C

C
C

C
C C

C

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

1
0
8

109

10
9

109

111

111

111

111

112

1
1
2

112

112

112

112

112

112

1
1
2

112

113

113

113

113

113

1
1
3

113

114

114

114

114

1
1
6

116

1
1
6

1
1
6

117

117

117

1
1
7

117

118

118

1
1
8

118

1
1
8

119

119

119

1
1
9

1
1
9

1
1
9

12
1

121

1
2
1

12
1

12
1

121

1
2
1

1
2
1

12
2

122

12
2

122

12
2

122

12
2

1
2
2

123

123

12
3

1
2
3

123

12
3

12
3

12
4

12
4

124

12
4

1
2
4

124

1
2
4

1
2
4

1
2
4

12
6

126

126

12
6

12
6126

126

126

12
6

1
2
6

12
7

127

127

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

127

127

127

1
2
7

12
7

1
2
7

1
2
8

128

128

12
8

12
8

12
8

128

1
2
8

128

1
2
8

128

1
2
8

1
2
8

1
2
8

128

129

129

129

129

129

12
9

1
2
9

129

1
2
9

129

1
2
9

129

1
2
9

129

13
1

131

131

131

131

13
1

131

131

131

1
3
1

13
1

1
3
1

1
3
1

132

132

13
2

13
2

132

1
3
2

132

132

132

1
3
2

13
2

132

13
2

13
2

132

1
3
2

13
3

133

133

133

133

133

133

133

13
3

133

13
3

133

1
3
3

13
4

13
4

13
4

134

13
4

134

134

134

134

13
4

134

134

1
3
4

1
3
4

13
4

13
4

13
6

13
6

136

13
6

136

136

136

136

136

13
6

136

136

13
6

13
6

1
3
6

1
3
6

136

136

136

13
7

13
7

137

1
3
7

137

137

1
3
7

1
3
7

13
7

137

137

137

137

13
7

137

1
3
7

1
3
7

13
7

1
3
7

13
8

13
8

1
3
8

13
8

13
8

13
8

1
3
8

1
3
8

138

138

138

138

138

13
8

138

13
8

1
3
8

139

139

139

1
3
9

139

139

1
3
9

139

139

13
9

13
9

139

1
3
9

13
9

139

13
9

139

1391
3
9

1
3
9

141

141

141

1
4
1

141

1
4
1

14
1

141

14
1

141

14
1

141

14
1

142

142

142

142

142

142

142

142

14
2

142

14
2

14
2

143

1
4
3

143

143

143

143

143

143

143

143

143

1
4
3

1
4
3

144

144

144

14
4

144

144

144

144

14
4

144

1
4
4

146

146

146

1
4
6

146

146

146

1
4
6

146

147

147

147

14
7

147

147

1
4
7

147

147

1
4
7 148

148

148

1
4
8

148

148

148

148

1
4
8

14
8

1
4
8

149

149

149

149

149

149

149
149

149

1
4
9

14
9

14
9

149

15
1

151

151

151

151

15
1

15
1

151

15
1

1
5
1

151

15
1

1
5
11

5
1

15
1

15
1

152

152

152

152

1
5
2

152

152

1
5
2

152

152

15
2

15
2

1
5
2

153

15
3

153

153

153

153

1
5
3

153

153

1
5
3

1
5
3

154

154

154

154

154

156

156

156

157

157

158

2
0

2
5

10

10

C
C

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C
C C C C

C C
C C

C

C

C

F

F

C

C C

C

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

7
0
9
9

7
0
9
8

7
0
9
7

C
O

N
C
 

H
W

7
0
9
3

7
0
9
1

7
0
9
2

2
4
"R

C
P

3
6
"R

C
P

C
B

18"RCP

15
"R

C
P

15
"R

C
P

D
I

D
I

D
I

D
I

18
"R

C
P

18
"R

C
P

-RPA-

2
0

2
5

10

10

171

179

171

180

REMOVE

EXTEND 15" RCP-III
COLLAR AND

RETAIN

RETAIN

2GI

EXTEND 15" RCP-III
COLLAR AND 

REMOVE

EXTEND 18" RCP-IV
COLLAR AND

RETAIN

JB w/MH

SEE DETAIL A
LATERAL BASE DITCH

CL B RIP RAP

EXTEND 24" RCP-III
COLLAR AND
REMOVE HW

EST 6 SY FF
EST 3 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

16’-18" RCP

REMOVE 

2GI-D

18
" 

R
C
P-
II
I 

2GI-D

(REPAIR APRON)

Adj. 2GI

JB w/MH

SEE DETAIL C

LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C
SPECIAL LATERAL "V" DITCH

2
4
’ 

B
S

T

24" C&G

24" C&G

24" C&G

9
6
" 

C
O

N
C 60" CONC60" CONC

18
’ 

B
S

T

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

1SBKBUS

48" CONC

48" CONC

4
8
" 

C
O

N
C

S

36" WD RAIL 36" WD RAIL

11
’ 

C
O

N
C

CONC

60" CHL

60" CHL

72" CHL&3SBW

CONC

S

7
2
" 

C
H

L
&

3
S

B
W

72" CHL&3SBW

R
U
IN

S

6
0
" 
C
O
N
C

60" CONC

3
6
" 

B
K
 

W
A

L
L

3
6
" 

B
K
 

W
A

L
L

S

1SBKBUS

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 
W

A
L
L

3
6
" 
B

K

 WALL
36" BK

 WALL
36" BK

72" CONC
72" CONC

12
’ 

C
O

N
C

BST

60" CHL

24
’ B

ST

2
0
’ 

B
S

T

13
’ 

B
S

T

60" CONC

60
" C

HL

BST

BST

S
O
IL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

  4’ BST

  4’ BST

  4’ BST

  4’ BST

 
 
8
’ 
B
S
T

 CONC

F
O
R
E
S
T
 
T
R
A
IL
 2

0
’ B

S
T

WOODS

W
OODS

60" CHL

LT LT

W/LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

T
A

P

F
A

R
M

4" C&W

4" C&W

6
" 

A
C

6
" 

A
C

T

15
" 
P
V
C

15"
 PVC

15
" P

VC

15
" 
P

V
C

15
" 

P
V

C

gcail
Typewritten Text
67

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



TS TS
IMPACTS IN SURFACE WATER

DENOTES TEMPORARY 

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
6

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

SITE 23

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

32BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

0’

SCALE 1"=25’

25’ 25’

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

2
015

S
S

T
S

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2
0
0
’

C
C

C

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C
C C C

C
O

N
C
 

H
W

2
4
"R

C
P

3
6
"R

C
P

C
B

18"RCP

15
"R

C
P

15
"R

C
P

D
I

D
I

D
I

171

REMOVE

EXTEND 15" RCP-III
COLLAR AND

RETAIN

RETAIN

2GI

EXTEND 15" RCP-III
COLLAR AND 

REMOVE

EXTEND 24" RCP-III
COLLAR AND
REMOVE HW

EST 6 SY FF
EST 3 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

2GI-D

(REPAIR APRON)

Adj. 2GI

JB w/MH

SEE DETAIL C

LATERAL V DITCH

SEE DETAIL C

LATERAL V DITCH

3
6
" 

W
D
 

R
A
IL

1SBKBUS

48" CONC

48" CONC

S

11
’ 

C
O

N
C

CONC

60" CHL

60" CHL

CONC

W

7
2
" 

C
H

L
&

3
S

B
W

72" CHL&3SBW

BST

S
O
IL

60" CHL

4" C&W

6
" 

A
C

15
" 

P
V

C

gcail
Typewritten Text
68

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



00

00

1010

1010

2020

2020

3030

3030

4040

4040

5050

5050

6060

6060

7070

7070

8080

8080

9090

9090

100100

100100

110110

110110

120120

120120

130130

130130

140140

140140

150150

150150

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
2
3
/
9
9

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

120 120

130 130

110 110

16+00.00

120 120

130 130

110 110

16+50.00

120 120

130 130

110 110

17+00.00

130 130

120 120
17+50.00

130 130

140 140

120 120

18+00.00

130 130

120 120

18+50.00

130 130

140 140

120 120

19+00.00

X-228R-2303D

-Y52-

5 10

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\
r2

3
0
3
d
_
h
y
d
_
x
p
l_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

y
_
li
n
e
s_

p
sh

3
6
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/3
/2

0
13

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

130.20

4:1
4:1

126.98

6:1

129.77

4:1

131.54
131.56

4:1 4:1

131.06

3:1 6:1 6:1

130.35

132.43

6:1 6:1
3:1

3:1 6:1 6:1

131.57

134.50
133.57

6:1 6:1

3:1

3:1 6:1 6:1

132.04

6:1 6:1

3:1

3:1 6:1 6:1

6:1 6:1

3:1

3:1 6:1 6:1

137.82
136.92

6:1

3:1

6:13:1 6:1 6:1

135.48

gcail
Typewritten Text
69

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 24

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

S

S

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
7
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

34_PSHR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SCALE 1"=50’

0’ 50’50’

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
Y
5
2
-
 
S
T
A
 
5
2
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
3

5
5

6
0

183

REMOVE

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

2GI-A 2GI-A

JB w/MH

HW

JB w/MH

3610

3611

36133612

24" RCP-III

24" RCP-III

42" WELDED STEEL 

TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

42" RCP-III

24" RCP-III 42" RCP-III

EST 20 SY FF

EST 35 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

MTLMTL

60" CHL

60" CHL

SOIL

S

S

S

1SFD

DK

WD

7
2
" 

C
H
L

D
KW

D

1SBKD

7
2
" 

C
H
L

&
3
S

B
W

7
2
" 

C
H
L

&
3
S

B
W

72" CHL&3SBW

G
R

S
O
IL

MTL

MTL

2
" 

G
A

L
V
.

T

C
O

N
C
 
B
A
S
IN

2
4
"R

C
P

2
4
"R

C
P

2
4
"R

C
P

15
"R

CP

15" CMP

D
I

D
I

18
" 

R
C
P

30"RCP

6
0
"R

C
P

60"RCP
PIPE CHANGE

LOCATION
APPROX

gcail
Typewritten Text
70

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 24

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

S

S

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
7
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

34_PSHR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SCALE 1"=50’

0’ 50’50’

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-
Y
5
2
-
 
S
T
A
 
5
2
+

0
0
 
S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
3
3

5
5

6
0

12
6

126

12
6

12
6

12
7

12
7

127

127

12
8

12
8

128

128

12
9

12
9

129

129

13
1

13
1

131

131

13
2

13
2

132

132

13
3

13
3

133

133

13
3

13
3

13
4

13
4

134

13
4

1
3
4

1
3
4

13
6

13
6

136

1
3
6

136

13
6

137

137

137

137

1
3
7

1
3
7

1
3
7

137

138

138

13
8

138

13
8

13
8

138

138

13
8

138

139

139

13
9

13
9

139

13913
9

1
3
9

139

139

141

141

1
4
1

141

141

14
1

141

142

142

142

142

14
2

142

143

1
4
3

143

14
3

143

14
3

143

143

144

144

144

14
4

144

144

144

146

14
6

14
6

146

14
6

146

14
6

146

146

146
146

147

147

14
7

147

147

147

147

14
7

147

147

147

14
7

1
4
7

148

148

148

148

148

148

148

14
8

148

148

148

148

148

148

148

149

149

149149

149
149

149

149

149

149

149

149149

14
9

1
4
9

149

149

1
4
9

149

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

1
5
1

151

1
5
1

151

151
152

152

152

152

152

152

152
152

152

15
2

15
2

152

15
2

15
2

152

15
3

15
3

15
3

153

1
5
3

15
3

15
3

153

153

153

153

15
3

153

153

153

15
3

15
3

15
4

15
4

15
4

15
4

154

15
4

154

15
4

154

1
5
6

156

156

156

15
6

156

157

1
5
7

158

15
8

183

REMOVE

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

2GI-A 2GI-A

JB w/MH

HW

JB w/MH

3610

3611

36133612

24" RCP-III

24" RCP-III

42" WELDED STEEL 

TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

42" RCP-III

24" RCP-III 42" RCP-III

EST 20 SY FF

EST 35 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

MTLMTL

60" CHL

60" CHL

SOIL

S

S

S

1SFD

DK

WD

7
2
" 

C
H
L

D
KW

D

1SBKD

7
2
" 

C
H
L

&
3
S

B
W

7
2
" 

C
H
L

&
3
S

B
W

72" CHL&3SBW

G
R

S
O
IL

MTL

MTL

2
" 

G
A

L
V
.

T

C
O

N
C
 
B
A
S
IN

2
4
"R

C
P

2
4
"R

C
P

2
4
"R

C
P

15
"R

CP

15" CMP

D
I

D
I

18
" 

R
C
P

30"RCP

6
0
"R

C
P

60"RCP
PIPE CHANGE

LOCATION
APPROX

gcail
Typewritten Text
71

gcail
Typewritten Text

gcail
Typewritten Text
75



SITE 24

S S
SURFACE WATER

DENOTES IMPACTS IN

S

S

R
:\

H
y
d
ra

u
li
c
s\

P
E
R

M
IT

S
_
E
n
v
ir
o
n

m
e
n
ta
l\

D
ra

w
in

g
s\

R
2
3
0
3

D
_
H
y
d
_
p
rm

_
w
e
t_

p
sh

3
7

B
.d

g
n

a
m

k
e
e
te
r

4
/5
/2

0
13 0’25’ 25’

SCALE 1"=25’

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

34BR2303D

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

SHEET __ OF __
PERMIT DRAWING

5
0

5
5

CAT-1

5
0

5
5

C C C

C

183
183

REMOVE

RETAIN

RETAIN

RETAIN

2GI-A 2GI-A

JB w/MH

HW

JB w/MH

3324

2GI-A
3610

3611

36133612

24" RCP-III 24" RCP-III

24" RCP-III

42" WELDED STEEL 

TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

42" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL C

SPECIAL LATERAL V DITCH

24" RCP-III 42" RCP-III

EST 20 SY FF

EST 35 TONS

CLASS I RIP RAP

MTLMTL

GR

CONC

POOL

4
8
" 

W
D

G
WALL

56" BK

C
O

N
C

DK

WD
2SBKD

2
0
’ 

C
O

N
C

48" CHL

4
8
" 

C
H

L

60" CHL

60" CHL

1SFD

DK

WD

7
2
" 

C
H
L

&
3
S

B
W

7
2
" 

C
H
L

&
3
S

B
W

72" CHL&3SBW

7
2
" 

C
H

L
&

3
S

B
W

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

3
0
" 

C
&

G

96" CONC

60" CONC

3
0
" 

C
&

G

S
O
IL

POLE

FLAG

MTL

MTL

C
O

N
C

3
3
’ 

B
S

T

  BST

12
" 

B
K
 

W
A

L
L

W/LT

W/LT

2
" 

G
A

L
V
.

T

T

T

C C
O

N
C
 
B
A
S
IN

18"RCP

2
4
"R

C
P

2
4
"R

C
P

2
4
"R

C
P

15
"R

CP

15
"R

C
P

15" CMPD
I

C
B

D
I

D
I

Q

Q

gcail
Typewritten Text
72

gcail
Typewritten Text
75
























	R-2303 greensheets for CD.pdf
	COMMITMENTS FROM PERMITTING




